Lockstitch, Automatic Welting Machine
(For Slant Welting)

AREVEHBEGRE (RO EHLH)

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the “Qty” column
 Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
*"0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part,

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=w ) 2 NITHHBEIZEBLT

L UARA—IO#0L, #02 HOHIE, ~—YFTo"En"0B@H4s T80T 2\,

2. MABMOBFE, HEEHL, 01, 25 0HBEE,. B (BEA—F1) 2L £+,
3 HEMD () B, HE&KEHMAL TS FHRATHS 2 BHLET,

4 A FARA—TD————— Bli, MR THEI L 2BEHBL T,

29300803
No.1206-02







CONTENTS

g /e

MECHANISM COMPILATION
SR

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1) « ..\ e s e e 1
ik HA—BE (1)

2. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS () ..ottt e 3
Atk - A= (2)

3. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONEN TS . oo e e e e e 5
RISAA v FBIR

4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONEN TS (1) ittt it et e e e e e e e e e e e 7
KITE X (1) '

5.CLAMP FOOT (LEFT SIDE) COMPONEN TS {2} ...ttt i i e 9
KAE 2 (M) MR (2)

6. CLAMP FOOT (RIGHT SIDE) COMPONENTS (3) ... ... e i 11
FfE x (BRI MR (3)

1.CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONEN TS .« .. . e e e e e i, 13
AN E 2% ) BOLE

8. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (1} ..o oot 15
A ZMF (1)

9. CORNER ENIFE COMPONEN T S (2} ..ot e e e e e e 17
d—F—A ZBHR (2)

10. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (3) ..o v ot 19
Je-F— A AR (3)

11 BINDER COM P ONEN TS (1) . ottt e e e e e e e e e e e 21
PR U H—BIR (1)

1. BINDER COMPONEN T S (2) oottt e e e e e e i s 23
RA U H—BR (2)

13. FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONEN TS . e e e e e e, 25
75y FHEEMR
SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
YU

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENT S .« .. i 27
SR - SR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-~UP LEVER COMPONENTS . ... .o, 29
il - KRB

B WIPER COMPONENTS . .. oo oottt e e e 31
71 2 — R

4 NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONEN TS .. ot e et et e e e e i 33
SHHEFETIBR

5. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... ..ottt 35

kAR B



8. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS . ..ottt ettt e e 37
TR ohAHHEFR
7.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... .t 39
£ - THIBGR
8. UPPER KNIFE COMPONEN TS .ot et et et et e e e 41
LA AR
9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... i e e e e 43
#Hnh R
10. BOBBIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUNT DETECTING DEVICE ..o, 45
TR BRI
11.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ...ttt e et e 47
AR AsS— s REBR
12, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ........oovvviinn e 48
T BEREAMG
18.OPRATION BOX COMPONENT ...\ttt e e i, 49
BfERy 7 A&
14, TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS .. oottt ittt et e et e 51
By 7 A%
15. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (1) (OPTION} ... ooot vttt 53
EHESBEG (1) A Fvay)
16. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (2) (OPTION) .. ...t 55
ERfEaEE (2) (A7)
17. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (3) (FOR DOUBLE WELT) (OPTION) ................ 57
ERHGEE (3) MELH F7vay)
18. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (4) (FOR SINGLE WELT RIGHT) (OPTION) ......... 59
ERfitanae (4) BRE4H (F 7 3)
19. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (5) (FOR SINGLE WELT LEFT) (OPTION) ........... 61
EOHaTIER (5) EFELRE (A7 ay)
20. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (68) (OPTION} ..ottt i 63
LSRG (6) (AT aw)
21. 8A—83:AUTOMATIC FLAP FEEDING UNIT (LEFT) (OPTION) .. ... ................. ..... 65
75w THIEERE () (A7 vay)
22.SA~83:AUTOMATIC FLAP FEEDING UNIT (RIGHT) (CPTION) ... ... ... ................. 67
75y 7THMERER (B) (F7vav)
23.SA—-84:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) . .. .. e e 69
F- I LR (A7 av)
24, SA—-85: PAVING PLATE UNIT (OPTION) .. i i i e e e i e 70
We=E (A7 av)
25.SA—-86:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE (OPTION) ... ... ... .. i, T
ASHBIMEHERE P ay)
26.SA—88:STAND FOR STANDING WORK (OPTION) ... .\t 73
MAEEAF VR (AT ay)



27. SA~89:SMALL WELTING UNIT (OPTION) ..\ttt e et 74
INERHEE (A Tav)

28.SA—90:SUCTION UNIT (OPTION) ... .o e e e 75
WEER (AT ay)

29.SA=91:SUCTION MOTOR UNIT (OPTION} ...ttt ettt e e e 77
BI3E—FE (A Tvav)

30.SA—93:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) . . ..o oot e 79
H-VEELER FFvay)

31.SA-97:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (1) (OPTION) ...\ttt ieiiaeenns 81
fE - FREEHE (1) (A 7vay)

32.8A-97:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (2) (OPTION) ...\ttt 83
ME - FEWRER (2) (F7Fvaw)

33.8A—97:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (3) (OPTION) ....... ... .. i, 85
WE - FEYEES (3) (#7vav)

34.SA—97:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT () (OPTION) . ... oo 87
MR- AEDRER (4) (F7v3v)

35.SA—97:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (8} (OPTION) ...........c.oiiiii ... 89
FE - FEYHREE (5) (F7¥3v)

36.SP—41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (1) (OPTION} ..o\ttt et et ee e e 91
DOWARAZYH—ER (1) (FTTav)

37.SP—41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (2) (OPTION) ... .ot 93
DMABAE Yy A (2) (FTFa)

38.SP~42:BAR STACKER UNIT (1) (OPTION) ... o 95
N2 &wh—@ (1) (F7var)

39.SP—42:BAR STACKER UNIT (2) (OPTION) ... ot e 97
N=2EwHh—dH (2) (F7¥ar)

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

% Lgﬁtﬁl—?‘iiﬁ

1. MECHANISM COMPONEN TS .. e e e e 29
ooy ARES

2. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENT S e e et 100
LR

3.WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONEN TS ... ... e 101
EREEERER

4. OPTION COMPONENTS ...... A e 102
A7 a R
CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX . ... e e 103
HIRw 7 ABHE
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS .ottt et 104

il




MECHANISM COMPILATION
HiE R
1.FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1)
Ak - AR (1)




REF. N0 _ KQTE ___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . _____. L Qry .
1 2563-335601 'RAME 1 AVALIV-A(T) 1
2 253-33600 FRAME I BYAL7V-A(1) N ¥a-RaY 1
3 253-35506 FRONT COVER VAN - 1
4 253-35407 RIGHT SIDE COVER I YAVIN - 1
5 263-35605 REAR COVER QYAVAN - 1
6 2563-356308 LEFT CIDE COVER 2 3FZ P TR 1
7 253~33709 SOLENOID VALVE BASE (6) FUI At YN -Z(6} I
8 PV-1502070-00  5-WAY SOLENQID VALVE Y M SV 3 b I
9 PV-1502060-00¢  5-PORT CUT-OVER SOLENOID VALVE B b7 ¥ FUhIAt Y 3

10 PV-1302022-00  3-WAY SQLENQID VALVE 35 -bF VY ¥hhaay 14

11 PV-0351480-00  MANI HOLD T=h-Ab 2

12 PJ-3090651~01  UNIVERSAL EIBOW 7 FYFIIN T 2

13 PX-0551040-00  STILENCER (PT1/8) Lvy 4

14 PV-1305340-A0  SOLENOID VALVE FUTINY 1

15 PJ-2100042-00  HALF UNION h=72=FY 2

16 PI-0254000-01  PLUG UIAFTFIR F-7 R T 4

17 253-58052 CABLE ASM. FAVD ANV S S B VR A 1

18 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNICON 6XPT1/8 Ihd 2=Fv 6XPT1/8 2

19 166-76207 COLLAR - 17

20 SK-0050801-SC  SCREW b7RE3" Mb 1=8 17

21 SH-0050801-SC  SCREW FrAF Mb L=8 4

22 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 BYA7HE bb MBX0.8 L=10 2

23 WS5-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER AaP A F 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

24 WP-0531001-8C  WASHER v il M S0 T8 2

25 PI-2100061-00  HALF UNION N=T32%Y 1




2. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2)

AE - S8 —BR (2)

15

)

lsnollﬁ
\\\w\llﬁlJ\
\\M
P
s

%\

"/




REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ _____] DESCRIPTION _________. LA S A aty _
I 167-22803 SPRING L FEY 2939 ¥30° 50, 4
2 $M-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyhy7HE Mb 4
3 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M d i M 4
4 S¥-9084003-5C SCREW M8 L=40 nyEYy bk M8 L=40 4
5 WP-0841600-5C WASHER [ 4
5 WS~ U IO KN SPRTNG WASHER 1% N IF T ZNg )
i [68-38609 AR GUN i7-iy 1
8 GEE47-198-000 CASTER vAE- 1
9 SH-6081202-TP SCREW M8 L=12 BYHITHE Hh 16

10 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 AR D3 M8 16
IT [85-85000 FREE BUSHING TV=T 932 I
12 252-99504 ADFUSTING BOLT IyvFaityE bb 4
13 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oyhrhyn M6 132 4

14 G5058-116-800 COLLAR 3~ A 4

15 168-06507 CLOTH RECEIVER RAAFY 5 1

16 [68-3B500 WING SUCREW FaTE LF T

17 168-06614 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASM. RAGEY GRARH 1

18 WP-1221016-5P WASHER (3 M 1

19 NM-6120001-8E NUT M12 BRI FIN 1

20 166-75308 POSITIONING PIN 7% Ay 4

71 NH-G050001-3C NOT W5 ByA7F7 s MoX0, 8 1%3 T

22 WP-0531001-5C WASHER ol BV AR T T 4

23 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NFh 3 5.1%9.2X1.3 4

24 185-56308 BRACKET 7 YYIBKT 2

25 SY-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 BYHITHY Ab 8

25 WS=TBTO0T2-RY SPRTNG WASHER 5 TXT2Z 28T 6 SE3 3 W g

27 WP-0641601-5C WASHER (2 SV A1 1 8

28 169-13907 FILTER BRACET 7¢t14-BKT 1

29 S¥-6051002-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 oyhaTHE Wb M9X0.8 L=l 2

30 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A HE 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

IT T68-08304 HCOK T T

32 WP-0531001-5C WASHER (22 M SV S B L 1

33 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 ByEsFY L M5X0.8 12 1

34 252-97508 SUPPORT SHAFT Iy 1

35 SN-6051202-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhyTHE Ah M5X0.8 L=12 2

R WS-U5I0002-KN SPRING WASHER NaF o % 5.1%9.2K1.3 T

37 253-20904 RUBBER FOOT T ATy 1

38 SN-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 o¥RoTHE 4h ¥3%X0.5 L=8 1

39 252-99801 BRACKET £y ABKT 1

40 SN-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyh e b 2

Y] WS-04T0002-X% SPRING WASHER EE R 7

42 253-36405 FIXED BRACKET 3yyaF{BKT 1

43 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 o¥hs7HE A M5X0.8 L=20 2

44 WP-0531001-SC WASHER [ M S AT 1 2

45 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N33 05.1X9.251.3 2

45 SU-B06T552- TP STREW W6 =30 NTORT T T0F MR T

47 WS-0610002-KN SPRENG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 LSS A i (] 1

48 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL By a9F 2 Tvy-I 2

45 201 168-80908 SEAL T I Fa{ - A1) 1

50 #0F  168-81005 SEAL 73y bFa{S- RN ) 1

51 168-81104 SEAL R T HF N N T

52 0t 253-35704 PRODUCTION NUMBER PLATE B4V N YT T L-b 1

53 253-37007 SEWING TABLE (6) F9r47-7" 3k (6) 1

54 185-85109 TAPE FILFL YR FryF-7 1

55 169-14103 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER yvy AL 1

56 T60-T4202 CYLNDER TNSTALLING PLATE SO AT ERT )

57 SM-1051552-Tp SCREW 4533 M5 L=15 2

58 PA-1601507-A0 CYLINDER I7-30ya i

59 PF-0152030~A0 FILTER REGULATOR TINATR It YTIA Y 1

60 CHM-5000000-01 POWER SOURCE [NDICATIGN LABEL Foulht vesdy ¥-h 1

-T39- ) TURTF ¥ 3{vh I

62 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK L7avy 1

63 SM-6043552-TN SCREW M4 L=35 oyhrIFIEs bt 2

62 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AR e 2

65 NY-6040001-8C NUT M4 ayhgF Me 2

i 0T 255-37106 SEWTNG TABLE (87 G=TH, 20 TR~ (6T G=18, 20 T

67 253-36504 SHIM IHyAT{IVTA 1

68 NM-B06G001-SC NUT M6 oyarivh M6 132 1

69 SH-6063002-TP SCREW M6 1=30 NAIIRL T Al AR I

70 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION INE 224y '

NOTE (ik&E)

201, ... SELECTIVE PART

JEARER &



3. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
REEAA Y F iR




REF_NO__NOTE _  PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION, _________ | S S S Qty _
] 253-63052 STEPPING PEDAL ASH. Fy7IN 4 N (93) 1
2 253-63102 SWITCH BOX A{YFBOX (1}
3 263-18601 DRY METAL b SLARR (2}
4 SM-6061552-TP SCREW N6 L=15 UFhyTHE Bb (2)
5 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.2XI.5 AR A M {2)
6 §H-9040500-5K SCREW H4X0.7 L=b OIATF Ak H4XO0,7 L=5 (%)
7 WP-0641601-5C WASHER b3 A 3 3h %90 MG (n
3 253-63003 STEPPING PEDAL BASE TYTIN A B4 A (n
9 G5840-116-000 RUBBER FOOT T ATY {5)

10 GPF-06060000 PEDAL AR (1)

I1 GPF-(6070000 PEDAL NAT INE TN N

12 BE8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S {1

13 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Favtyny (1)

14 111-53001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET Y L (2)

15 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7' 9y (2)

i6 168-38401 BALL PLUNGER b YR A m

17 253-63201 SWITCH BKT A{y¥BKT (1)

18 253-18502 GEAR {2) ¥y-(2) (n

19 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 kXY (n

20 253-63300 STEPPING LEVER TY7IVN - (1

21 SH-0062553-5C SCREW M6 L=25 DBFE b NG L=25 )

22 NM-6080001 -SC NUT K6 ugHsFyh M6 132 (n

23 8T-1040851-8R SCREW N4 L=8 47¢* ¥3y D=4-18 L=8 (2

24 253-18403 GEAR (1) -1 (n

25 B2619-372-000 STOP MOTIOX TRIPPING LEVER CAM MBZ F2-ty a0 (n

26 SD-0791051-8F HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=1C.5 & viy D=7.94 0=10.5 0

27 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 bA3Y M4X0.7 L=4 (n

28 5075-116-000 ANCHOR NAhr A (1}

29 NM-6060001-5C NUT M6 nyhyse M6 192 (2)

30 G5075-116-A00 ANCHOR T8 SN Al B (1}

31 N¥-6060001-5C NUT X8 oyRyFIE HE 132 m

32 253-63409 SPRING HANG ARM A RTT-4 (n

33 SM-6051552-TP SCREW ¥5 L=15 oyRITIE Bh {1

34 G5078-116-000 SWITCH SPRING Z{IFN 3 {1)

35 G6012-880-000 LINK SHAFT Iy s {1

a5 253-63508 BOX COVER ¥ AN - m

37 SM-0040601)-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }FRIEY M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

38 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYBITHE Bb (2)

39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AR R 3 M4 {2)

40 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 5% b 3 ah Aei M4 {2)

41 253-26455 PADDING PRESSER SWITCH ASH. Yy AHLI{9F F8 m

42 (G8538-195-040 STEPPING SWITCH CABLE ASM. TI7SEIFF-T b 3 {n

43 SM-9061203-5E SCREW M6 L=12 oyhsk Ab M6 L=12 {(2)

44 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 MR 3 M (2}

45 WP-0841600-5C WASHER S {2}

46 SN-6082002-TP SCREW HE L=20 oyhoYFE kb (2}

a7 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 MR B R M8 (2

48 WP-0841600-5C WASHER &3 0 M 4 (2)

49 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYAITHE kb (5}

50 SK-9065003-3C SCREW M6 L=50 uyhoE bh M6 L=50 (1

51 NN-6G6000T-56 NUT N6 nyhgtyh N6 132 (1

52 G8534-195-0A0 KNEE SWITCH ASM. ki Z49F 73 1

53 G1018-195-000 SWITCH SUPPORT ARM. AM9F Iy o7 (1

54 S8-7111410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YhYI3Y 11/64-40 L=14 (2

55 $8-6151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k73y 15/64-28 1=11.5 (2)

56 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE Z{9F 59 & { (T002) N

57 $8-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oyhaTHE A 15/64-28 (2

58 G8533-195-0A0 KNEE SWITCH CABLE ASM. k¥ X{PFT-7" B 43 (1)

59 WP-0531001-8C WASHER EF# 3 % 3 %4 UB 2

60 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER MR A3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

61 N¥-6050001-5C NUT N5 OYHZFIh M5X0.8 192 2

62 SM-1052501-8P SCREWY M5X0.8 L=25 533y ¥5X0.8 L=25 2




4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
Kifz ABAGR (1)




REF.NO_  NOTE = PARTNO. ] PESCRIFPTION . L aty _
i 252-99405 FULCRUM BASE Jrun =% 1
2 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW MG L=18 mIhITHE Wb 2
3 169-07701 SHAFT IF0Y Y 1
4 S-8050602-TP  SCREW Mb6 L=6 FAFY" M5X0.8 L=6 2
5 185-50806 FULCRUN BOSS ¥FVE 2 2
6 SH-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 nyHsTHE Wb 4
7 169-08105 COLLAR I 4
8 SM~8050602~TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MARY" M5X0.8 L=G 4
9 252-98100 PRESSER ARM,LEFT & ARYLy-ACex V) 1

10 252-98209 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 4 AFHI7-A(3% ) l

Il G5129-116-C00  SPRING AVa3 a2 b 3 C 2

12 #01 252-98308 FOLDING PLATE,LEFT FYII A D) 1

13 #01 252-08506 FOLDING PLATE,LEFT AVI3fa(es Y) ]

14 H01  252-98407 FOLDING PLATE,RIGHT AVII{5(3% ) 1

15 #01 252-98605 FOLDING PLATE RIGHT AVII{L4(3F ) 1

16 185-59005 SHEET NyI¥I-h 2

17 G5402-116-0A0  WELTING PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASH AVazyiva - 7% 2

18 G5132-116-000  CYLINDER EDGE pAME SR 2

19 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oYRITHE bh M4X0.7 L=10 4

20 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEEH G M 4

21 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LI A 3 2H AL M4 4

22 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 nYRITHE Wb 2

23 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyHyFIN M3X0.5 172 2

24 G5119-116-C00  FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT AVIIFWAE 7 bR ) 1

25 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 RYFITFE b 2

26 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 1=12 oYRITHE Wb I

27 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nYHsF I M3X0.5 32 I

28 G5119-116-DG0  FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT AVIZFVAR T FYN 3¥ I

29 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 OYHITIE Wb 2

30 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 RYhITHE b I

31 NM-6030001-5C  NUT M3 YA M3X0.5 132 i

32 PX-0551010-00  ELEMENT ILAYS PP rz7 b 2

33 PV-0151180-00  VALVE TAVR N RT 2

34 SM-6044002-TP  SCREW By 77k by 4

35 NM-6040001-8C  NUT M4 RO M4 4

36 PV-0100110-00  VALVE T4YH N AT 2

NOTE (7:32)

301, ., SELECTIVE PART

B S




5.CLAMP FOOT (LEFT SIDE) COMPONENTS (2)
KE A (EfD) BE (2)

25




REF. N0 _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ___ _____ .| DESCRIPTION __________ A A B A Qty |
1 G5109-117-000 SUPPORT ARM, LEFT AT ¥ T4 AN 1
2 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 DyRYTHE b M6 L=20 1
3 G5146-119-A00 SLIDING SHAFT A AF{N YT A I
4 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Dyys7#E Ab M5X0.8 L=12 1
5 WS-0510002-KN SPRENG WASHER MR R BIXS.2KE.3 1
6 GH108-119-000 WASHER TI5Y A 1
7 G5124-117-A00 SLIDING METAL 7B 14 k2 Y 1
8 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 TYHITHE b 1
9 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AR R 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

10 185-68204 ADJUSTING BOLT Faveyd ab 1

1 N¥-6060001-5C NUT H6 nyRyFIE NG 132 I

12 G5122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER 9 7-h ApIA ]

13 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 oyhrdyh M6X0.8 132 1

14 #01  168-09204 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=8-14 37 paFy7 (e 1)G=8-14 ]

15 £#01  168-09402 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=16-20 32 05y 7 (b4 Y)G=16-20 1

i6 168-07109 PIN ST UGGV yFvE ¥ i

17 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ndhsTHE Wb I

18 WS-0410002-KN SPRENG WASHER AR DR M4 i

19 88-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

20 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k34 % % 4.5X10X0.8 I

Z1 167-78400 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT 3T 0FFYT 2 A(L) I

22 G5126-117-000 SPACER AN -3 l

23 #01  G5131-116-C00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT AR AhyA - k40 ) 1

24 #01  G5131-116-D00 STOPPER, LEFT FVIE(H APYR - b Y A 1

25 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=I2 aYRITIE Ab l

26 W3- 0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3¥ h R R I

27 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 eI b 3 2k Avh M4 1

28 G5140-116-000 FLAP SCALE 7797 K- 1

29 SH-5040451-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 N4V 33 M4 L=4 2

30 G5847-116-000 KNOB SCREW IYIFY 2

31 GB123-117-000 FLAF STOPPER A 7577 ARON A 1

32 SM-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Fat a3y M3X0.5 L=4 1

33 WP-0320500-8C WASHER M3 I 2 ah Ak M3 1

34 G5150-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 7797 ARTT-A kLY 1

15 SH-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 PARY M3X0.5 L=5 2

36 G5151-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER FULCRUN SHAFT 7797 A9 YT 7 I

37 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayRrTHE bb 2

38 We-0430800-5C WASHER M4 YIE A F ok e N 2

39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N E M4 2

40 G5108-119-000 WASHER PYYY A 1

41 SN-6041002-TP SCREW N4 L=t0 WYESTI% Bk MARC. T L=10 I

42 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER RS R M4 1

43 G5147-116-C00 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT TFYT KL YO0E T Fhyh l

44 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 pyEs7iE b H5X0.8 L=12 2

45 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NE P F5.1%0.2X1.3 2

46 SH-6031002-1P NEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 9557 % Bh H3X0.6 L=10 I

47 NM-6030001-8C NUT M3 oyEsFYh M3X0.5 192 1

48 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0 .7 L=25 uyhs7HE b M4XD.7 L=25 ]

49 NM-6040001-8C NUT M4 uyhsyvh M4 1

50 G5148-116-C00 PIN IFYT AT by 1

51 167 -01005 SPRING 7797 ER YIATN G 1

52 G5143-116-A00 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE TFYT AT T A 1

53 G5154-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER, LEFT 7597 A3L eA Y 1

54 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 Ovho7HE b NAX0.7 L=10 2

55 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NEF AR M4 2

56 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 Y3Y ¥ 3 a5 Z<h N4 2

57 #01  252-98704 FLAP BASE PLATE,LEFT 73970 =Z(bA ) 1

58 #01  253-32107 FLAP BASE PLATE,LEFT 7597 & -Z(kA ) 1

59 SK-1040601-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 #3339 M4X0.7 L=6 2

60 252-99108 SCALE SEAL F-Ay-b I

61 GBA10-116-AA0 CYLINDER 7597 AFTIIVE 73 I

62 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER y{ Al Sl AN B 1

NOTE (i3t} £01....SELECTIVE PART ERE S,

- 10 -



6. CLAMP FOOT (RIGHT SIDE) COMPONENTS (3)
AMEZ CERAD BR (3)

- 11 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PART NO. ] DESCRIPTION _________._ by A 4. Qry |
1 G5110-117-000 SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT AT ¥y 7-A 3% 1
2 SH-8062002-TP SCREW M6 1=20 oYAsTHE b M6 L=20 1
3 G5146-119-A00 SLIDING SHAFT 4 Z5{b T4 A 1
4 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ayhs7HE Ah M5X0.8 L=I2 1
5 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER MR HF5.1X9.2X1.3 1
5 GHIO8-T1G-000 WASEER 7YYy A 1
7 G5125-117-AD0 SLIDING METAL A{h 14 3% 1
8 SM-6053002-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=30 OyhyTHE A 1
9 W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NMEF R 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

10 185-68204 ADJUSTING BOLT Favuys ik 1

T1 NM-6060001-5C NUT M6 oyhsFye N6 132 1

12 65122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER ¥y T-A AbUA 1

13 NM-G050001 -SC NUT M5 oyhydyh M5X0.8 132 1

14 01 168-09303 GARMENT CLAKP, G=8-14 3137 By5Y7 (3% )6=8-14 1

15 201  168-09501 GARMENT CLAMP, RIGHT G=16-20 31 D77 (3% )G=16-20 1

16 I68-07109 PIN 3T RIFVT I v 1

17 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyHITHE Ah 1

18 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR M 1

19 88-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YheIFy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

20 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4,5X10X0. 8 L35 h 3 4.5X10%0.8 1

Z1 167-78508 GARMENT CLANP RUBBER, RIGHT IT BPFVT 1 A(R) 1

22 G5126-117-000 SPACER A -4 1

23 #01  G5130-116-C00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER,RIGHT FURESE VSIS 1

24 201  G5130-116-D00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A AVIS{E ZbYN - 3 A 1

25 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyHITIE Ah 1

26 WS-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER SRR 1

27 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 EFE 4 3 Th AV M4 1

28 G5140-116-000 FLAP SCALE YT R-R 1

29 SN-5040451-5C SCREW M4X0,7 L=4 A AR I3 M4 L=4 2

30 G5847-116-000 KNDB SCREW VAL N 2

31 GG124-117-000 FLAP STOPPER B 7597 ARSN B 1

32 $M-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Fam 33y M3X0.5 L=4 1

33 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 EF% 3 b Aen M3 1

34 G5149-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT FIIT AYL 7-A 3% 1

35 SH-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 bARY M3X0.5 L=5 2

36 GHIGI~116-C00 FLAP PRESSER FULCRUN SHAFT TIIT KT ITYY S |

37 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 aFHITHE Ah 2

as WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 b33 b3 3y Avh M4 2

39 WS-0410002-KR SPRING WASHER NMNEF AR M4 2

40 G5108-119-000 WASHER 7YY A 1

41 SM-6041002-TP SCREW N4 L=10 nyy7FE A M4AX0.T L=10 1

42 WS-0410002-KN SPRENG WASHER NEP G N4 1

43 G5I47-116-B00 CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT 7IITRIT IR 7 FaYk 1

44 SM-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 OYHo7HE A M5X0.8 L=12 2

45 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER MR R 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

48 SH-G031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT N3 X 10 OYh777% Wb N3K0.5 L=10 1

47 N¥-6030001-5C NUT M3 pyhsdyh M3X0.5 132 1

48 SH-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 OyE#7HE A N4X0.7 L=25 1

49 NM-56040001-8C NUT ¥4 oyysFeh M4 1

50 G5148-116-C00 PIN 73T AL by 1

51 167-01005 SPRING AT I SPE VLY 1

52 G5143-116-A00 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE TIIT L 2 A l

53 G5141-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT 7397 9T 3% 1

54 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 nyHs7 e A M4X0.7 L=10 2

55 W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NI M4 2

56 WP-0430800-SC WASHER N4 EFF B 7 3 Avh N4 2

57 #01  252-08303 FLAP BASE PLATE,RIGHT 797 A -R(3%) 1

58 £01  253-32206 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT 7397 N -2(5% ) 1

59 SH-1040601-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 $5333° W4X0.7 L=6 2

60 252-99108 SCALE SEAL Ar—-Ay~4 1

61 G5410-116-AA0 CYLINDER FFIF AIEYUVR U3 1

62 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak b avhbe-5 1

NOTE (i:32) #01....SELECTIVE PART MR 5

- 12—




7.CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS
KHE X35 BB

- 13 -




REF NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTRO.  _ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. A SR aty _
1 253-02100 STAND,REAR yF2u(hyn) 1
2 S¥-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 NGRS ¥y MARY 4
3 %S-0610002-KX SPRING WASHER 6.1X132.2X1.5 NMIFP Y M 4
4 185-85208 BEARING FATYEAT FUYS 2
5 253-02209 RAIL FITTING BRACKET L-#pHBKT 2z
[ SU-BUG200Z-TP SCREW W6 L=20 n7AT7FE WF W6 L=20 [
7 WS-0610602-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,2X1.,5 NG MG 8
8 253-34152 LM GUIDE FITTING BASE ASM. LMo b pURA £ (43) 1
9 253-34103 L¥ GUIDE FITTING BASE (§) LMp b 29258 1(6) (1)
10 253-34004 L% GUIDE (&) LMA {b {6) {n
TT SH-GOEZ00Z-TP SCREW N5 L=20 OFRTTFE Ak WoRU. ¥ =20 i
I2 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 UEAFTHE Ah M6 L=20 4
I3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,2X1.5 Nk oM 4
14 WP-0641601+~5C WASHER (&5 M 5 Ao ) O 1] 4
15 PS-0500302-K¥ SPRING PIN 5X30 A7 vy kv 5X30 4
16 I53-024307 SCTIEBASE PSS 1
17 SH-6052002-TP SCREW ¥5 L=20 oyhr7HE A M5X0.8 L=20 4
18 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3P AR 6.1X9.2X1.3 4
19 WP-0531001-8C WASHER b3 F b kv M5 4
20 253-02506 CYLENDER BRACKET Vi -BKT 1
21 SH-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=1% oyayrFs Kb [}
22 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER N4 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
23 WP-0531001-8C WASHER (&5 A A v M 25 A ] 4
24 169-07800 LIFTING BLOCK ¥3pay7 oyy 2
25 169-34200 SHAFT Aagke v 2
26 SH-804060G2-TP SCREW N4X0 .7 T=6 [ SEV 2
27 253-02704 SHAFT $v7} |
28 B1820-246-00A WASHER A LEVAS i 2
29 253-02803 DRIVING PULLEY gy a7 -U- 1
30 S¥-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 bAZy" MBX0.8 L=6 2
31 T53-02902 TTHTRG PULEEY(A] v 7 —I-(A) T
32 SM-8050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 bAZY* M5X0.8 L=8 2
33 185-68006 TIMING POLLEY(X) a2y 7 Y- (N 1
34 SY-8040602-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MAZS 2
35 169-34507 BELT A b 1
36 253-02605 MOTOR TTTTING BRACKET E-A-F575BRT 1
37 SH-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 UYR7HE Kb M5X0, 8 L=20 2
38 WS-05E0002-KN SPRING WASHER Mk 5.1X9,2X1.3 2
39 WP-(531001-58C WASHER [ b i S5 N5 B 1 2
40 SH-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 UyAY7HE A M3X0.5 L=10 4
4] WS -03TH002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 Nayt R 3 3 TXR K0T 4
42 253-02001 STAND, FRONT JF20(31) i
43 SH-80630062-TP SCREW M6 L=30 APORL T D pARY 4
44 WS-~0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 105 M A O 4
45 253-03108 FULCRUM BRACKET ¥7vBKT 1
a5 NE-GIO000T=SC RUTWI0KTS oyavFIE W10 133 I
417 WS-1020002-KN SPRENG WASHER Mi0 LA TAL M-S T 1] 1
48 WP-1052001-5C WASHER 10,5X21X2 vIF A3 3 v M0 1
49 SM-6054502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=45 o¥arFE b M5X0.8 L=45 1
50 NM-6050001-8C NUT M5 oydreFyh M5X0.8 133 1
5T TE5-50400 FOLLOW PULLEY VISR T
52 167-20005 BEARING ATy 2
53 RC-2421211-KP RETAINING RING Chyy i
54 253-34202 TIMING BELT EEEVE AN AN 1
55 167-25905 NASHER a2 1
50 SH-TUSTO0T-SC SCREW M5 L=10 ¥5377 WG =10 1
b7 253-03207 PULLEY COVER 7 YR - 1
58 SH-0040601-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 bFAIFY MAX0.7 L=6 2
59 253-03306 BELT CLAMP PLATE A Eb TV {4 1
60 SH-6051002-"FP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 a9 y7HE b M5X0 .8 =10 2
51 WS-0GT000Z-KN SPRING WASHER NiF h 7 5.1X9.251.3 P
62 253-03405 SENSOR BRACKET Y ¥-BET 2
63 SH-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MFAa3y M4X0.7 L=6 4
64 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 ayhrTHE A M3X0.5 L=8 2
65 %S-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 MRF i 3. 1X6,.9%0.7 2
56 Z253-03504 SENSUR PLATE THF-TvF{% T
67 SM-0040601-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 F7AIFY M4X0,T L=6 2
68 253-33907 TOP COVER (6) ¥ avr v -(6) 1
65 SH-0050801-5C SCREW . MFAZY Mb L=8 4
70 PA-2601002-4A0 CYLINDER, LEFT 7= 1
71 SH-6053002-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=30 oyhuTis kb z
T2 PA-2501003-A0 CYLENDER, RIGHT 7-yhed I
73 SM-6053002-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=30 nyHFHE Ab 2
74 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Akt -pavpa-z 4
75 HM-0013100-00 SERV0O ¥0TOR ACYH-¥ -4 1
76 GB516-195-040 CABLE ASK. TN T R B T
77 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR THhbyY 1
78 (+8517-195-040 CABLE ASM. TIPSy Fy-7 b 43 1
79 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR FAMEYY i
80 253-05905 PLATE BASE FITTING BRACKET (1) Fx4Ax {1y YBKT(1) ]

- 14 -



8.CORNER ENIFE COMPONENTS (1)
d—F— A AR (1)

/@ 57%4/& Q\STNM 2304\@{35 47

50 : 55\@ 53 ﬁ W@t
'?{\49 !?"\56 -

a8 ‘ %52
1:@"J ' I >
5 ™.

L 25-——*@\{%\}1
% 24

>

13




REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ PARTNO. ________ ] DESCRIPTION . _____ L Qty
1 185-60409 CORNER KRIFE BRACKET I-F-AZTb~h
2 166-00504 SENSOR SLIT tye ZyYh
3 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 uasTHE A M3X0.5 L=10
4 W5-0310002-KR SPRING WASHER M3 AR N3 3.1X5.9X0.7
5 253-36603 SENSOR BRACKET 4-bwbtv3-BKT
[ SH-GOBT00Z-TP SCREW H5X0,8 =10 wA7TFR A WoX0.8 L=T0
7 WS-0510002-XN SPRIRG WASHER MY 2 5.1X8,2X1.3
8 253-34400 SENSOR BRACKET (G) tv¥-BKT(G}
g SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 Lw10 nyhs7HE A M6X0.8 L=10
19 KP-0531000-5C WASHER 5. 3X10X1 L7F b 3 5.3X10K1
IT WS-G510002-KN SPRTNG WASHER AEF A 5.1X52XT.3
12 166-¢1108 BALL SPLIKE ENEY > v E
13 1G7-21904 KEY A9y (havd)
14 166-04308 KNIFE BASE WHEEL A AR {R{-A A
15 SM-6061002-TF SCREW X6 L=10 A7} A MG L=10
16 185-55300 CORNER KNITE GRACKET J-F-AZBRT
17 SH-G052002-TP SCREW N5 L=20 wpyiiEt Ab HEX0.8 L=20
18 166-04514 GUIDE SHAFT A FAN ¥y {A)
i9 167-24403 WASHER YAk ey a3
20 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 Y3735 A M5X0,8 L=12

21 WS-05T000Z-KR SPRING WASTER

N2 BUIXGL2KT .S

1

1

3

3

1

7

2

1

2

2

Z

1

1

1

2

T

2

1

1

1

T

22 166-04605 GUIDE SIAFT B VIR 1

23 166-04902 KNTFE BASE ATy 7

24 166-05008 KNITE BASE GUIDE BAR AR AT AP E Y 7

25 SH-8040502-T¢ SCREN MAX0.7 L=5 pAEST MAKD.T L=5 14

1 T66-05107 ROLLER 3 7

27 166-05206 ROLLER BOSS m-3 & 7 7

28 166-06305 ROLLER PEN -5 kY 7

29 166-05503 CHUCK B oy B 1

30 166-05602 CHECK BRACKET 177 7 1

3T SH-BU5200E- TP SCRER 75 L=20 TR TIE I BEXD .8 [=20 I

32 166-05701 LOCK BRACKET WIIYFYT I 1

3 166-05300 LEVER b - 1

34 166-05908 PIN A by A 1

35 NN-§0600D1 -5C HUT X6 7Ry MG 133 1

0 T66-0GO0G TOLLAR & ¥R T

37 166-06105 PIN B ty B 1

38 166-06204 COLLAR B #7- B 1

38 166-06303 PIN € By C 1

40 SH-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 A3y’ MEXD 8 L=8 1

1T TEE-0640% COELAR ] T

42 166-05501 CHUCK BASE Frrx 4033 ) 1

43 SH-6082002-TP SCREW M8 L=20 WRITH A 1

44 166-06709 CYLINDER BASE FORE A -7 1

a5 SH-6052002-TP SCREW H5 L=20 mIATTIE A MEXD, 8 L=20 2

a5 WS-USI000Z-KN  SPRING WASHER n T % 51X 2K1.3 7
47 166-06808 CONNECTING RLOCK 3394 1

48 166-06807 KNIFE HOLDER BASE AR B A 7

149 $8-7111120-P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10,5 THEFFY 11/64-40 L=10,5 7

50 166-07004 KNITE GUIDE Ay 4 7

51 TS-A08061G-TF SCREWT78~ 147156 Py 17840 056 7

52 166-07103 KNIFE HOLDER A AELR A 7

53 5§-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 555 1/8-44 L=12 7

54 166-07262 KNIFE HOLDER B AL B 7

55 $§-6080210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 =2 g 7

56 G5I79-T17-000 ECCERTRIC PN TAI5T TREIE Y T

57 =01 166-07301 CORNER KRIFE Al 3447 Al (23399) 7

58 =0f 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 3-3-4R(AZ) (£7227) 7

59 S0P 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1} 1442 Bl (3339%) i

50 01 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) 3-}-42 B2 (¥3394) 1

51 0T 166707905 TORRER XRTFE(D-T) TR T (65577) T

62 201 166-08002 CORNER KNIFB(D-2) 3-3-4% D2 (45397) 1

63 201 166-08101 CORNER KNIFE (E-1} 3-3-42 El (£5397) 1

64 01 166-08200 CORNER RNIFE (E-2) 3-3-A(E2){£5377) 1

G5 SH-6055502-TP SCREW H5XD.8 1=55 HYH7HE A} 1

G5 NH-G050001-3C T 15 TFEFFIL W5X0.8 153 T

67 PA-2007003-40 ATR CYLINDER Yy 1
68 185-88103 BAND b z
69 SH-6082502-TP SCREW HS [.=25 arAITHE Bh 4
70 166-77205 WASHER vy5t 4

7 T05-04001 RNITE GASE GUTDE W T AT T

72 167-18801 SCREW oy 2

73 166-04100 GHIDE STUD & AV 8o 2
74 166-04209 CYLINDER DRACKET I 7 b 1
75 SH-6051552-TF SCREN H5 L=15 IRITHE MY 2
TG WS-G5T000Z-FN SPRTNG WASHER 3T F 7 5, 1X0.251.3 )
77 PA-9000G30-00 FLOATING JOINT -5 199" 9 afv} 1
78 253-34509 FRAME RECEIVING BRACKET (6) FR199 79BKT(6) 1

79 SH-0062003-SC SCREW M6 L=20 Y43 Ak MG L=20 2

80 WS -0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 AR G HE 2

g1 NR-GOG00DT-5C NOT NG RORTFIT WG 197 )

82 253-58151 CABLE ASK, AROYFIFLN T F-T" M3 5

a3 166-03201 SENSOR BOSS -3 2 1

84 S4-8040602-TP SCREW H4%0.7 L=G ARy 2
85 167-25004 LINEAR BUSHING Y77 931 4
LT PA-T502003-40 BTN CYLTROER ST -
87 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7AiM 1
88 253-22454 SENSOR CABLE ASM. I-H-ARTFAE WILIEY -7 MY 1
89 253-22256 SENSOR CABLE ASM. I-H-ARIF IIERIFY-T R 1
90 HD-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR Takvd 1
9T GEETY- 155040 SENSOR KSH N ARE-FF TTHVF 7 T
92 G8512-196-0DA0 SENSOR ASH. R-LIMFVE 93 1

KOTE (fx3d)

a1, ... GAUGE PART

- 16 -

Vit 115



9. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (2)
I—F— A ARk (2)

— 17 -



REF. MO MOTE _ _ PARTNO. ... ... ..] DESCRIPTION _________. A N aty
1 166-01304 GEAR INSTALLING BOSS ¥ r-pavss 2 I
2 167-24106 WASHER Iy I
3 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 a7+ A M5X0.8 L=12 I
4 166-01403 MOTOR BRACKET -4 7 I 1
5 SM-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 1=15 BIBITHE Lb 2
6 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12.2X1.5 N3 & N6 2
7 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 OYAr7HE A M4X0.7 L=10 4
8 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER A EF DG M4 4
9 166-01502 PINION GEAR [ alib. I

10 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW Mb L=6 bARY" M5X0.8 L=6 2

11 166-31619 GEAR ¥ ¥- 1

12 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 nYRIFIE A M6X0.8 L=20 4

13 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMEEH G 5.1X9.2X1.3 4

14 166-02302 BEARING COLLAR NI - 1

15 166-02401 BEARING COLLAR N TV A5 1

16 185-59609 GEAR SHAFT ¥7-77 1

17 SK-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 ayayyHE A M4X0.7 L=10 2

18 166-02609 MOTOR GEAR T2 TR Y- 1

I9 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 AR 1

20 166-02708 BALL SCREW GEAR i A 1

21 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 pyhs7+E A M6X0.8 L=20 4

22 W8-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI d 3 5.1%9.2X1.3 4

23 NM-6060001-8SC  NUT M6 BYHsFYh M6 132 1

24 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER (2 By M ) O N 1

25 166-02807 BALL SCREW AZASVE -y 1

26 167-21805 KEY AMIVE-(V3ITIN) 1

27 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.26 Y Fse M8 132 1

28 WP-0841600-8C  WASHER b3¥h 2 1

29 WS-0820002~-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NP3 M8 1

30 WP-1102016~-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 b3 3 11X21X2 1

3l 8511-231-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CABLE ASM. MRAE-R YT AP 2

32 167-20609 BEARING L 2

33 167-20104 BEARING N TYr 2

34 167-101056 BEARING N TR 2

35 RC-2800002-KP  RETAINIG PIN Ch b4y 30.1 7739 2

36 SM-0050801-SC  SCREW h72%3 M5 L=8 9

37 SM-0050801-8C  SCREW h72%3 M5 L=8 3

- 18 —




10. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (3)
J—F— A% (3)

- 19 ~



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PART®NO. | PESCRIPTION _________. S S A Qty _
H 166-00405 SLIDE SHAFT b 7 H
2 SH-BOGLO0Z-TP SCREF MG L=10 FA3Y" MG L=10 2
3 253-34301 SENSOR DOG {G) -t o (6)° ;
4 SM-G05100Z-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 o274+ A M5X0.8 L=10 2
5 WP-0531000-8C WASHER 5.3K10X} LR A 3 5.3X10X) 2
i TWS-0510062-XN SPRTNG WASHER NIk F 0. 1X0.2KF.3 b
7 166-03300 SLIDE BRACKET AF{P T Y 1
5 167-21607 LINEAR BUSHING Yy=y7 232 1
9 167-27208 RETAINING RING C* 23" 73044y 2

10 167-20708 BEARING L AYEA 2
T1 SH-G04T00Z-TP SCREW N =10 o9h77 % AF K4X0,7 L=10 3
12 166-03417 KNEFE BASE WHEEL ATR f R~ 1
13 ¥5-0410002-KN SPRING WASIHER N M4 3
i4 %P-0430800-SC WASHER M4 L7 Ak oy Ak M4 3
i5 166 -$3508 BEARING COLLAR A A IOV A 1
Y 166 ~G3007 BEARTRG COLLAR B DNNEFZEEEER ) !
17 16G-¢3706 SPLINE KUT COLLAR AT 349 h7- 1
18 166-04001 KHIFE BASE GUIDE AR A (3 1
19 167-18801 SCREW 3 2
20 166-04100 GUIDE STUD AV 2

21 SH-G0GZ00Z-TP SCREW HG L=20 oy HE A NbX0,8 L=20 q

22 166-04208 CYLINDER BRACKET WWya ¥ Y 1

23 $M-6051552-TP SCREW H5 L=15 0IhI7THE Ab 2

24 WS-0510002-KR SPRING WASHER N3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

25 185-55300 CORNER KNITE BRACKET 1-F-AZBKT 1

25 IW-GO5Z00Z-TF STREW W5 L=20 n7h77FE Ay N6X0.8 L=Z0 b

27 166-04514 GUIDE SHAFT A AR Ty (A 1

28 1G7-24403 WASHER Fagh ey ey 1

29 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 U7 Ab N5X0,8 L=12 1

30 ¥5-0510002-KK SPRING WASHER AR F 3 5.1%9.2X1 .3 1

k3 T65-04605 GGIDE SIAFT B R T

32 165-04902 KNIFE BASE AZR 7

33 166-05008 KNIFE BASE GUIDE BAR AR AT T 7

34 SH-B040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 bAZY" MaX0.7 L=3 14

35 166-05107 ROLLER n-7 7

K1 T66-0570G ROLLER BOSS m-7 #°% 7

37 166-05305 ROLLER PIN n-3 ¢y 7

a8 166-05503 CHUCK B iy B H

39 16G-05602 CHUCK BRACKET FIIT Froh i

40 §4-6052002-TF SCREW M5 L=20 ny47+E Ap M5X0.8 L=20 4

EY] T6G-05701 LOCK BRATKET [ EEST TSI H

42 16G-05800 LEVER - i

43 166-45309 PIN A By A 1

44 NM-GOGO0GL-SC NUT MG nyRyEYr MG 132 1

45 166-06006 COLLAR A w7~ A 1

a5 T6o-0G105 PIN'E EYE T

47 166-06204 COLLAR B #3- B 1

18 166-06303 PiN € [ 1

49 SM-8050812-TP SCRER M5X8 bA23T MIX0 B =8 1

54 15606402 COLLAR A 1

51 16605709 CYLTRDER BASE STeR a3 T

52 SH-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 a7R77FE Ah K5X0. 8 L=20 2

53 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER nRET AR 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

54 166-06808 CONNECTING BLOCK THH 1

55 166-06907 KNIFE HOLDER DASE ATEAY M A A 7

56 S5-7TTT120-5P SCREW 11/G4-40 L=10.5 TAL73y 11/64-40 L=10.5 7

57 16G6-07004 KNIFE GUIDE A AV 7

58 $8-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT YT 1/8-44 L=6 7

59 166-07103 KNIFE HOLDER A AP A 7

G0 $5§-6081210-8P SCREW 1/8-44 1=12 EF3s 1/8-44 L=12 7

G1 166-07202 KWIFE TOLDER B AFEE D 7

62 $5-6080210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 L3y 7

63 GH279-117-0G00 ECCENTRIC PIN 4337 THLVEY 14

Gd =01 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al 2-3-37 Al {1739)) 7

G5 =0} 166-07400 CORKER KNIFE A2 3-4-42{A2) (£7337) 7

(i} EiH 166-07T500 CORKER ERIFE (B-T) 1-F-32 BT {73%7) H

67 =61 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) 1+3-47% B2 {£7397) H

68 =01 166-07905 CORNER KNIFE(D-1) 3-4-A7 D {17342) i

69 =01 [66-08002 CORNER KNIFE(D-2) 3-F-37 D2 (b7380) 1

70 =01 166-08101 CORNER KNIFE {E-1) 1-+-A2 B (k7397) 1

71 =1 [66- 08201 CORNERRRTFE{E-27 J-F-FXCELTT(27397) T

T2 PA-2007003-A0 AIR CYLINDER Yy 1

73 185-88103 BAND S 1

74 167-25004 LENEAR BUSHING LBV k] 4

75 PA-1502003-A0 PIN CYLINDER e yIuyy 1

TG 253-55250 CABLE ASH. RROIT{V O ¥ 7-7 A% 1

77 $K-0050801-8C SCREW h3AFY M5 L=8 3

78 PA-5000630-00 FLOATING JOINT 78-F{vd ¥ a{vh 1

79 166-06600 CHUCK DASE Fraoa 44 9 7) 1

80 SM-6082002-TF SCREW M8 L=20 UIhs7HE Ab 1

3 253-Z2553 SERSOR CABLE I-F=AZ{ N T IOITYEr-T R I

82 253-22355 SENSOR CABLE T-F-ARAD OF UIREYFS-TA 1

NOTE (F&)

=01, .. .GAUGE PART

- 20 ~

e RS




11. BINDER COMPONENTS (1)
N E—BR (1)

- 21 -



REF.NO_NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . ___._ A Qy |
1 253-04007 BINDER BRACKET n {vE -BKT 1
2 SM-6051562-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 OIRITFE W 4
3 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M A X 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
4 253-04106 BINDER BRACKET COVER N AYE ~-BKTHn - I
5 SM-0040601-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 M7Ra3y M4X0.7 L=6 2
& TA-1450404-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 bAEY D=14,5 L=4 1
7 253-04205 CYLINDER BRACKET ¥¥v¥ -BKT 1
8 SK-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 B7hy7HE ) M6X0.8 L=10 2
9 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M A R 5U1X9.2X1.3 2
10 SM-60515562-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 7847 HE b 2
11 NM-6050001-8SC  NUT M5 nyHityh M5X0.8 132 2
12 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MNEFI 3 5.1X8.2X1.3 2
I3 253-04304 FULCRUM PIN(A) JFve v (A) 1
14 NM-6100001-SC  NUT MI10X1.5 nyrFye MI0 132 1
15 253-04403 LEVER 8 42bn - 1
16 253-21407 NEEDLE BEARING = O NSV 2
17 G5324-119-000  THRUST NEEDLE BEARING AFAp Z=h kA TS 4
18 G5325-119-000  THRUST WASHER AFANTI Y 8
19 253-21100 ROD oyh Lvh’ 1
20 SM-6103502-TP  SCREW M10 L=35 BYHY7 S bh M10 L=35 1
21 WS5-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 N33 M0 1
22 253-04502 FULCRUM PIN(B) yrve v(B) !
23 169-11612 COLLER ybhg- 2
24 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 BAFY M6 L=8 4
25 253-04601 COLLER I3 hI- |
26 SM-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 hAZ¥" M6 L=10 2
27 253-04700 LEVER AL - 1
28 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BIRITHE b 4
29 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI a N4 4
30 2563-21308 CAM hA7AE7 - 1
31 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEP D N4 1
32 253-20706 WASHER Uy 1
33 253-05509 CAM VAL 1
34 SM-104085Z-TP  DISH SCREW 1753 M4 L=8 4
35 253-16803 CAM COVER Y A - 1
36 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 hFFAI2Y M4X0.7 L=6 2
37 253-04809 BINDER FITTING BASE(I) N VA R (1) 1
38 SM-6062202-TP  BOLT RYHITIE Bb 1
39 SM-8044002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 pARY 1
40 SM-8041552-TP  SCREW M4 L=15 bAFS” 2
41 NM-6040001-8C  NUT M4 oyhTFIN M4 3
42 SM-60561802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 myAITHE Wb 2
43 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR R 5.1X9,2X1 .3 2
44 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER [ b A S NS 1) 2
45 253-06103 BASE T AR 4 1
45 SK-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oYAs7HR B M4X0.7 L=10 2
47 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASIHER NREI R M4 2
48 B2613-232-000  STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW IRTYE - bRy 1
49 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 myhyFIh 3/16-32 I
50 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 k7% % 4.8X8.4X0.8 I
51 WS-0b11302-KS  SPRING WASHER 5.1X5.2X1.3 N3P R 5,1%9,2X1.3 1
52 253-05202 PLATE TV AR 1
53 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 BIRIFHE A M4X0.7 L=10 2
54 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NERD R M4 2
bb PA-2504501-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7yyvE 1
56 168-02209 ROCKING HOLDER METAL EVISETTS Y 1
57 PC-0151070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A av 2
58 PX-50005630-00  BAND nyht 1
59 PJ-3080451-01  BRANCH 7 3vF 1
60 263-221567 CABLE ASM, N AR -HAUnIT-7 Rk IR 1

— 9292 .




12.BINDER COMPONENTS (2)

IS AR (2)

43

41

42

- 93 -



REF. NO__WOTE__  PARTNO. __ _ ) DESCRIPTION _______ . . (SR A A Qty
1 253-04908 BINDER FITTING BASE(2) NAYE =P IYra £(2) 1
2 263-05004 BINDER FITTING BASE(3) N A& <p I3 £(3) 1
3 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 BIAIT7FE N M5X0.8 L=10 2
4 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEP YR 5U1X9,2X1.3 2
5 166-71703 GUIDE PIN ARy 1
6 SM-8031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 bAFYT M3X0.5 L=12 1
7 G5329-116-000  WASHER D=8 ¥z 1
8 SM-3030601-5C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ThI%Y M3 L=6 1
9 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AR 3.1X5,9X0.7 |

10 166-71802 ARM BUSHING T =544 2

11 167-66610 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT Y0 A 7-AeD) 1

12 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 UIRI7FE Wb 1

13 167-665611 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT A AN T-A(3F) 1

14 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 BIFIFHE L 1

15 Gb321-119-000  WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER ¥kt y ahyn 1

16 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 IH27+5 bb M3X0.5 L=8 1

17 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 Na¥ % 3.1X5,9X0.7 1

18 SM-8041552-TP  SCREW M4 L=15 pARS 4

15 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 RYHZFID M4 4

20 #01 G5328-116-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A A 1

21 #01 G5328-116-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A ¥ AN M R 1

22 SM-4030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 FaT 333 M3X0.5 L=8 1

23 W5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MR R R 3.1X5.9X0.7 1

24 WP-0320500-8C  WASHER M3 L3P F 3h Avh M3 1

25 166-97104 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT ¥ AM k) 1

26 58-1060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 =5.5 333 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

27 166-97005 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT ¥4 3y i

28 58-1060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 ¥3%¥* 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

29 #01  253-70107 BINDER BASE,LEFT YR &N (e ) 1

30 #01  253-70208 BINDER BASE,RIGHT NAVE AN v (3F) 1

31 253-21506 CLAMP LEVER T IUFYTUN - 1

32 169-20100 MARKER BASE - h-YEE A 1

33 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 WIHITTE Wb 2

34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N d M6 2

35 169-12602 LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT - =-pIIII 7L 1

36 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 hRAEY" M6 L=8 1

37 169-12701 LIGHT BRACKET (1) T-H-BKT(1) 2

38 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW ¥5 L=15 IrHITHE hh 2

39 169-12800 REGULATION SHAFT T-h-Favef v 7% 2

40 SH-6061652-TF  SCREW M5 L=15 RYHITFE b 2

41 169-125909 LIGHT BRACKET (2) Y-#-BKT{2) 2

42 SN-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 QIHI7HE b 2

43 SM-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 hARY 1

44 G5338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT PAIEE b 1

45 177-58954 CROSS MAKING LIGHT A ASH. 7TaT IRy 53 2

46 253-11101 RULER 10G 4.3X4.3 FIR/7 av%’ 106 4.3%4.3 1

47 (G5333-119-000  SCREW M2 L=4 EYXIRN Y NARY” 4

NOTE (#:3)

#01....SELECTIVE PART

- 24 _

EAR 5



13.FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS

72w TIEEHIR

- 25—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _______ . __ [P qty
1 253-03%00 FLAP SENSOR BRACKET,LEFT 7797w -BRT (kY V) I
2 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OIRITHE Kb 2
3 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 5 i M Sy 0 T 2
4 W5-0410002-KEN  SPRING WASHER NP R M4 2
5 SH-4031201-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 FA 2R M3X0.5 L=12 2
6 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 EFF AR 38 Ak M3 2
7 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 N R 3.1X6,9X0.7 2
8 185-51606 SENSOR BRACKET (1) RIGHT E/E-BEKT(1)3¥% !
8 $8-6091022-TP  SCREW v3Ey 2

10 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LIF X 3 Al M4 4

11 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR h M4 2

12 SM-4031201-8C  SCREW M3 X 12 Far 23y M3X0.5 L=12 2

13 WP-0320500-8C  WASHER M3 EFF I F a3 AN M3 2

14 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NFH 3 3.1X5.9X0.7 2

15 2563-23155 CABLE ASM. IIIT RS-0 4% 1

16 253-26000 FLAP FIBER UNIT T3y7° 774N -2zyh 2

- 26 —



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

VR

-
=~
-

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

- SRR

H

TR

o
k-




REF. NO_ _ NOTE_ _ PARTNO. __ 1 DESCRIPTIGN ______ . . | SR SR S Qty _
1 164-00400 COVER AR FFATLL AN - 1
2 S8-7111810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 WEFEyt 11/64-40 L=18 4
3 164-28518 TUBE COVER YA Fa-7 dn - 1
4 $§-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 AEF:Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 §$-6150810-8p SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 k5%y 15/64-28 L=8 4
g Z51-36003 TOP COVER SEEVEST T I
7 S8-T110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IAEFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
8 703 S$5-2110930-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 #5353 11/64-40 L=8. 75 2
9 TA-1871602-R0 RURBER PLUG hA&Y D=18.7 L=16 1

10 TA~1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 PALY D=12,5 L=4 1

11 TA-0750404-10 FLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 %7 D=T.5 =3.5 T

12 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2

13 TA~1050504-R0 RURBER PLUG MY 1

14 701  164-0125% THROAT PLATE ASM. 10MM AILRI0MN #3 1

15 #0F  164-01200 THROAT PLATE 10MM MR 10EY n

S FT  154-01002 FIXED BLADE TR [§))]

17 $5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L35y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

18 88-2110915-3p SCREW 11/64-40 L=§.5 TBEFHY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

19 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F 1M 7vH F 1

20 $§-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k75 §/64-40 L=6 i

3| BTT3T-528-000 FELT SR RIS 2 I

22 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE ThFyH 1

23 58-2090520-58L SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 WWY3EY 9/64-40 L=5 1

24 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, C {b7¥H C 1

25 251-38660 THREAD TENSION BASE COMPONENTS AhFIDTE 1 (Y993) 1

75 PA-TOGUS06-A0 CYLTHDER ST E )]

27 164-24608 CYLINDER BRACKET {RFIOTIIYE -7 SHVh (n

28 $5-7090618-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 wheFEy 9/64-40 L=6 (2}

29 164-24202 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {h2AATE (1)

30 §D-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 ¥ yiy D=4.7 =28 {2)

]| T51-3U552 TRREAD TENSTON BASK ASH. TFFI0T 7 (73) Y]

32 B1124-804-000 THREAD GUIDE, SMALL {h3F 73- (2)

13 251-38603 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE {hFadys {14 (1)

34 PS§-0200122-K0 SPRING PIN 2.0X12 279y ey 2.0X12 (2)

35 B3124-512-000 THREAD TENSICGN STUD {hFI-3F - {2)

RT3 T64-2430] TIREAD GUITE 17 (23

37 164-24905 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD {hRUD 35 2 (2}

38 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE b7y (2

39 $5-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Y72y 9/64-40 L=5 (2)

40 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN. SHORT {hagd vy (2)

4] B3T26-051-000 TENSION DI3T TFa-7 37 4y

42 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1hF3-347 #3x (2)

43 02 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {h#3-90" % A (2)

44 03120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {hF3-345 F{Fyh A (2)

45 B3116-512-00B TENSEON NUT B 1hF3-¥ 394 B {2)

45 §S-60602Z0-5P SCREW 3/32-58°T= 2.0 T3FY 373256 T=2 I

47 WP-0250516- 8D WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 k3% b 3 2.5X6X0.5 (1}

48 §8-7090710-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 LIRS 8/64-40 L=6.8 (1}

49 G3197-116-000 INSULATING BUSHING FR-L{A YTy Y32 (23

50 164-24509 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE TRMUN FTYFAFITLY S (2)

51 BZZT3-0TT-000 LOGPER THREAD GUTBE 7T ATV T e

52 $5-7090510-5P SCREW 0/64-40 L= 4.6 AT 9/64-40 L=4.6 (n

53 164-24707 TAKE~UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 18703414 (2)

54 164-24400 THREAD TENSION POST ARPUN 3 4 o (2)

55 164-24806 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING RN 2 (2)

56 T64- 25700 SPRING ADJUSTENG PUST & T FFT Ty 7 A 5]

57 164~25209 SPRING ADJUSTING POST 8 FRMIN FFOLYY 7 B {2)

58 88-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 vy 1/8-44 L=6 {2)

59 $8-2090541-8L SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 /EFEY 9/64-40 L=4 .5 (D

60 164-24004 THREAD GUIDE {h7vH (1)

1 GHUG6-110-000 CORD RULDER -7 WYL Zr

62 88-7080540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ALY 9/64-40 L=5 (2}

63 WT-0480002-KR WASHER WITH TEETH M4.5 MR H R N4L5 (1)

64 251-38751 SENSOR CABLE ASM. TRELIYFY -7 0 73 (n

65 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNTON LhE 2ty (1

66 T64-0%455 TAROAT PLATE, RIGHT TN M S T0NT 71 |

67 01 164-02406 THROT PLATE RIGHT 10¥M MAR IF 10N (n

68 201 164-03008 CONTER KNIFE, RIGHT IF{A7 3% (1)

69 #01  S$5-6080320-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L3Ry 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

70 PJ-2300042-00 UNION Arakavasty 3

1 TA-TO5U804-R0 RUBBER PLUG Ay D=10.5 L=5.5 ]

72 164-28609 GROMMET 7 oAy h I

73 B1114-051-000 NEEBLE THREAD GUIDE PIN APV - 1

74 NS-6620310-SP NUF 3/16-32 nyhirsh 3/16-32 1

75 252-97607 STUD Ak 1

NOTE (3:72) 0%, . ..GAUGE PART F— e
#02,...SELECTIVE PARTS pri /g e

#03....THIS GAUGE OF 8MM IS A USE

_ 98 _

BMM ST — TS D B




2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

Ll - KFERIR



REF_NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _ ] DESCRIPTION _______ . _ AU A Qty _
1 164-23008 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FyLty 1
2 8§-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bAZY 15/64-28 L=15 1
3 B1907-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN TYE Y AR Y Y 1
4 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.02
5 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FUR Y ¥Iy 4 1
6 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1yy 0.3
7 B1408-526-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD Rk - rEvanyl 1
8 B1210-526-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN M - Bavaeey 1
9 CQ-3030000-00 OQIL WICK vy 0.08

10 B1206-051-000 COUNTERWEIGHT S7LAEY 1

11 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-%8 L=16 MAZYT 9/32-28 L=16 1

12 SS-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5% VIR 9/32-28 L=16.5 1

13 S§-8680730-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 FAZY" §/32-28 L=7 1

14 SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 MAZY" 8/32-28 L=4.5 I

15 103-05159 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YUY 4 RIAAN 43 1

16 S§-8150710-SP  SCREW [5/64-28 L=7 bAZ¥ 15/64-28 L=7 2

17 164-04204 MAIN SHAFT vy 1

18 B1302-051-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER ¥9Z7 09 1

19 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING A7 05y Bus 2

20 5S-8681950-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 bAZYT 9/32-28 L=19 I

21 58-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MAZY B/32-28 1=18 1

22 103-07056 HAND WHEEL ASM. Ry SEVA A 1

23 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR PUT G uInat 70w (n

24 251-36409 HAND WHEEL LY S R (D

25 S8-8151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 FAZY 15/64-28 L=17 I

26 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 LAx3* 15/64-28 L=15 1

27 101-03406 TIMING BELT P EVZ AR AN 1

28 B1303-512-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER YT Oh I I

29 251-38850 HINGE ASM. ,RIGHT kyy (3% 43) 1

30 105-17209 ROLLER SHAFT A O-%5 4537 A (n

31 S85-8110320-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 bAZY 11/64-40 L=3.2 2]

32 (38214-119-000-A HINGE ryy {1)

33 CS-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 Z7A00Y D=8 W=8 (1)

34 §8-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 MAZY 11/64-40 L=3.2 (2)

35 251-38801 HINGE BLOCK by (n

36 251-38959 HINGE ASM.,LEFT EYy (& 173) i

37 105-17209 ROLLER SHAFT 4 -3 453 7 A ()

a8 SS-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.9 hAZ¥* 11/64-40 L=3.2 (2}

30 G8214-119-000-4 HINGE byy (1)

40 CS-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=§ AFAMY D=8 W=8 (1

41 88-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 FAZY 11/64-40 L=3.7% (2)

42 251-38801 HINGE BLOCK vy ¥ (0

43 S§-T680870-SP  SCREW 9/32 L= 8.0 YALFRY 9/32-28 L=§ 4

44 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.03

45 TA-0290301-M0  RUBBER PLUG bAtY P=2,9X3.2 L=3 I

46 MTJ-VMOGB000 V-BELT, 60 INCI VA b 1

47 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=1] 33y 1/4-40 L=11 2

48 GSY-010000A0 SY-1 COMPLETION. SY-1 Hvtfey 1

49 101-29054 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASH. VPV VES B AR 1

50 #01 MTS-Gl122410 HOTOR 100-120V 100-120V Zyyoe-4 pvbivy 1

51 #02 MTS-Gl162410 MOTOR 200-240V 200-240V &vy93-4 pvifey 1

52 #03 MTS-G3162510 HOTOR 200-240V 3-PHASE 200-240V 3Y9%-% #vifry 1

53 #04 MTS-G3192510 MOTOR 380-440V 3-PHASE 380-440V 3Y9E-R Fvbfry 1

54 169-34002 V BELT Var WM (M 4) 1

NOTE (7EE2) #01,...FOR 100 TO 120V, 1-PHASE HFF100~ 120V
#02....YOR 200 TO 240V, 1-PHASE B IR200~240VH
#03....FOR 200 TO 240V,3-PHASE =$3200~240VH
#04. .. .FOR 380 TO 440V, 3-PHASE =#8380~440VH

- 30 -




3. WIPER COMPONENTS

7 A 73—

- 31 -



[ PA-1002506-A0  CYINDER yyua - 1
2 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION g 2=fY I
3 251-36102 WIPER CYLINDER BRACKET 74N -FPv4 BKT 1
4 $8-7090610-SP  SCREW §/64-40 L=6 hETAY 9/64-40 L=6 2
5 251-36201 WIPER F{n - 1

- 32 -



4. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

IR BB 1%

— 33

| I
| - _
m (=N | ~
_3 5 e_,aoﬂ 111__
IIRERTIEE
@: ;ﬁu ._ﬁ§§%%§§§ _

2AwiIIIIIIIIIIIIIIEE%Wﬂﬂﬂﬂw iiiiii _
s
e .ﬁg

_
ﬂw_HQHNWHHWH?QéuwwwﬁWWWWﬂ W%%W?m
//@ b)) T 9>HU | m

_

_

_ - 10 © o

_ ~—

|

i . |

|||||||||||||| S ——

o Q
9 o ™



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ] DESCRIPTION ____ NS DR S Aty
1 251-42654 NEEBLE BAR FRAME ASM. 3Gb G4 4 (#3) 1
2 164-30951 NEEDLE BAR ASM. ATy 3 (2)
3 B1404-526-000 PLUG SCREW U - TREY (2)
4 164-30951 NEEDLE BAR ASH, LY i ] (2)
5 B1405-526-000 PRESS BAR MF-3 E3E - (2)
[ B1406-536-000 SPRING MF-Y A¥E - -7 AT (2)
7 B1407-526-000 PRESS BAR SLEEVE MF-¥ AVE - 2Y-7 {2)
8 164-30803 SLIDE SHAFT RNYFAYE -AAF{b ¥ 4 (2)
9 B1412-526-0A0 ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASM. MIF-F FA-EIA5LD I8 B3 (2)

10 B1415-526-000 SPRING MIF-F TIVIn 3 (2)

17 GI403-T17-000 ANCHOR INET T [§3)

12 B1425-526-0060 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 nYRT ApRARY (2)

13 B1410-526-000 BALL NF-¥ -4 (2)

14 B1430-526-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE LS r A B A L (1)

I5 PT-0301800-80 TAPERED PIN 3XI8 F-n bty 3X18 (2)

16 SS-TITI310-5P SCREW [1/64-40 L=12.8 ATy 11/64-40 L=12.8 (27

17 $5-8111610-8P SCREW [1/64-40 L=15.5 k333 11/64-40 L=15.5 (1)

18 $5-9111610-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 nyhTE A 11/64-40 L=18 (1)

19 GI1408-117-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT LI AR O {1

20 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EX 4bAV 7 (3)

21 164-30506 NEEDLE BAR FRANE B I GR 4 B ar

22 CQ-~3030000-00 OIL WICK 1Yy (1

23 BI450-528-000 OIL WICK RETAINER IyvEYT (n

24 S5-5060420-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 FF23% 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n

25 B1423-526-000 NEEBLE BAR GUIDE PLATE M - FyvH1% (1)

26 S5-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 b33y 0/64-40 L=5 (2

27 BI420-526-040 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASH. NUE -R % 43 {(n

28 8$8-7090010-TP SCREW 0/64-40 L= §.5 YILI3Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 (2)

29 G1405-117-000 NEEBLE BAR FIXED PIN AR ATy (2)

30 G1404-117-000 HALF RING =704 (4)

31 BI510-526-000-A  NEEDLE BAR L.OWER BUSHING NUE SRR ()]

32 0l  DB1453-526-004A THRUST PLATE A SHARN ATANE A (5

33 $8-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ARy 1/B-44 L=2.8 (2)

34 PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN A7V ey (n

35 202 164-30704 NEEDLE CLAMP SHN RYM A BMM (2)

36 02 SS-BOBOGRO-TP SCREW I/8-44 L=5.5 FA2¥ 1/8°44 L=5.5 )]

37 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 AUN ARAFY 2

38 MDP- 17051600 NEEBLE DPX17 £16 AV DPXIT £16 2

39 GI407-117-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE bt A Ty i

40 §5-7110740-TP SCREF 11/64-40 L=7 hEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 1

4] WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8%8.4%0.8 b7 5 3 4.8X8.4%0.8 Pl

42 $5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oaAsE Bh 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

43 164-30605 NEEDLE BAR FRAME RUBBER B Igh gH 430 - B 1

44 G5603-117-000 ROD A MIFVHINGN A 1

45 G5604-117-000 ROD B AFVhIRYh B 1

46 25142100 ELECTRONAGNETIC VALVE BKT 5 vy & v BET |

47 SL-4040691-8¢ SCREW M4 L=6 b 9% P23y M4 L=6 2

48 PY-1305220-00 3-PORT SOLENOIB VALVE IF b T UV RhIa Yy 2

49 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNIOK A 223y 6

50 251-42209 CYLINDER BKT FUITIYYE BKT 1

51 B1638-245-000 SCREW STUD NIRRT 1

52 CS-051071B-8D THRUST COLLAR AFARHT- 43 5MM 1

53 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyAsIYh 11/64-40 1

54 WP-0450000-8D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v b 3 4.5X8X0.5 1

55 S8-6121010-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k539 3/16-28 L=10 2

56 251-42308 JOINT YEIEISAEL 82 2

57 SD-0551101-TP HINGE SCREW ARy 2

58 PA-1602009-40 CYLINDER Fahizyivi 2

59 SL-4031091-5C SCREW M3 X 10 FAT I3 LA 4

60 BT-0400251-EF VINYL TUBE fi-7° 0.2

61 ET-(400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW BIRVE-R § 0.2

NOTE (i:z) £#01....SELECTIVE PART RIS

#0Z... GAUGE PART

- 34—

b g )



5.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

EAE1D Bk

I___—_'—""__—___""M""’\

- 85 =



REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PART MO, _  _ 1 DESCRIPTION. . [ S R aty _
1 251-36607 THREAD KNIFE BASE IPLRFIARD 2 1 1
2 251-36805 NEEDLE THREAD CYLINDER BASE PEENET M N A 1
3 201 251-37100 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE F JTLMEYARF(S- LOMM) 1
4 #01  164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A TT{MEIARA i
5 #01  164-10508 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE B U9{hEA% B 1
6 #01  164-11100 UPPER THREAD CUTTING KNIFE E 771 bEUAZ B 1
7 251-36904 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE STLREVAZH AD 1
8 #01  164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER XNIFE UYL hEYIF AR 1
9 #01  164-11308 FIXED KNIFE YL EYIFLAZA 1

10 251-37001 THREAD KNIFE CYLINDER JOINT FULMEDTIVA 3 3y 1

11 164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLANMP BASE GYLRIFYT N B 4 i

12 #01  164-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE UL ISYTT 44 I

13 #01  164-11407 CLAMP PLATE A YULh ISy {HA 1

14 164-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING BT ISV N 1

15 251-40658 CYLINDER ASM. YYD IIVR (43) 1

16 #02  164-10607 SPACER 0.2 TTLRRVAZAAT -$-0. 2 1

17 #02  164-10706 SPACER 0.4 TILPEFYRZAN «F-0.4 i

18 202 164-10805 SPACER 0.6 YILMETRAZZA -$-0.6 1

19 #02  164-10904 SPACER 0.8 STLARUARIA -#-0.8 I

20 251-36706 CYLINDER BASE BRACKET J0u4 bt & 4354 BKT 1

21 BI505-804-000 HINGE SHAFT HIIF LY Yy 1

22 SM-6035052-TN  SCREW yRs7HE I 2

23 S8-6091022-TP  SCREW kIR 2

24 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 bId HF 3.7XTX] 2

25 §§-7090710-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ThEF3Y 9/64-40 1.=6.8 2

28 $§-9090640-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 oyhrE b 9/64-40 L=6 2

27 SS-G080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 7Ry 1/8-44 1=8 1

28 SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v3FY 1/8-44 L=4 i

29 S8-T110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 he53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

30 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ P35y 9/64-40 L=6 2

31 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 b3 2 3.7XTX1 2

32 S8-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 ThEIFY 9/64-40 L=13.5 2

33 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 OYA47HE bh M3X0.5 L=6 2

34 WP-0320500-SC  WASIER M3 LFE R T Ay M3 2

35 PJ-3040405-01 ELROW UNION 4XM5 IhE 224V 4XM5 1

36 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION G 2z%y 1

37 251-38306 KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER BKT AZEV DDA BT I

38 251-39601 KNIFE CHANGING LINK A FTRAREVHEDYS A 1

39 SS-T110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TALZRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

40 §5-6121210-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 b33y 3/16-28 L=12 1

41 58-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v72¥" 15/64-28 L=30 1

42 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 BYhIHYR 15/64-28 I

43 251-40851 KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER ASM. FTAZRIHIFYY R (43) I

44 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION INk 1Ry 2

NOTE (#:32)

#01... . SELECTIVE PARTS
#02, .. .GAUGE PART

- 36 -

BIRE &
= g



6. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS

THohABEG

— 37—



REF_NO__ NOTE ___ PARTNO. .. __ 1 DESCRIPTION __ _______ LR ay
1 251-37308 BOBBIN THREAD NIPPER BAR(A) JRARIITE Y (A) 2
2 G5701-119-000-A UNDER ENIFE MOUNTING BASE TEATNI IS 4 1
3 S8-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16,5 WARrTHE bh 15/64-28 2
4 164-13510 UNDER KNIFE FITTING BASE B PRAZNII S 4 B 1
5 251-37506 CYLINDER JOINT FEAZIVIE I a{vh !
6 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN YyRey vty 1
7 B3035-450-000  SNAP RING YIRS Vi v pAY 2
8 251-37407 KNEFE SUPPORTING PLATE FEAZTY 44 1
] SD-0640602-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.0 A" 753 D=6,35 H=6 !

10 G5708-119-000  JOINT CONNECTING PLATE ¥ a{vbbyry4R 1

Il 164-13403 KNIFE PRESSER BASE YAATRRIE 4 2

12 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 b7¥ h & 4.5X8%X0.5 4

13 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 1[1/64-40 L=7 Thezky 11/64-40 L=T 2

I4 5D-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4 & Y3y D=4,5 H=4 3

15 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

16 251-37605 KNIFE LINK ARM, RIGHT JEAZY 4oy (3%) 1

17 251-37704 KENIFE LINK ARM,LEFT RARTTyF (e ) 1

18 S8-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 The33y" 15/64-28 L=9 2

14 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X] E7¥ b % 6.2X9.5X1 2

20 PA-1001527-A0  AIR CYLINDER I73ve I

21 G5680-116-000 UNTVERSAL ELBOW Iz - 1

22 PJ-0320525-01  HOSE NIPPLE F-RAZI7 N 2

23 BT-0400251-EF  VINYL TUBE F1-7 0.66

24 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW YLavE-7 ¥ 0.66

25 GES-12153000 OIL WICK HOLDER JIEYN vh A 5

26 EA-8502B05-00  CABLE CLIP -7 Wvyr 1

27 WP-0651056-8SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 b % 6.5X11X10 3

28 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YhETFY 11/64-40 L=1 1

29 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW WAVE-Z % 0.66

— 38 -




7.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
£ - FihBIR

- 39—



REF. RO _ NOTE___ PARTNO. _ _ ______ ) DESCRIPTION ________ .. I S S ay |
1 251-38504 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT yay 1
2 B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FRONT JEV Y LA I3 1
3 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE PLPAR A AT L 2
4 58-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAZY* 1/4-40 L=8 4
5 101-12357 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE IR aFIAAL SR 3
6 B1813-512-000  HOCK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING 23V RNE 7 1
7 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW }1/64-40 L=7.§ yhes3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
8 B1804-512-000  THRUST COLLAR FRIT Iy ZIANMY 1
9 S5-8150710-SP  SCRER 15/64-28 L=7 MAFY" 16/64-28 L=7 2

10 $5-8161150-8SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 hA3Y" 15/64-28 1.=10.5 1

11 #0101 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A AT T R AR A i

12 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 6

13 55-8152030-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FARY 15/64-28 L=20 1

14 55-6000810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 2

15 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L33 H % 3.7X8X1 2

16 164-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER AR RTVF 2

17 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN Fah N TuHE vy 2

18 B1822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK Thir s TviieE 2

19 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhsFse 11/64-40 2

20 101-09808 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER YT JE bR O 2

21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER WY IE ARR ¥4 2

22 164-21513 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE,LEFT I 984 (e Y) 1

23 S8-6111610-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k329" 11/64-40 L=16 2

24 $8-6153012-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 AYRI7FE bh 15/64-28 2

25 G1861-119-000 GASKET LA E LY 2

26 G1860-119-AA0 HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., LEFT VA2 N T BT IR 1

27 S$§-6081210-TP  SCREW 0/64-40 L=12 v73y 8/64-40 L=12 20

28 226-13400 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING AT IYAAEN 2

28 SM-6082002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 wrhy7HE b M8 L=20 2

30 WP-0850002-8P  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 b3¥ A % 8.5X18X1.6 2

31 S5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 kb33 11/64-40 L= 5 1

32 251-38405 HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING BT PTARN 2

33 B1820-563-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK PN RTH Yy 2

34 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD TR Fui pviey 2

35 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK o 0.02

36 164-21760 HORTZONTAL RGTATING 100K ASN, MY (43) 2

37 164-22065 BOBBIN CASE FYvvr-z {2)

38 G1831-116-00B  TENSION SPRING FI-Int i (2)

39 105-47800 TENSION SPRING SET SCREW TN 3 NARY (2)

40 105-47809 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW TN F F3-R2RY (2)

41 164-28153 BOBBIN ASM, By (43) 2

42 SM-6040802-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 RYBITHE Ab M4X0,7 L=§ 2

43 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 eI A & 4.5X8X0.5 2

44 164-21109 NIPPER SPRING, RIGHT IPIBITAIN ¥ I

45 SM-6040802-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DIRI7HE bh M4X0.7 L=§ 2

46 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k7P # % 4.5X8X0.5 2

47 164-22206 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT LRIHIEYN 2(L) 1

48 164-22404 OIL COVER,LEFT 77" 7N -(L) 1

49 G1860-119~BA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT W IR TR R )3 1

50 G1860-119-BA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT ARI 4R 478 % 4% 1

51 55-9660720-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=T RIBZE W 1/4-40 L=7 1

52 164-28401 HOOK OIL GAUGE VR - 2

53 #01 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BITT TGTAEN ZFANTA A 2

54 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.01

NOTE (iEg)

#01....SELECTIVE PART

— 40 —

EIRIB &



8.UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
£ A AR

— 41 -



REF.NO__ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ___ ___ ] DESCRIPTION ___ .. ____ A ay
1 251-38009 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT VRSV A I
2 103-13906 BUSHING VIRIIYT 7 AAN 2
3 251-37803 KNIFE DRIVING ARM YIAZID B97 1
4 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 OIHITHE bb 1
5 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 Dyhs#yh 9/32-28 I
f 251-37902 ENIFE DRIVING ROD YIAZIN yOyh 1
7 B1702-012-0060  OIL FELT ZLhh 1
8 SD-1021251-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10,20 H=12.5 & v3¥ B=10.2 H=12.5 1
9 D1450-055-BA0  TOP FEED CAM ASM, YYARIIHA 43 i
10 55-8660340-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 AP 1/4-40 1=2.5 (2)
11 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER 71hh Az 1
12 855~8150920-SP  SET-SCREW [\ v 1
13 164-18709 UPPER KNIFE B (RIGHT) YTAZD(3% ) 1
14 164-17412 UPPER KNIFE LINK A YIAZIv7 A 1
15 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 bARY 11/64-40 L=4 .5 1
16 SD-0791331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=13.3 2 U3 D=T.94 H=13.3 1
17 58-5110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 M7A5Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1
18 164-17718 UPPER KNIFE LINK B YIAZIVY B 1
19 164-16911 HINGE SCREW A YIAZIVY A viy A i
20 164-17800 UPPER KNIFE LINK D gyAZIVY D I
2] S5-7161120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 bS53y 15/64-28 L=11 1
22 164-17313 UPPER KNITE LINK C BEAZWVS C 1
23 164-15218 LINK PIN YIAZIVIR Y 1
24 B1467-563-000  UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YIRIIE oAb 1
25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,8%8.4X0.8 k390 4 4.8%8.4X0.8 1
26 55-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F7A%¥ 11/64-40 L=8 1
27 [164~16000 KNIFE BAR AZF Y 1
28 164-15507 KNIFE BAR CLAMP AZE G4 % 1
29 35-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 b33y 9/64-40 1=9 1
30 164-15002 ENIFE CHANGING SHAFT ¥0hay ]
31 164-15101 BUSHING F0433 7R 2
32 S5-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 b7ZFY" 11/64-40 L=8 2
33 164-16804 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE D GIAZNIIIR 4D 1
34 164-18600 UPPER KNIFE D YTAZD 1
35 164-15705 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE C UYAZRIIIL £ C 1
36 S8-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YAL?3Y 11/64-40 1=8.5 1
37 S5-6080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 L33 1/8-44 L=8 I
38 S8-8161150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZY" 15/64-28 1=10.5 I
39 CS-1111019-8H  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 Z7Zb9 D=11,11 W=10 1
40 55-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4,2 PARY" 1/4-40 L=4.2 2
41 251-37209 KNIFE COVER FITTING PLATE AZIN -pIII{R 1
42 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 EIE I o 4l M3 2
43 SM-6030602-SP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 OYHFTHE Wb M3X0.5 L=6 2
44 251-40708 KNIFE COVER,L AZAn - (L) 1
45 164-18303 UPPER KNITE INSTALLATION BASE DIAR M9 4 3% 1
46 SM-4030401-8SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 A 3%y M3X0.5 L=4 2
47 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.06
48 164-18204 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A, RIGHT YUAZ MIYFA 4 A I¥ 1

— 49 .




9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

— 43 -



REF.NO__ NOTE___ PARTNO. . _ DESCRIPTION _________. A N Quy
I 164-25802 OIL TANK ¥ayadvy 1
2 164-27007 0IL GAUGE A -3 1
3 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW YLAVE-T ¥ 8.21
4 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.4
5 BT-0400251-%C  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW YLAvE-Z % 0.15
6 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW OLAVE-Z ¥ 0.07
7 164-26009 O0IL TANK GASKET F1938YIN IXYy 1
8 251-40104 O1L TANK COVER ¥al2dvi74 1
9 CQ-2000040-00  OIL WICK vy 0.15

10 CQ-2000000-00  OIL WICK 1¥y 1

I 8§5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 k733 11/64-40 L=7.§ 2

12 CQ-2000000-00  OIL WICK 1y 0.2

13 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER -7k M 1

14 SS-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7%y 9/64-40 L=6 4

15 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY I

16 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND JIEYRT UN 2

17 EA-3500B01-00  CABLE BAND ANV 1

13 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP g7 M3y 1

19 S8-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ThE73Y 8/64-40 1.=6.8 I

20 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 FIVIN YL 1a0 2

21 251-39452 OIL RETURN FELT ASM. AITIRN (73) 1

22 HX-0015000-0G  CABLE CLIP 578 497 1

23 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP -7 Wy 1

24 S§-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 vhe73y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

25 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING TIRIFIR T 1

26 PJ-0253000-01  PLUG AL ]

27 251-39155 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. Buhagn 470 (43) 3

28 164-26850 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, AN Y 43 l

- 44 _



10. BOBBIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUNT DETECTING DEVICE
TREEMARH

- 45 —



REF. RO _ NOTE __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________ LR N S S Qty
I 251-39908 DETECTING FIBER,RIGHT JRAMYFTTAN - T l
2 251-40005 DETECTING FIBER,LEFT YRLNGFTTAN - R 1
3 251-40252 DETECTING AMPLIFER ASM. IRANVFTVT I3 I
4 164-28302 FIBER BKT 7740 ~BKT 2
5 PJ-0320390-01  CONNECTOR ybdvn -7 9% 3 2
6 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING FARIFIE 1
7 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK gLRYE-Z 4B 0.28
8 BT-0400251-E8  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAvE-7 fn 0.51
9 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Y avk-2 o 0.3

10 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT3XY kA% M3X0.5 L=6 4

11 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M¥3X0.5 1=6 DYHy7 % Wb M3X0.5 L=6 4

12 WP-0320501-S8C  WASHER M3 73 h % 3.2X7X0.5 4

13 SL-4030631-8C  SCREW M3X6 P RE FaTaxy M3 L=6 4

14 PV-1505090-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE SF ~bF ¥ FVhIN Y 1

15 252-55050 AIR CABLE ASM. B vevd-r7-74vayyary-7 |

16 PJ-3010605-03  HALF UNION h-7 2=y 1

17 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 n-72z%Y 4XM5 l

18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TLAsE-Z 0 2.5

19 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE LAvk-2 7% 1.5

— 46 -



11.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
AN NS - IR

REF.No__NOTE  PARTRO. . __ ... DESCRIFTION _ ________ LA B A aty |
1 164-27908 BELT COVER PLATE ATRMAN =74 1
2 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 whE?3y 11/64-40 L=T 1
3 $§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 The7ey 11/64-40 L= 5 5
4 101-61503 BELT COVER AT - 1
5 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13XI k5# b % 6. 2X13X1 1
6 §5-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 wht33y 16/64-28 L=7 1
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD At bhAN - YF2- I
8 SM-4050801-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 Fat 232y M5X0.8 L=8 2
9 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LFE A a I E9h M5 2

10 228-37663 BOBBIN DEVICE ARIFYOF(IYT 9 (AW T) 1

11 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {h#3-3 #9b (2}

12 B3129-012-BO0  THREAD TENSTON SPRING fhFa-y M 2 B (2)

13 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DiSK fhFa-717 (4)

14 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 3Ry 11/64-40 L=7.8 {4)

15 226-21056 TENSTON BAR BASE AMREAMFIVIE VR AV Yy (2)

16 110-77500 BOBBIN BASE EIRET (1)

17 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE v} va At¥E{4 (1)

18 58-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=5 {10

19 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE L A (B

20 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 1i=2.6 4 viy D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)

21 228-37504 BOBBIN PRESSER F A S 5 (1}

22 $5-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 L7y 1/8-44 1=12.5 (1)

23 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b4 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1

— 47 -



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
SRR E BIR

REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO.
1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1PaFYHF 43 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM, AMFARTYH 43 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ThaFYF YA (4)
4 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyhsFIL M5 {4)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 17 -%y7 {1}
6 111-85204 SPOOI, REST ROD, UPPER TMFF H oI (9
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFE 7% F (1}
8 SM-4051405-SE SCREY M5 L=14 Fa' 239 M5 L=14 {2)
9 NM-6050001 -SE NUT K5 nyh7Feh M5 {2)
10 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, AMF AbTYH 95 43 (1)
T1 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE YT EINIZEL (1)
12 $8-7110540-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TALFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (0
13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1h45 (RFVi{ OF N
14 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER AN FYFH497 Fadt - n
15 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 Y5139 M5X0.8 30 {n
16 N¥-6050001-SF, NUT M5 myAFIYE NS (0
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER TMFE Y 34 (1}
18 L11-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1h% JUh A (4}
19 B3320-704-L00-4  SPOOL PIN Nt (4)
20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION INE v (4)
21 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARN 1P RTIT (2)
22 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyhsFyh M5 (4)
23 B3317-704-000 NUT {MATH - PAFYR (1)
24 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (&2 (2)
25 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-b AFIT R {3
26 SH-4051405-5E SCREW N5 L=14 Fa 335 WG L=14 (4
37 B3317-704-000 NUT M7 - bAFvh 1

— 48 —



13. OPRATION BOX COMPONENT
#ER Y o 2B

- 49 -



REF NO_ _ NOTE_ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ________. . LR O A aty |
] GIO11-182-000 OQPERATION PANEL JOEN 35 A4 1
2 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nyhstyr M3X0.5 133 6
3 G1012-192-000 TFITTING PLATE TN 3R MIPI(Y 1
4 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIEY BAZ M3 L=8 4
5 G1013-192-000  REAR PLATE Y9Ent 3% 9944 1
6 G1014-192-000  SWITCH COVIR AyFin - [
7 G6010-003-000  KNOB SCREW AV R49F T Gy 2
8 G1015-192-000  CLAMP b A 1
9 G1016-192-000  CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE b vafta 2

10 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 nyho7HE Ah M6 L=20 2

11 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER b F & ZH 390 M6 2

12 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 LS ol A 3 1] 2

13 G8602-195-0A0  PANEL BASE A ASM, N FNERT VAY 1

14 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 P RYR FAT 32y M3 L=6 4

15 G8525-192-0A0  LCD BASE ASM. LCD ¥n »y3 1

16 Gl018-192-000 PLATE 779014 1

17 SL-4030681-8C  SCREW M3 =6 ¥H 3% FAT 23 M3 L=6 4

18 G8533-192-0A0  CABLE ASM, N IPFLN -7 MR 1

19 G8532-192-0A0  PANEL BASE FG CABLE ASM. N REN YFGE-7T W23 1

20 G8522-195-0A0  PANEL CABLE ASM. NEN-7 R bR l

21 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 hAtY D=8X4.5 2

22 HX-0022100-0E  BUSH 7 yya l

23 M1001-060-000  PLUG AT 92 1

24 CM-3001000-01  LABEL FIVF VTS 20¥-1(31.5) 1

— 50 -



14. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS
IRy 7 AR

— 51 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTEYON . ____._ L A ay |
1 GI001-192-000  CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY FUVOER yI AT -Akvad 1
2 G1002-192-000  CONTROL BOX PANEL FOUIOK wIAIN 3R I
3 S¥-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 h7Z3%¥* M4X0.7 L=6 7
4 G1003-192-000  CONTROL BOX COVER IR viR74 1
5 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 I IR BAX M4X0.7 L=10 6
6 GB601-196-040  CPU BASE ASN. CPUxn ¥ 73 1
7 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FnT IR bAZ M3 L=8 4
8 HX-0007900-00  SPACER AN H 4
9 SL-4030851-8C  SCREW M3X8 FAT I LAZ M3 L=8 4

10 G8510-196-0A0  POWER SOURCE TRANSFORMER ASM. Uy vhRVI 3 1

Il SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FaTa2Y bAZ M5X0.8 L=10 4

12 HK-0266500-80  TERMINAL BASE 8P 24 4 8P 1

13 HK-0266500-20  TERMINAL BASE 2P RUR A 2P ]

14 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATaRY EAZ M4 L=12 4

15 NH-6040001-SC  NUT M4 0o Foh M4 4

16 HF-00561110-00  FUSE HOLDER k2-Z" 54 - 1

17 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER Ca-2" fAE —hnt - 1

18 SL-4031481-8C  SCREW M3 X 14 FAT IR LAR M3X0.5 L=14 ]

19 NH-6030001-8C  NUT M3 ayhyFyh M3X0.5 132 |

20 E9629-252-000  FUSE bA k2-Z° BA |

21 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW N4 L=8 P uTRS% PN 3R M4 L=8 3

22 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARK 7-Z9-7 3

23 HX-0041000-00  BUSH 7 yda 1

24 HX-0022200-0A  CABLE CLAMP Ve 13v7° 2

25 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7" 9¥a 2

26 HX-0022100-0B  GROMMET 7 Whyh !

27 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b" pAf4 1

28 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRYT HAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

29 G8512-192-0A0  POWER SWITCH CABLE ASM. FILUVRMIFF-T N YR 1

30 G8511-105-0A0 5V RELAY CABLE ASM. oVFIUYL-7" ) 43 1

31 CM-3001000-01  LABEL XyVF UT¥F433Y-M(31.5) 1

32 GI001-195-000  FAN HOLE COVER PLATE TTYTHIN —14 I

33 SL-4040891-8C  SCREW M4 L=8 P 3% FA 2% M4 L=8 2

34 M8602-511-0GA0  P.C BOARD ASM. PHDCEn" o3 1

35 HL-0158300-08 IC IC !

- 52 -




15.WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (1) (OPTION)
ETREHAEE (1) (A 7V s3)

w B3 -




REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _____ _____ LI A aty |
I PA-2513502-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7YVes 1
2 PX-5000530-00 BAND LAV 2
3 PC-0151070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Avt ay 2
4 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A - avpr-3 l
5 PA-1501510-A0 PIN CYLINDER A-bA{IFIRE vIU v 1
6 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -p° ayho-7 2
7 185~87709 CYLINDER N AV o 7Yy yvae 1
8 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At -t aypp-3 2
9 253-19906 BAND AyFIY IR 2

10 166-54907 PIVOT PIN AYRIY 30X IFvE v I

i1 185-55706 STOPPER ST 1

12 §8-6151210-8p SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 737" 15/64-28 L=12 1

13 166-54204 POSITIONING PIN 1% A v 1

14 185-55904 SHAFT RECEIVING BASE ALV l

15 166-55003 LIMIT GUIDE I=F27LMY Ab 1

I6 185-58302 LIFTING PLATE PEDR DTSR 1

17 169-60205 ROD END gy v} I

18 185-56100 CYLINDER BRACKET ¥944 -BKT 1

19 SH-6051202-7P SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 o¥hs7E Mh M5X0.8 L=12 3

20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER MR 5.1X9,2X1.3 3

21 185-58205 CONNECTING PLATE Lyada b=t 1

22 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 nyRITHE B 2

23 S5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER MR H 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

24 166-55508 COLLAR A7- I

25 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 LI 3 3 ¥vA MI0 l

26 166-55607 CYLINBER BRACKET (2} A 7 IEyr(2; 1

27 SM-6052002-TP SCREW X5 L=20 DYAZ7FE Ab M5X0.8 L=20 3

28 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER MRk 5.1X9,2X1.4 2

29 8H-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyhsTdE M 4

30 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 N4 4

31 185-58106 BEARING CASE AN TP b I

32 185-85208 BEARING PATIEA" Ty o 2

i3 166-53503 LINEAR SHAFT Y2737 1

34 167-25400 LINEAR BUSHING V=77 932 1

35 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 bAFY 2

36 166-53602 BALL SPLINE B -MAT Y 1

37 167-21201 SPLINE NUT AT I 2

38 185-58007 SWING BASE Ay A" =3 !

39 §5-7120760-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=17.0 IRETRY 3/16-28 L=7 I

40 185-56209 FULCRUM SHAFT ITVY Y I

41 165-54006 BEARING PRESSER ATTWr A 1

42 185-55805 COLLAR - 1

43 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 DIBITHE b 2

44 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 orhrTHE Kb M3X0.5 L=8 4

45 185-89408 RODEND EypEVN 1

46 WP-1052001-5C WASHER 10, 5X21X2 I 3 3 %A NID 1

47 166-55508 COLLAR 7~ 1

48 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 mHsFyh H5X0.8 1y 2

49 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 nyEITHE b 2

50 SH-8062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 AYAITHE Ab M6 L=20 1

51 SH-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 DIAITHE Bb I

LY WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 3 5.1X9,2X1.3 [

53 S¥~1051001-SF SCREW M5 L=10 $7%¥ M5X0.8 L=10 1

54 253-23650 CABLE ASM, N AR =P FINGE-T ) b2 1

55 253-23759 CABLE ASM. N AR -R39Fagnyy-7" 4 3 1

56 253-238568 CABLE ASK. N AR -AATIBIFAGAIS-T 1

57 253-22959 SENSOR CABLE ASH. N AR ULy b 53 1

58 253-22157 CABLE ASM, NAVE -haanyE-T b 43 1

5% #01  166-55805 POSITIONING PIN B 1F% A" v B 1

60 #02  166-57108 POSITIONING PIN {F% ALY 1

NOTE (#3232} #01....FOR WELT PATCH SAPPLY (RIGHT TYPE} E7i{tis&{EH

#02....FOR WELT PATCH SAPPLY (LEFT TYPE) Efpftia7ciif

- 54 —



49

49 50 50

49

_ 55—

16. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (2) (OPTION)
ERfHAHGR (2) (FT7Y=al)



REF.NO_ _ NOTE PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTION _____ . ___. [ JSR  A Qy
! 166-55904 LIGHT INSTALLING ARM -5 MFT-A 1
2 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 o¥RI7HE B M5X0,8 L=20 2
3 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI 5.1X9,2X51.3 2
4 185-84706 MARKER SHAFT (RIGHT) T-8-3 r(3%) 1
5 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 hA%¥" M4X0,7 L=5 1
6 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) v-h 75N (L) 2
7 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 DIATHE Wb M5X0.8 L=16 2
8 166-56209 LAGHT BRACKET (2} -0 7 (L) 2
9 250~35957 LIGHT ASM. ¥ ayy e-%vy 3{b3 2

10 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 RYH97+HE W M5X0.8 L=16 2

11 187-24403 WASHER AR UINVERT A A 2

12 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyAy7FE Ab M5X0.8 L=12 2

13 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEP AR 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

14 G5338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT FAIIE b 2

15 166-98409 STOPPER BOLT AbYn - & Ab 1

16 166-53107 GUIDE COLLAR A h7- 1

17 166-53206 POSITIONING PLATE {FE ANy 1

18 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW MG L=20 RFBI7IE M M6 L=20 2

I8 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NP M6 2

20 167-24403 WASHER FAYN Y A % I

2] SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Oyhr7+E" b M5X0,8 L=12 1

22 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI R 5.1X9.2X1,3 1

23 166-53305 THRUST WASHER ATANIIFY 1

24 166-52406 BINDER BRACKET N AR T FEI 1

25 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 Y7774 b M5X0.8 L=20 3

26 G85616-231-0A0  BINDER CABLE ASH. N AYE -7 FIR 1

27 166-52505 POSITIONING PIN 1F% Akt v 1

28 185-51002 BINDER BRACKET COVER N AV -BKTHn - I

29 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 F7723%Y M4X(.7 L=6 2

30 166-52703 SENSOR BRACKET Bt 79 1

31 SM-GO41G02-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 BYHITHE M M4X0.7 L=10 2

32 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 VIR b A M4 2

33 W3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR M4 2

34 SM-4031201-8N  SCREW M3 X 12 Fatagy M3X0.5 L=12 2

35 WP-0320500-8SC  WASHER M3 I A F O Avd N3 2

36 166-52802 BINDER SLIDE BASE WAV ZF{b AT -2 1

37 SM-8061402-TP  SCREW M5 L=14 pARY M5 L=14 4

38 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 UHsFI M6 132 1

38 166-52901 BINDER SHAFT NAYR Iy I

40 [67-24502 WASHER 7YY 1

4] SM-6081542-CP  SCREW M8X1.25 L=15 IIAI7HE Bhh M8 Le=1b 1

42 W5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 MAEHE M8 1

43 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR AWM A7- 1

44 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 BYFITHE Wb M6 L=25 1

45 166-53008 STOPPER PIN AMIN b Y 1

45 167-22902 KNOB /7 1

47 167-23801 SPRING FI72a4hn ; 1

48 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 OYHIIY M6 132 1

49 PV-1302022-00  3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 3F b7 YUY R0hIAt Y 3

5Q PV-1502060-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5K -1 F VI F0hIAt Yy 2

51 PV-0351480-00  MANI HOLD Toh-Ah 1

52 PJ-3090651-01  UNIVERSAL ELBOW 7 IvFIIn NIk 1

53 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 TV 2=y 6XPTI/8 I

54 PX-0551040-00  SILENCER (PT1/8) MLy 2

55 PJ-0251000-01 1/8 PLUG 1/87" 34 2

56 263-b9159 CABLE ASM, N AYE -ge 703ayyask-7 L 1

57 2b3-59258 CABLE ASM. N AL -RRR)VRIY AvyANY2 ]

58 253-59357 CABLE ASM, N AV -ARR/ R habyayiay |

59 253-59456 CABLE ASM. N AR -ARZIININYI2yv sy}

- 56—




17.WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (3) (FOR DOUBLE WELT) (OPTION)
EMERBEGR (3) mEMR CF7Ya)

47
&80 44 48 51
}a\é—hé ;(%\)52 y}
58 fﬁﬁ\ 2 g \j
45 7 @«53
40 SE

43-44 ! - g ><\ é\
T ~ ™~ 54

— 57—



REF, NO_ _ NOTE__ PARTNO. 1 BPESCRIPTION ______ . S A S aty
1 253-69554 BINDER UNIT (LEFT) Y3 TN VR -2z (eR 1) 1
2 253-69653 BINDER UNIT (RIGHT) Jans va vy -2zyh (3% ) 1
3 166-70309 BINDER PLATE PR =En v (e 1) €3]
4 166-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE LAPST IS TTr (n
5 SK-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 BYRITHE A MG L=25 (1)
G PA-T1500503-A0 FIN CYLTADER F-MA{TFIRC v Ik (4]
7 166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B I 7 F49h B n
8 166-55201 CYLINDER COKKECTOR IR 2R n
9 166-71505 CYLINDER BRACKET A IIVR T IR A (1

10 SM-1041001-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #7337 M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
T P I-3080400- ] ] TYRFIY 7 [§3]
12 §8-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 MFAFY 3/32-56 L=3.5 {10)
13 166-70713 HEEDLE M7 L=} (n
14 SH-1030601-8C SCREW M3 L=6 $372%° M3X0.5 L=6 (4}
15 16671109 CAP o7 (4)
16 16671307 FIN M AE ¥ 4]
17 166-71208 NEEDLE ny (40)
18 166-70507 NEEDLE GYIDE, RIGHT NF A 3% (1
19 167-01906 BINDER PLATE A AVE —En (3% ) i

20 166-71000 SPACER PIN A -4 Y {2)

71 G5577-139-000 SCREN HZ L=8 N A RN A 3]

22 166-706t4 NEEDLE PLATE A7 L-b (1

23 166-70408 XEEDLE GUIDE, LEFT AP AR bRy ¢)]

24 $H-6042002-TP SCREW M4XD . T L=20 RIRSTFE Ab (D

25 $5-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 bF2Ey 3/32-56 £=3.5 (5)

75 T85-83252 NEEDLE COVER ASH. (R) W A7 FERIA -FE(R) [§))]

27 185-83153 NEEDLE COVER ASM. (L) N AT RGN - 23(L) n

28 PJ-3090405-01 ELBOW UKION 450 1A 2ziy (2)

29 §5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥533 11/64-40 L=8 4

30 WS-0310002-EN SPRING WASHER M3 MR A% 3,1%5,9%0.7 6

31 SHGUIUEE-TF SCREW W3XT.5 =6 BFATTTE W WaX0.5 L=6 §

32 WP-0320500-3C WASHER M3 YA G 2y 4vA M3 6

33 183-37501 STOPPER () Abant —(C) 2

34 166-74103 RUBBER AYBFI AChEA vag) 1

35 167-05600 WELT PATCH STOGPPER (B) AXRIZpN -(B) 1

38 T67-G5700 CHARGE PLATE 03I v T

37 165-45105 BALL PLUNGER =X A TIYY g 4

38 NM-G050001-3C NUT M5 uyks+yh M5X0.8 132 1

19 $D-0450401-8P HINGE SCREWN D= 4.5 H= 4 o3y D=4.5 H=4 1

40 166-72107 STOPPER BASE RN -4 £ 1

| SR-5041002-TP SCREW T =10 077775 AV WER0. T L=1% T

42 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AT 3 Me 1

43 £01 166-72206 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A ¥4 iA 1

44 202  166-72305 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B LA IR 1

45 WS-0410002-XK SPRING WASHER N R N4 1

a5 I5G-72503 T LEFT T EAVTErY T

47 166-72602 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT S AN A i

48 $§-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 #73% 3/32-56 L=5.5 4

49 166-72016 CLOTH GUIDE ARM {LEFT) AN TR W) 1

50 SM-6031202~TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 nhr7IE Ab 1

51 TGE-7T703 GUTGE PIR Fir Tty T

52 166-71802 ARM BUSHING 7-kAgn 2

53 166-71919 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (RIGHT) b A 7-M3%) 1

54 SX-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 oyAITHE Ad 1

55 G5329-116-000 WASHER D=8 L 1

T WS-03T000%-KR SPRYNG WASHER K3 NAF I F 3.1K5, 0807 T

57 SM-403060%-8N SCREW M3 X 6 FAT33Y M3IK0.5 L=6 1

58 5H-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 EYAP7HE M HAX0. 7 L=8 1

59 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 O7A97HE &b M5X0.8 L=16 1

60 §4-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 WPHF7HE A M5X0.8 L=20 2

] WS-U5T0002-FN SPRING WASHER R T % 5. IR0 ZRL.3 p)

62 166-56605 PIVOT SHAFT BRRIGI{RITYY Y 1

63 166-56704 ARM HIAITHT -4 1

G4 SH-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 DYATTHE b 1

65 166-55805 POSITIONING PIN B ALY B i

55 TG6-56500 BASE TF{EA - T

67 167-25608 NUT {75 A yPpAFIb 1

68 166-56803 BRACKET SHAAMIIET FhYD 2

69 166-57009 ARM D{ANIZET - A 1

70 SH-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 PARY M5X0.8 L=8 2

T T67T-05808 BRACKET AR ERT(E) i

12 £01  253-13800 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AYAIY 3% 8G 3.3X3.3 1

73 #01  253~13909 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE AYE/3 ad¥ 106G 4,3%4.3 i

74 167-05501 WELT PATCH STOPPER (A) AIRSAhyn —(A) 2

75 183-37402 WELT PATCH HOLDING PLATE AIR) B4 2

KL SS5-GITTT40-3P SCREW 11/69-40 L=T1 Y73y TI7G4-40 L=11 '

7 166-73014 NEEDLE HOLDER RURBER nYaET A 2

78 166-57108 POSITIONING PIN 175 ALy 1

79 01 G5333-119-000 SCREW X2 L=4 HIRIEN Y MARY 1

80 NK-6040001-8C RUT M4 b M4 4

3T SH-B04I554-TF SCREW NE L=1% 3534 g

NOTE (382}

#01.,, FOR 8,10,12, 14MM
£02, .. .FOR 16,18, 200K

— 58 —

8,10,12, 14MHR
16, 18, 20MK 4



18. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (4) (FOR SINGLE WELT RIGHT) (OPTION)

FA SRR (4) EASMR (AT7Y3)

—~ 59 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTRNO. ] DESCRIPTION _____ . |- S aty |
1 253-69752 BINDER UNIT (L) XM e 4y -2zyL) 1
2 253-69851 BINDER UNIT (R) ¥R I AvR -2 (R) 1
3 166-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE NAYE RSvER 4 {1)
4 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 nyhsrHE kb M6 L=25 (1)
5 PA-1500503-A0 PEN CYLINDER F-bALIFIERE vk (1)
i T66-71504 CYLTNDER BRACKET T JIIE T 55IF B [@))]
7 166-55201 CYLINDER CONNECTOR IV 3ipa (0
8 166-71505 CYLINDER BRACKET A IV 7 3L A 93]
g SM-1041001-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $5339 M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

10 166-70309 BINDER PLATE N AYR -0y (i Y) (1)

IT SW-GOAZ002-TF SCREW ¥4XU 7 =20 TnTTTE Bh (Z)

12 166-73410 PIN 1% ALy (1

13 SM-1030601-5C SCREW X3 L=6 $333% M3X0.5 L=6§ (2)

14 166-71109 CAP o7 (2)

15 SM-8020452-TP HEXAGONAL HOLE BOLT TAHITHE Ah (20)

15 TG5-71208 NEEDLE D) 0

7 166-73600 GUIDE COVER I AN A - (1

18 166-73303 NEEDLE GUIDE Al {p {1}

19 167-01806 BINDER PLATE AR XN (35 ) {1)

20 166-71006 SPACER PIN A8 -F by (2)

GEITT-T35-000 SCREW W4 =3 DV TWI S5 Z)
8$8-7060610-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5_5 IhE53y 3/32-56 L=5.5 {5)
PJ-3090405-01 ELBOW UNION 45N IhF 1=ty (1)
PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING YA § (1)
185-83351 NEEDLE COVER ASM. (SINGLE,R) N AT IENGA -{93) 3% TR (1)
S5-5060410-3P SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 FFAFY 3/32-56 1=1.5 ar

$S-6110810-TP
SM-6030602-TP
¥P-0320500-8C
WS-0310002-KN

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6
WASHER M3

SPRING WASHER M3

t35¥ 11/64-40 L=8
HYASTFE W M3X0.5 L=6
L3 I ah avd M3
N 3.1X5.9X0.7

wwwwmwwmmmwwr\::\:mmmm
oo-ammuhwmuomocqc:m.hm:\:»—

T67-05800 WELT PATCH STOPPER (F) ESEVEISENE D)
183-37501 STOPPER {C) Apyn -(C})
166-73014 NEEBLE HOLDER RUBBER My 4
NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 sy N4
167-05709 CHANGE PLATE ¥azny
[65-45105 BALL PLUNGER IE - TINY-

NM-6050001-SC
SD-0450401-8p
SM-6041002-TP
166-72503

NUT M5

HENGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4
SCREW ¥4 L=10

WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT

0739y MEX0.8 132
23y D=4.5 =4
IYRITHE Wb M4X0.T L=10
a Ry,

WS-04T0002-EN
§8-1060610-SP

SPRING WASTIER
SCREW 3/32-56 1=5.5

IR
733 3/32-56 L=5.5

166-72016 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (LEFT) h AN 7-A(ka )
SM-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 o¥aTHE Wb M4X0.7 L=10
166-71703 GUIDE PIN b ey

T66-7T80Z ARN BUSHING 7-A35%

166-7191% CLOTH GUIDE ARM (RIGHT) ¥l A4h 7-5(3%)

SM-6041002-TP
G5328-116-000
WS-0310002-KN

SCREW ¥4 L=10
WASIHER D=8
SPRING WASHER M3

WYRITHE Wb M4X0.7 L=10
¥ 3
MR H 3 3.1X5.9%0.7

SH-4030807-SN
201 166-72206
166-56506
S%-8051002-TP
SM-6052002-TP

SUREWH3XE

WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A
BASE

SCREW M5 L=10

SCREY ¥5 L=2¢

FATIFY TH3XUE L=8
¥4y At A
Br{an -2

PAZ

oyha7Hk &b N5X0.8 L=20

mmmmmmmmmwm»&.ﬁ-b-&-»&.&»ﬁ-dm»ﬁ.&w
OCDOO-QCTCH-&-OJI\J-—'QEDCQ‘JU‘EHJ&UJNF—OCD

S-05TO00Z-KN

SPRING WASTER

INES N )

S58-6111140-8P
G5333-119-000

SCREW 11/64-40 L=11
SCREW M2 L=¢

£33y 11/64-40 L=11
RURIEN Y PAFY

T67-05501

WELT PATCH STOPPER (&)

b Y]

166-56605 PIVOT SHAFT ARy EIFYY
166-56704 ARM BYRITYT -4
SM~6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aYAITHE R
166-55805 POSITIONING PIN B 1% A"V B

61 167-Z25608 NUT AFF FE 7HIFTT

62 SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L=15 AR

63 166-56803 BRACKET Yr{ANIYET Sroh

64 167-05808 BRACKET Dr{2bIYSBKT(B)

65 01  253-15904 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE ¥2)3 avk 8G 3.3X7.3

b6 166 -7ZT07 STOPPER BASE AT T

67 #02  166-72305 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B VAN EB

68 166-74103 RUBBER MUFE A(hRE v37)

69

70

71

72

183-37402
NOTE {7:2)

WELT PATCH HOLDING PLATE

A01.. . FOR 8,10,12, 140y
#02..._FOR 16,18, 208M

- 60 —

LA T

8,10,12, 1484[H
16,18, 20MM

....—,::.N._-.---_-.—.-—.p..—u—.p.._-.—l\:‘tg._u,-..—-.—mm-—.—uwo—.p—l‘h-;—.—-m.—,::.p_-m»-mwwm



19. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (5) (FOR SINGLE WELT LEFT) (OPTION)

EAfEHEI% (5) EFEMLEE (A7 a)

— 6] -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ . ] PESCRIPTION ______ . . A J S aty _
I 253-69950 BINDER UNIT (L} LA Vhay Int At -2z (L) 1
2 253-70057 BINDER UNIT (R) VA WAL In Ly -329h (R) 1
3 SH-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 oIRe7HE Ab (2)
4 166-71406 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE AAVE PIvEE 4 (1
5 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 DYRTHE kb M6 L=25 {1)
[} PA-THU003-A0 PTN CYLTNDER NS EE \AELEES (T
7 166-71604 CYLINDER BRACKET B FIvE 7 59 B (1)
8 166-55201 CYLINDER CONNECTOR ¥IvA 2354 (1)
9 166-71505 CYLINDER BRACKET A JVeE 7 IAYh A {n

10 SM-1041001-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥7235° N4X0.7 L=10 (2)

1 SM-TU30BUT-5C SCREW M3 L=§ #7337 NIK0.5 =6 (4)

12 166-71109 CAP yy7- (4)

13 166-70309 BINDER PLATE N AV %0y (k4 ) (n

14 166~71000 SPACER PIN AN -4 bty {2)

15 G5377-139-000 SCREW M4 L=8 N AVE RN v ARy (2}

16 T66-TTZ08 SEEDLE hY (20)

I7 166-74400 NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER UM AR TN § (1)

18 166-74210 NEEDLE PLATE N7 p-p {1)

19 SM-6020452-TP HEXAGONAL HOLE BOLT uIhy7HE A (z0)

20 58-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 AES3Y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (5)

21 167-0T006 LTNDER PLATE N R (EE) (D

22 166-73303 NEEDLE GUIDE Y {1}

23 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TIRIFIE 7 (n

24 185-83450 NEEDLE COVER ASM. (SINGLE,L) NATT2ENIN - (73 a4 YL (1}

25 SS-5060410-8P SCREW 3/32-56 1.=3.5 k3233 3/32-56 1=3.5 (3)

Zb £J-3050405-0T ELEGW UNTUN 45 TF IZEY Y]

27 85-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=1} €73y 11/64-40 L=1} 2

28 183-37402 WELT PATCH HOLDING PLATE ALY 1

29 167-05709 CHANGE PLATE Ihhny 1

30 WS-0310002-K¥ SPRING WASHER X3 MR 3.1%5,9%0.9 2

31 SH-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0. 5 E=F myhyTR BF N3X0.5 L=6 z

32 166-74103 RUBBER MYFT A(haa vay) 2

33 167-05501 WELT PATCH STOPPER (4) AR Abont -(A) I

34 183-37501 STOPPER {C) Abyn” -{C) 4

35 165-451056 BALL PLUNGER et et A 22 o I

36 NM-605000T-5C NUT H5 Ay FI W5X0.8 I3 1

37 §D-0450401-8p HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4 23 D=4.5 H=d 1

38 W5-0410002-Ky SPRING WASHER MR 1

39 #01  166-72206 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING 4 ¥4y aA 1

40 #02  166-72305 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B ¥ A4 i B I

4] GHITI-TIF-0U0 SCREN HZI'L=4 IVAEN 7 P A |

42 166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT AN vy 1

43 166-72602 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT 4y iy 1

44 §5-10680610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=5.5 ¥733 3/32-56 L=5.5 4

45 166-72016 CLOTH GUIDE ARM (LEFT) ¥ b4 7-A(02 5) 1

40 SM-603T202-TF SUREW M3X0 5 T=T7 UIngirs &b 1

47 166-71703 GUIBE PIN AR ey 1

48 166-71802 ARM BUSHING T-hAR0 2

48 166-7191% CLOTH GUIDE ARM (RIGHT) ¥4V 7-MEF ) 1

50 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 UZhyTHE A 1

51 G5329-T16-000 WASHER D=3 bl T

52 WS-0310002-KN SPRENG WASHER M3 NI R 3.1X5.9X0.7 1

53 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M2 X 6 FAT I3 M3X0.5 L=6 1

54 SM-6040802-TR SCREW ¥4X0,7 L=8 RAAITHE Bb M4X0.7 L=8 1

55 166-56803 BRACKET YrAAMIYET Shh 1

56 166-5700% ARN Tr AT -k T

57 SN-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 yhsrEe b 2

58 SH-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 DYRITHE Ah M4X0 T L=10 1

59 167-05808 BRACKET S {2M Y IBKT(B ) 1

60 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 oyhrIsh M4 1

(i} S5-6TIGBTO-TF SCREW T1764-40 =8 b33y TI/784~30 L=§ Z

62 #01  253-15201 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE Y33 a9¥ 8G 7.3X3.3 i

63 SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L=15 MRy 4

64 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 LI b 3 ab avn M3 1

65 F66-57108 POSITIONING PIN 1F5 Ak y 1

[ 167-25608 NUT T ALTIRAFTE I

67 166-74103 RUBBER MIFT A(haA vai) 1

68 183-37501 STOPPER (C) Aban -(C} 2

69 166-72107 STOPPER BASE AMIRT -2 4 I

NOTE (@)

#01..,.FOR 8,10,12, 14M4
#02....TOR 16,18, 20MM

- 62

8,10,12, 144M/8
16,18, 20M8



20.WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (6) (OPTION)
EMfAARR (6) (F7¥av)

- 83—



REF.NO_ _ MOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION __ . . L ay
1 185-51507 SENSOR BRACKET (1) LEFT Ev$-BEKT(1)e4 ) 1
2 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 WyHsyFE b 2
3 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LIE U & o ATh M4 4
4 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASIHER MEE o E M4 4
5 SM-3031000-8C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 HIFF M3 L=10 4
6 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LFh 2 oab ATl M3 4
7 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MR R 3.1X5,9X0.7 4
8 185-51606 SENSOR BRACKET (1) RIGHT TA-BKT(1)3% 1
9 $5-6091022-TP  SCREW &7 >4 2

10 253-23155 CABLE ASM. 7797 k57 43 2

11 253-26000 FLAP FIBER UNIT 77977 774N -229h 2

— 64 -



21.SA-83:AUTOMATIC FLAP FEEDING UNIT (LEFT) (OPTION)
7oy THIHRRE (B) (F7Yav)

GSAB3000AAQOA(G=8~14)
GSAB3000BAOA(G=16~20)

- 65 -



REF. N0 _ NOTE___ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION ___ . ___ . | A A ay _
I 166-58601 CYLINDER PIN A IR IFUL Y A [
2 166-58700 COLLAR B M- B 1
3 SH-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 AR i
4 PA-1603501-40 AIR CYLINDER [yp2 1
5 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER =M avke-3 4
[ T635-58804 KRUCKLE JOTRT FrFEY AT I
7 166-57207 PIVOT BRACKET, LEFT IEVT I ey !
8 SH-6662502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 nYRITHE Ah M6 L=25 2
9 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER G.1X12.2X1.5 RS A i 2
10 16G6-59005 CYLINDER PIN B YA IFve v B 1
il RC-05807 TT-KP RETATNIRG RIRG C 4047 T
12 167-28602 FLAP CLAMP CYLINDER TIIT 9T IUvA (8A-26) 1
13 SM-G041202-TF SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 TR Ab 2
14 166-58007 CLAMP SPONGE FIT RE vy 1
5 185-82601 FLAP CLAMP 8 7797 47v 7 (B) 1
T& T66-57702 CLAKP SET TRACKET, RIGHT #777 MIYFBRT 3% i
17 §§-4080515-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 AT 3y 9/64-40 L=5 2
18 EG6-57405 CLAMP ARM B IF¥TT-5 B ]
19 S¥-4030801-5C SCREW M3 X 8 FA 233 M3X0.5 =8 2
20 SK-GO41802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 THUTHE A 2
Z1 WF-0430800-3T WASTER 14 GV T F 3 WE 4
27 WS-0414002-KN SPRING WASHER MR E M4 4
23 8K¥-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 BYRs73A Ab M4X0.7 L=10 2
24 166-59203 SPREING 327N YN } 1
25 16G-59104 ANCHOR L E i 2
X WS-06THO0Z-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IXTZ.2XT 5 [ESIE R 4
27 KK-5060001-8C RUT M6 BIh53a% M6 132 4
28 166-58502 COLLAR A M7 A 1
29 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=6 MARY ]
30 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Cir 4347 4
Kl 166 -6E50E PIN e ALY Z
32 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 AT Ak 1
i3 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR M I
34 i67~24700 WASHER 7Y 1
35 166-58205 PIVOT PIN A YLy A 1
36 T66-57306 CLARF AT X VT TR K I
37 167-05808 BRACKET Yr{AbII¥BRT(B) 1
38 55-40%0815-8P SCREW 0/64-40 L=8 33 0/64-40 L=§ )
39 16G-57801 CLAMP SET BRACKET, LEFT F3¥7 MPYBKT vy ) 1
40 185-82502 FLAP CLAMP A T3e7 13y {A) 1
4] 55-50D05T0-5P SCREN 0704-40 L=6 M AR 9764-40 =G Z
42 166-18803 FLAP STOPPER 17T AN 1
43 §5-5110710-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 bF3A3Y" 11/64-40 L=7 2
44 G5124-117-800 FLAP STGPPER B 7747 ZMIAT B I
45 G5123-117-000 FLAP STOPPER A TIIT IpIN A 1
4§ 16G-58407 FLAP SET PLATEX FFIT M T A 1
47 166~56803 BRACKET ALY T S5 1
18 16G-59302 FLAP SET ARM, LEFT THT T4 Lay 1
49 SH-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 orhs7HE Ab MBXD .8 L=20 1
50 SH-80G1202-TP SCREW MG L=12 [ 2
5I S5-GTTOBTO-TP SUREN TT/64-40 L=§ 73y TH/GE-40 L=8 z
52 185-86909 HANIHOLD BASE = 2 T 1
53 #J-3040405-05 ELBOW TAE 12ty l
54 PY-1502060-00 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5E -bF v RihIA Y 1
55 PV-1302022-40 3-BAY SOLENOTD VALVE 3 -bF YT RUHIA 2
50 253-24955 CABLE ASH, TT F-TR IR T
57 253-59753 CABLE ASM. TP A T2 ANE T 403 1
58 253-59654 CABLE ASK, FRIT ALI2SV3GE-T 4 47 i
39 253-59555 CABLE ASM. P37 ALT2IVArT-T A 7% 1
60 PX-5000480-A0 SNITCH FITTING METAL A{FR BT 1
51 167-24403 WASHER ERNT N AT A T
62 168-06%03 BRACKET (3) 7-H-BKT(3} 1
G3 253-23057 CABLE ASH, TIIT AGTIIIY-T A 4% 1
G4 16G-97302 FLAP PRESSER, LEFT YT AL k) B 1
G5 166-57504 BUSHING A IFUV LT IIL A ]
[ [GG-57003 FULCRUN SHAFT BUSH § FVETT IR [
G7 16G-58403 FULCRUM PIN B JFue v B 1
68 166-13903 SPLIT COLLAR 7h3- 1
69 $8-7111120-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=10_5 TALFES* 11/64-40 L=10.5 i
70 SH-B051002-TP SCREW M5 L=1¢ FARY 1
11 E) 166-093T4 FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT 1727 AT -ACEX V)G=8-14 1
72 =02 167-01211 FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT A FFITA Z (L I I6=16-20 1
73 166-97401 SPACER AT -4 i
14 253-24054 CABLE ASM. TFI7° AAGnFE-7 A 9% 1
75 250-35057 LIGHT ASM, PO VLI F{h43 1
78 G5338-TT6-000 CLARFBOLT PESLT AN T
77 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) -k 7 A1) 1
78 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=25 oyha7HE Ab 1
79 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nYRI7IE A M5%0.8 L=16 1
30 W8-0510002-XN SPRING WASHER MR F5.1X8,2X1.3 1
81 T85-8I10T KRURLING EHGE o-Lyp 77 P
82 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 RIRSTIE A M5X0.8 =12 2
83 185-82403 WORKPIECE GUIDE ¥rE () 1
84 35-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5,5 $33¥ 3/32-56 1=5.5 Z
85 185-65101 STOPPER BOLT Abynt % Ab 1
NOTE (¥£32) %01.., FOR 8,10,12, 14K 8,10,12, 14MMMH
#0Z....FOR 16,18, 20MM 16,18, 20MMF

— 66 —



29.SA—83:AUTOMATIC FLAP FEEDING UNIT (RIGHT) (OPTION)
75w 7R RE () 7Y av)

GSAB3000CADA{G=8~14)
GSAB3000DAOA(G=16~20)

1145

@l

— 87—



REF. N0 NOTE__ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. IR A ay _
i 156-13903 SPLIT COLLAR Y- 1
2 166-58700 COLLAR B tshhi- B 1
3 SK-8040602-TP SCREN H4X0.7 L=6 MR 1
4 PA- 1403601 -A0 AIR CYLIKDER 7y 1
5 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -pavia-7 4
G 156-53809 KNUURLE "FOTRT FEELGEEREL 2
7 166-59708 FLLCRUM BRACKET, RIGHT IFVT b ¥ 1
k] SK-6062502-TP SCREW K6 L=25 BYRFTHE AN M6 L=25 2
9 WS- 0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NG . (] 2

i 166-59005 CYLINDER PIN B IeE VFvet v B 1
i1 RC-UGGLTTT-KF RETATIRTRG RERG G 5T T
12 167-28602 FLAP CLAMP CYLINBER IFITIIVT YN (SA-26) 1
13 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 urAs7IE Ap HEX0.7 L=10 2
14 166-58007 CLAMP SPOKGE FEvT A vy 1
15 185-82700 FLAP CLAMP C 7337 377 (C) 1
16 [G0-5770Z CLARF SET BRACKET, RIGNT Ty T RITTBRT 3% T
17 §58-4090515-8p SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Fa ¥ 8/64-40 L=5 2
18 166-59906 CLAMP ARM D 1T T-A B 1
19 SK-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0,7 1L=20 o7 At 2
20 SH-G051602-Tp SCREW H5X0.§ L=16 049734 Ah M5X0.8 L=16 2z
T WF-U430800-3C WASHER HA YR 2 ANATH q
22 W5-0410002-KK SPRING WASHER MR M 4
23 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 n7hyrHE Ab 2
24 166-59203 SPRING TFFT RN YIGN T 1
25 166-59104 ARCHOR N ey 2
26 W5 -G TOOUZ-KR SPRIRG WASHER G TXTZ.2XT. AT T HG L
27 KH-6060001 - SC KUT MG usHg+sh M6 12 4
28 166-58502 COLLAR A Lha7- A 1

29 SH-8040602-TP SCREW MAX0.7 L=6 bR 1

30 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING CH 4hty 4

31 166 -58008 PIR AN 2

32 SM-6043202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 mhrTiE Lk 1

33 W§-0410002-KK SPRING WASHER N M 1

34 167- 24760 WASHER I 1

3§ 166-58405 PIVOT PIN A IFVE VA 1

36 1GG-59807 CLANE ARNT TTeT TR U H

37 58-4090415-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FAT 3P 9/64-40 L=§ 2

a3 LG6-57501 CLAMP SET BRACKET, LEFT 7507 pUTYBRT ear Y 1

39 185-82502 FLAP CLAMP A 159 9T {A) !

14 S55-5094616- 8P SCREF  9/64-40 L=6 bFARY 9/64-40 L=6 2

] T6G~-T8803 FLAP STOPPER 7T AT |

42 88-5i10710-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PIEII 11/64-40 L=T 2

13 G5124-117-000 FLAP STOPPER B T3 AvIn B !

4 G5123-117-000 FLAP STOPPER 4 TV IRFIA A t

45 15660300 FLAP SET PLATE 8 13T 9 G B 1

Bl 166-6020T BRACKET IR RYELRIY 1

+7 166-60003 FLAP SET ARM, LEFT IIIT 0NN K I

18 SK-6052502-TP SCREW MBX0.8 L=25 m¥AhriE ik !

18 i85-86900 MARTHOLD BASE Vok-Ab A -2 1

50 P3-3040405-05 ELRCW LhE 12ty 1

51 TV-T502060-00 5 WAY SOLERUTD VALVE SF -V YT TN Y T

52 PV-1302022-00 3 -WAY SOLEKOTD VALVE KEE Pl U5 £ 2

53 253-24955 CABLE ASH. TRITE-T A 9% 1

54 25359753 {CABLE ASM. T I RNy Az i

55 253-590654 CABLE ASM, TIIT ATy -7 A PR 1

i3] 253 -09555 CABLEASH. EEEE YL E R R E I

57 PX-5000480 - 40 SWITCH FITTING KETAL A{FFEYI Ty I

58 253-23957 CABLE ASM, TSI AYTIIIN- A 0% 1

59 166 -58601 CYLIKDER PTH A VR FFve v A 1

GO 88-7i11120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAEFRY 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

G 166 -57507 BUSHIRG A FITTTITIA [

62 166 -57603 FCLCRUK SHAFT BUSH B YFeY T ¥¥1 B 1

63 166-58403 FULCRUM PIK B Ty B 1

64 SM-305100%-TP SCREW M5 L=10 FARY 1

G5 166 -56506 BEASE O {dn - i

53} SE-GOLZ00Z-TP SCREW M5 E=T0 U737 TFE RF H5X0. 8 T=10 Z

G7 WS-0510002-KK SPRING RASHER AR 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

G8 L66 56605 PIVOT SHAFT BRIV DS F T B 1

69 1456-60102 PIR Ty L 1

70 SH-4030801 -8N SCREW M3 L=3 FaT 2Ry M3 L=8 2

71 201 IGG-93FTT FLAP"BASE TLATE, RTGHT Ty AT -ZRY )G=8-T9 T

T2 02 167-01112 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT & 1397 A -{ 3% YG=16-20 1

73 166-97401 SPACER A -4 1

74 25(-35857 LIGHT ASM. baE R S Tl P E 1

75 $5338-116-000 CLAKP BOLT IAYE A H

75 166-50100 LTGRT BRACKET (T -0 IR 1

77 SH-GD52502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 arnriiy Ah 1

78 SK-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nPR27HE A M5X0.8 1=16 l

19 WE-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ATER A3 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

20 167-24403 WASHER TAR Ry 2N} 1

51 158-06903 BRACKET (37 7-H-BKT(3) 1

52 263 -240564 CABLE ASM. TR HINTE -7 8 73 1

83 166-97203 FLAP PRESSER B, RIGHT 7T I B 1

84 165-89101 KNURLIKG KKOB o-Yuh 7 1

35 SH-6061202-Tp SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 urhsrHe Ak M5X0.8 L=12 1

Bt 185-87304 WORKFTECE GUTUE 7 M {EF) 1

87 55-1060610- 8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $73" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

58 185-65101 STOPPER BOLT Ahant -5 4 i

NOTE (f£32) 0L, ... FOR 8,10,12, }HH 8,10,:2, {4HN g
202....FOR 16,18, 200K 16,18, 20KM5

~ 68



23.5SA~84:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION)
HA—VEIZUEE (X7 ay)

GSA840000A0A

E—‘lQ

REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ PARTNO. __ ______. DESCRIPTLON .. _. LA Qty _
I 252-97706 CYLINDER BRACKET (A) yYva -BKT(A) 1
2 SM-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 myAsTHE b 2
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASIHER 6.1X12,.2X1.5 NS R 3 OM6 2
4 PH-0400082-C0  PIN afang” Y l
5 PIl-0600123-C0 PIN adaves vy 36 L=12 1
6 SM-8031002-TP  SCREW ARV M3X0.5 L=10 2
7 252-97805 CYLINDER BRACKET (B) ¥4 ~BET(B) 1
8 252-97904 PRESSER PLATE Haq4 I
g G2503-110-000  SCREW boavE MIYILRNARY 1

10 252-98001 CYLINDER EDGE Y9uy ~xyy 1

I 252-98902 ROD PIPE dyh* p A7 1

12 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 ALY D=8X4.5 1

13 253-21001 CYLINDER =yPva - 1

14 PJ-0420500-02  ELBOW azpt -HLibd 1

15 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE F~Z=y7° BCI-5H-4 2

16 PX-5000480-A0  SWITCH FITTING METAL A 9F W T s

17 PV-1502060-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE BF ~pbF v &¥hIn v 1

18 253-58458 CABLE ASM. g0y avyary-7 Wi 1

19 253-22850 CABLE ASH. & =9IV IURFUF-T N 23 1

20 253-22959 SENSOR CABLE ASM. N AU -LyyFr-7T 0 I3 1

- 69 -



24.SA—85:PAVING PLATE UNIT (OPTION)
PR (A7 a)
GSAB5000GA0(G=8~12)

GSAB5000HAO(G=14,186)
GSAB50001A0(G=18,20)

REF. NO_ _NOTE _ PARTNO, ] DESCRIPTION A S S Qey
I 253-05905 PLATE BASE FITTING BRACKET (1) SELRAT ANIYFBKT (1) 1
2 253-06002 PLATE BASE FITTING BRACKET (2} TRL2L AN IIFBKT(2) 1
3 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 77 HE bh M5X0.8 L=10 2
4 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEY I3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
5 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER b3 0 2 35 %90 M5 2
6 167-03506 PAVING PLATE BASE & SRR 4 1
7 167-03605 PAVING PLATE BASE B IEAR £ 1
8 167-03704 PLATE BASE %424 4 I
g SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 DYRITHE Mk 2
10 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI H R 5.1X9,2X1.3 2
1 167-03803 PLATE e p)
12 5S-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 hFA%Y 9/64-40 L=6 4
13 WS-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 AR R 4.4X7.4X1 4
14 #01  253-37205 SEWING TABLE (8) Fred5-7" b(6) y¥44an 1
15 185-85109 TAPE B VLFLYRYFyIF-T 1
16 #01 253-35001 PLATE GUIDE (6) YR T (6) 2
17 S8-5090210-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=2 b373Y 9/64-40 L=2 6
18 #02  253-37304 SEWING TABLE (6) FrLF-7 M (6) Yx{hav 1
19 #02 253-35100 PLATE GUIDE (6) FEIAY 4h (6) 2
NOTE (j%35) #01....FOR G=8~ 16MM G=8~ 16MM
#02....FOR G=18, 20MM G=18,20MMH

- 70 —-



25.8A-86:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE (OPTION)
SihEIHRER (T av)

GSABB6000BA0C(G=8~186)
GSABB6000CAOQ(G=18,20)

- 71 -



NOF.M0_ NOTE___ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION .. . LIRS SR @y
1 253-07109 BASE AT -3 1
2 177 99365 SCRER $5Tu3y ML H
3 167-17209 SCREW b FAMAEY € 2
q W5-0510002-KK SPRIKG WASHER AR 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
5 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 n2EY37h M3XG.8 31 2
[ T53-00006 ROLLER o5 T—
7 SM-8030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 AR 2
8 25308305 STRLP AE(AF N T} 1
9 SK-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 BYRITHE A M4X0.7 L=10 2
10 WS-0410002-XK SPRING WASHER AR N 2
TI I55-07907T FITTTRG STRIF BRACRET (L) AEIRTFFERTTL) T
12 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4%9.7 L=8 nyTIE A 2
13 FS-0410002-KK SPRING WASHER N T A 2
iz KP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9%9.8 EF¥ 3 4,3X9%0. 8 2
15 253-08008 FITTIRG STRIP BRACKET (R) MIFIPFBRT(R) 1
T§ SH-GHA0802-TP SCREW WAX0. 7 L=§ OFRYIFE AR T
17 W5-0410002-XK8 SPRIKG WASHER AR N 2
18 WP-043080%-5C WASHER 4.3X$X0.8 E7¥ 4 3 4.3X9X0.8 2
9 253-07703 GUIDE A o fh () 1
20 251 -19808 ROLT D7H0THIRFTE Ab 2
2T I54-TGca0z GUTEE T B0} T
22 253-99105 GUIDE C A (C) 1
23 SH-6049602-TP SCREW W4 L=6 DYRITHE AF KAX0.7 L=6 2
24 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AR N 2
25 253-08404 STRIP NI 9 T) 1
70 153 ITZ09 BOLL FLURGER KT Ty - T
27 253-47802 RETURN G&1DE (13RS 1
238 SH-6040802-TP SCRENW M4X0.7 L=8 nEhI7EE AL 1
29 WP-0430801-8C WASHER 4.3X9X0.38 34 4 3 4.3X9%X0.8 1
30 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AR MY i
I 253-08208 FIVOT PTR SFVE 1
32 WZ-(850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8,5X12.5X0.3 Fib a4 4 8.5X12.8%0,3 1
33 {§-08005816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 Z32h9% D=8 W=8 1
34 253-08107 PIR FapRE Y 1
35 WS-0619002-KK SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR MG ]
kI T RR-GOB00DT-3C RCT BB [FEEEEIN LR T
37 253-09907 CYLINDER BRACKET Iyt ~BET 1
38 SH-6040802-TP SCRER M4X0,7 L=8 AT HE A} 2
39 WS-0410002 XN SPRING WASHER AR AR M4 2
40 253-07208 STAD feil 1
TI SH-GOSTJ0Z-IF SCHENHEXD, 8 1.=10 TTATTTE RN B5X0. 8 =10 T
42 W¥S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AR H T 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
43 WP-0531001-SC WASHER [&3 0 ME JES A S T8 111 1
44 253-07455 GUIBE ASH, (B) #{h (B)93 1
15 253-07406 GUIDE (B) 11" (B) t1)
T5 I53-07307 RTRG FAGTR £ {n
47 253-07505 FITTING PLATE (WEEEE] n
18 SH-G030802- TP SCREW M3X0.5 =8 n¥r7HE Ah M3X0.56 1=8 2
49 WS-G210002-KK SPRING WASHER W3 MR 3.1%5.9%0.7 2
50 253-07604 COVER - 1
51 " ST-U0I0A50 - 5K SCRER B3 L=1 FFRITy WIX0.5 =4 7
52 253-09808 FITTING PLATE 2-Ayryrhin i
53 HX-0033950-04 SPACER L=25 LI 2
54 SK-6040802 -7P SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AT A 2
55 WS-0410002-KK SPRING WASHER AR N4 4
56 SR04 0001 -5C TRUTHE TTEFFIE HE 7z
57 166-05404 SEDE PLATE n Y 2
58 253-09600 RETURN SPRIKG EhIn % 2
59 15320409 SET (GLLAR yhda- 2
(i) GTR-02014000 WING SCREW Faniy i
Gl PLXRIL ROLL SHAF? [ &3 T
62 $K-5081552-Tp SCREW M8 L=15 LT HE A 1
63 WS-0820002-KK SPRING WASHER M8 AR NB 1
64 253-09402 SHAFT n - 2
G5 WS-0510002-KN8 SPRING WASHER AR AL 5.1%9,2X1,3 2
55 RH-GOS000T - 30 RUT 05 ATATTIT HGAG. 5 194 z
67 25309204 PABDIKG Y EN Y 1
68 C5-0800816 - SH THRUST HOLDER D=§ W=8 ZFAp9Y D=8 W=8 1
69 241 253 37700 SEWING TABLE 477 A 1
70 185-85108 TAPE 5 IIF VRV IF-T 1
71 U53-08309 PATDTRG PRESSER TV A¥E T
72 251-50103 BOLT Uiy THI5378 kb 2
73 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AR M4 2
74 AH-6040001 - SC NUT M4 nyErivh M4 2
75 253-08800 BRACKET 7 ABKT 1
76 ZET-T9808 ROLT myAT IRy E BF 3
77 K¥S-0310002-&N SPRING WASEER M3 AR 3, 1X5,9%0.7 Z
78 KK-6030001 -8C NUT K3 oXh217 H3X0.5 132 2
79 253-058701 PIK CYLINDER BRACKET ¥ yy0ya -RKT H
80 251-50509 SCREW 2yRrT YR IaRY MEX1D 2
LH PA-200 504 -AU AT CYLTRDER IFSIr T
82 PC-0151160-00 SPEED CONTROLLER b =3 avbp-F 2
83 PA-9000620-08 JOINT LYT Faohy aiv} 1
84 PA-9000410-00 CYLINDER BRACKET ok gy i 1
85 SH-6041002-TP SCREN M4 L=10 OYAITFE Ap M4XD.7 L=10 ]
36 WS-04T0002-KK SPRTRG WASHER G EER ]
87 WP-0430801 - SC WASHER 4,3X8%0.8 k3% 9" 3 4.3X9X0.8 4
38 PA-1000506-A0 CYLINDER e !
89 PJ-03203%0-01 CONNECTOR BLEYN -7 W5 F H
90 PJ-3050450-01 TEE UNION F-x i
[ PY-T405010-00 SOLERGTD VALVE FYrRY [
92 PJ-3050600-0}% TEE UKiOK F-2* 24y 1
93 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION GXM5 TEE 124y GXMS 1
94 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IiE a=3y 2
95 253-59852 CABLE ASH. Yy y M hkIvkank -7 A 43 1
95 253-Z1856 HOTOR ASH. P R RRETRIOE- - 7T T
97 G8603- 195-080 BASE A ASH. pA 9#35-#:935,\ APS 1
98 202 253-37809 SEWING TABLE {77 1
NOTE (3%32) S01. ., FOR G=8~LGMM G=8~ 16HH
202. .. .FOR G=18, 208K G=18, 20KKE

72 ~



26.5A—88:STAND FOR STANDING WORK (OPTION)
VAR Y R (AT al)

GSABBO00O0O0AAD

REF.NO.  MOTE_ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ... . . S T U ary
] 253-35209 WORKING STAND SFEE 2RV |
2 SM-6102002-TP  SCREW MI10 L=20 nyhaTHE B H10 L=20 4
3 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 4 M BT 4
4 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 EI3% F 3 38 vk M0 8
5 NM-6100001-SC NUT M10X1.5 adhyteh MED Ea 4

- 73—



27.5A-89:SMALL WELTING UNIT (OPTION)
MERIEE (A7 a)

GSAB90000A0A

2
REF.NO__NOTE__ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION . ___. A N S ay
1 PY-1502060-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE B -hF UY EVhIA Y 1

2 253-58557 CABLE

J-F=R2 b o vyagyary -7 1

— 74



28.8A-90:SUCTION UNIT (OPTION)
WalE (7Y a)
GSAQ0000DA0(G=8~12)

GSA900D00EAC(G=14,16)
GSA90000FAD(G=18,20)

(“_‘t| \ N
(‘(‘
[y
Al
c

cee

/<
)} dcc :
: ‘~(,(§W .

[l
ae e

o
2
70

4

- 75—



REF. X0 NOTE __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. L . ary
1 253-29707 SUCTION BOX FaufviE iz 1
2 177-99305 SCREW FIT9¥v PARY 6
3 253-29806 PACKING {A) N oy¥y (A) 1
4 253-29905 PACKING {B) n y¥v(B) 1
5 #01  253-37403 SEWING TABLE (6) AV 7-7" R{B)IN £1-439 1
6 #01 253-37502 SEWING TABLE (6) FOL4F-7" B(BIN F2-A39 1
7 #01 253-37601 SEWING TABLE (8) FoEL7-7" (BN F2-439 i
8 253-30408 DUCT FITTING BASE B UNpITSN % i
9 SM-60615652-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 BYNITHE b 2

10 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,2X1.5 N F NG 2

11 NM-6060001-8C  NUT M6 myRyFIh MG 132 2

12 185-80605 WIRE NETTING BOX BTN yIZ I

13 SM-6061202-TF  SCREW M6 L=12 gyHF7HE bb M6 L=12 4

14 WS-0610002-EN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 S A - 1 4

15 253-20003 DUCT HOSE NHE FhE-R I

16 185-88608 DUCT HOSE BEEINE-7 l

17 185-88806 HOSE BAND F-An upe 4

18 185-80902 WIRE NETTING SUPPORT by ISR BN 2

19 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 UIBITHE Wb 4

20 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NAE R N4 4

21 WP-04308006-SC  WASHER M4 I & aht Avl M4 4

22 185-80803 WIRE NETTING 173 1

23 185-80704 COVER 74 I

24 185-88905 PUNCH HINGE It FYy ay 2

25 SM-1030801-SC  SCREW M3 L=8 723y M3X0.bH L=8 8

26 W5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASIHER M3 N ¥ 3 3.1X5.9X0.7 8

27 WP-0320500-8C  WASHER M3 LY A 3 2T Ak M3 8

28 NM-6030001-8SC  NUT M3 Iyhs+dh M3X0.5 132 8

29 185-81009 CYLINDER BRACKET ¥Vv4" -BKT 1

30 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 I¥H47HE A M5X0.8 L=12 8

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NP F % BU1X9.2X1.3 8

32 169-60205 ROD END Oyh v} l

33 185-81108 LEVER FRHLN - 1

34 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 QINITEE 1

35 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=14 BYhy7+E Bh M5X0.8 L=16 |

36 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASIHER MR R 5.1X9.2X1.3 I

37 185-81306 COLLAR 7 1

38 SM-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 hAZY M3X0.5 L=5 2

39 185-63908 SHEET ARy ¥-b 1

40 253-30002 JOINT ¥ afvh 1

4] 185-81900 ADJUSTABLE RING Favk{ivr 1

42 (5001-236-000  DAMPER 60 & v - 2

43 (G2002-236-000  DAMPER SHAFT 28 -1 2 v -¥y7b 1

44 G5003-236-000  SUPORT PLATE Fav7 b 2

45 (5004-236-000  DAMPER VALVE By Aty 2

46 PA-1604002-A0  AIR CYLINDER Iy 1

47 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION I 228y 2

43 PV-1502060-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5% —h7 vy ¥0hxay 1

49 253-58458 CABLE ASM, 29Ny 3a99arh-7 W3 1

NOTE (¥E) #01....FOR SELECTIVE PART SEIREE

- 76 —




29.5A-91:SUCTION MOTOR UNIT (OPTION)
WEIE—2EF (T aV)

GSAS10000A0

-



1 253-30507 BASE AT =% 1
2 185-88509 RUBBER I ATY(EF &) 4
3 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 DYRs7HE b M4X0,7 L=6 4
4 185-88400 BLOWER Vyy7 oy- 1
5 SH-5122503-8B  SCREW M12 L=25 YhsE B M12 L=25 4
6 WS-1220002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEI R 4
7 185-64005 POWER PUPPLY BRACKET F ¥y YBKT 1
8 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=18§ oIhs7 3% kb 2
9 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MR 2 MG 2
10 253-30606 COVER it - 1
11 SH-0040801-SC  SCREW b5233" W4 L=8 4
12 250-40957 POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. FOY v MR ]
13 250-41054 CABLE ASM, MY RE-7 M3 1
14 250-41153 CABLE ASM, 7 HF-%~A-F-7 3 1
15 250-41401 TRANSFORMER M YAT -7~ 1
16 250-41500 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH AVE RN i

- 78 -



30.SA—93:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION)

A—VEIEVEE (AT al)

GSA930000A0A

— 79 -



REF. NO NOTE PART RO, DESCRIPTION by o * A Gty

1 PJ-0420500-02  ELBOW S 29 T 2
2 SM-6063502-TP  SCREW M6 L=35 aIBITHE Ab 1
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MEE B R OME 1
4 SM-30416561-SP  SCREW M4X0,7 L=15 YhIRY M4X0.7 L=15 I
b NM-6040001-8C  NUT M4 nyRrFyh M4 1
6 [67-00403 CYLINDER BASE IWE M A A 1
7 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5,3X10X1 b7 % 5.3K10X1 2
8 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASIHER NP F 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
8 SH-B051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=i5 YHITFE Wb 2
10 167-00502 CYLINDER BKT I9va BKT 1
11 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 L7¥ % 5. 3X10X1 I
£z WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI M4 2
13 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 aFRI7HE hh 2
14 167-00601 CYLINDER SHAFT HOLDER VML AR AL 1
I5 167-00809 METAL A 1
16 253-22850 CABLE ASM. B DN IGTHYFS-T b 73 ]
17 253-58458 CABLE ASM. BTN Y TNy -T R 3 [
18 167-00700 CILNDER EDGE YOk 1y 1
19 PV-1502060-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 53 -bF ¥ ¥WhIAt Y I
20 PA-1613501-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7y ]
21 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE F-Azy7 MCI-EH-4 2
22 PX-5000480-A0  SWITCH FITTING METAL AyFR RSty 1

— 80 -



31.8A—-97:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (1) (OPTION)
WE - FERPREER (1) (F7¥av)

GSA97000GAQ - - -Efft# (G=8~14)
GSA97000HAD - - -kff# (G=16~20)
GSA970C001A0- - -G8 (G=8~14)
GSA97000JA0- - -HftH (G=16~20)
GSA97000KAO - - -Hfli¥(G=8~14)
GSA97000LAOQ - - -AAAR(G=16~20)

_~ 81 -



REF.NO__ NOTE __ PARTNO. . ] PESCRIPTION __ . | S A Wy
1 252-99405 FULCRUM BASE IFYN -2 1
2 169-07701 SHAFT Ty 1
3 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 hAFY" M5X0.8 L=6 2
4 185-50806 FULCRUM ROSS IFVE X 2
5 SH-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 BINITHE A 4
@ 165-08105 COLLAR M- 4
7 SM~8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FARY" M5X0.8 L=6 4
8 PV-0100120-00  VALVE 7eVh A AT 1
9 SM-6040602-TF  SCREW M4 L=6 BIBITHE Ah M4X0.7 L=6 2

10 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NAFA R M4 2

1 PV-1505310-A0  VALVE IFAN b=hh 37" I

12 PJ-2100042-00  HALF UNION h-72z23}y 2

- 82 —



32.8SA—97:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (2) (OPTION)
WE - FEDHRER (2) FTVay)

61-85~88

— 83 -



REF. N0 NOTE _  PARTNO. ) DESCRIPTION ______ . . . (TP S S aty _
1 253-3680¢ CLANP FCOT ARM {LEFT) ARRFIT-A (e ) 1
2 183-00707 SUPPORT ARM, LEFT ARAITIY 7-A(ea W) H
3 183-00866 SLIDER SHAFT, & IR ¥ 2 1
4 G5108-119-000 WASHER 7IIT A 2
5 SH-6051202-7P SCRE® ¥5X0.8 L=12 pERFTHE AL USKO.B L=12 2
[ WE-URTO0UZ KR SPRTNG WASTEER NS A P A I A z
7 183-00905 SLIDER SHAFT, B AF(he 2 #{R) 1
8 1B3-G1602 GUIDE BLOCK A AR T Uy 1
9 H4-6040001-SC NUT 44 ayhrivh M4 2

L0 183-01 101 BUSH 7" 7¥a 1
T TE5-BZE0T BLOCK 1Y ELFETT T
12 $5-6111G10-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Y539 E1/64-40 L=16 2
13 SM-605E802-TP SCREW M5 1=18 UYHr7HE" Ab !
14 1B5-66604 PLATE [T ES ol I 1
15 143-01408 CYLTNDER BRACKET ¥Yra -BKT 1
5 SESTTTITE0-3P SCREW T1764-40 L<T0.5 TR EF 1176440 L=1075 3
17 183-01507 CYLINDER NUT bLEZ HE PN H
18 185-64302 STOPPER INSTALLING BASE Abont -pY2EY (3% ) 1
19 88-BLELO1G-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 2¥ArE A 11/64-40 L=9,5 1
20 z01 183-01705 STOPPER SHAFT G=8-14 Apant -3 9G=8-14 1
13 02 T53-01504 STOPPER STAFT G=16-21 AFFR % BG=16-20 T
iz W5-04 [0002-XN SPRING WASHER NORE O R N4 |
23 NH-6040001-5C HUT M4 wrHrFIE M4 1
24 183-01803 STOPPER 31 p3pn - 2
25 SH-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.3 L=25 U¥A27 3 Ab 2
75 18302000 FRACKET R ERFERT T
27 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 UFHF7HE AF H4X0, T 1L=10 2
28 BS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER LN S a8 - NP 2
29 183-02109 BN N RRRE Y 1
30 183-02208 SPRING S 1
k3| TS TIZ-TIG-T0T FOLDTRG BRATRKET FTIZ7 F57F T
32 NM-6030001-5C NUT H3 oYhPFSh M3X0.5 192 3
33 SH-6032002-TP SCREW K3X0.5 L=20 OFASIFE A M3X0.5 L=20 t
34 183-02307 BRACKET, LEFT £Y2330%%° -BKT(L2" Y) 1
35 SK-6052502.TP SCREW M5X0.8 [.=25 07hr7HE A 2
ki GET40-E15-000 TLAF SCALE TIIT AT~ T
37 701 252-58308 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT Hyagfa(ey ) !
38 =02 252-94506 FOLBING PLATE,LEFT AUazta(es ) |
19 G5151-116-C00 FI.AP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT IV REL IFY ) 1

40 SH-6041202-TP SCHEW M4X0.7 L=12 TIRT7IE Ab 2

3T FS-04 10002 -KH STRTHG WASHER NAFT F I3 T

42 WP-0430860-SC WASHER M4 LFEH 3 2h EvA N4 2

43 G5108-115-G00 WASHER yISY A 1

44 SH-5041092-TP SCREW M4 L=10 BIEITHE Kb K4X0,7 L=10 i

45 BS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AR G e 1

%5 T83-02406 BRACKET, LEFT THFT ETLI0YE ~BRI(ES U7 T

47 SH-5051202-TP SCREF M5X0.8 L=12 pFhr 7y Ah M5X0,8 L=12 2

48 WS-0510062-KN SPRING WASHER AR PR 5.1X9.2X0.3 b1

49 SH-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 UsEI7HE Ab M3X0.5 L=10 1

50 NY-5030001-8¢ NUT 43 07hrF9h M3X0.5 12 1

51 SH-GOAZ50Z-TT STREW HIXG, 7 1.=25 DIETT A &F HAXG. T L=7% T
52 NK-6040001-8C HUT Ma wrEh He 1
53 185-59005 SHEET R E-b I
54 G5148-£16-000 FLAP PRESSER PIVOT PIN T AL YFE Y 1
55 167-01005 SPRING 57 Eh 3a9n 3 L
5 G5T50-T16-CO0 FLAF PRESSER ARM, TEFT TR YL KR ] T
57 SH-8030502-TP SCRE® H3 1,=5 bARF K3X0,5 L=5 2
58 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2k - b AV 1
59 201 168-00204 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=§-14 32 0FFY P {ky U3G=8-14 H
50 =02 168-08402 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=16-2C 31 0857 (kg F1G=16-20 {
[ IB7-7TE405 GARWENT CLAAP RUSEER, LEFT T T AL T
62 168-0710% BN I 0FFYT FEVE Y 1
63 SH-B040802-TP SCRER M4XD.7 =8 DYAITHE A 1
64 BS-04 (0002-KHK SPRING BASHER AR M4 1
65 $5-7110840-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IREIEY L1/64-40 L=T.5 2
Lifis WP-04508071-5D WASHER 7 BXTUXT. B TP 4.5X10X0.8 T
67 SH~5040655-50 SCREW Afyhe Ry 2
68 45123-117-000 FLAP STGPPER A TIET AN A 1
68 SH-4030401-SC SCHER H3X0.5 L.2d4 FAT 2% M3X0,5 L=d 1
70 BP-0320500-5C RASHER M3 B4 B ah 274 N3 1
T SE-B04 [00Z-1F SCREW BZ L=T0 7Y TFE B WAX0. T L=T0 T
72 RS-0410002-KK SPRING WASHER AEP P T H4 2
73 HP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 LFEH G O ATA M4 2
T4 PA-25G6001-00 &TR CYLINDER by s TI7 Y 1
75 PC-0151070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak av 2
ki G54T0-TIG-AAD CYLTHDER TFIT AVLINIE 7% T
77 G5143-116-A00 FLAP PRESSER RUBEER SOLE 39T AT a4 1

78 G5154-116-000 SPRING ANCHOR PLATE TIIT AT N Ay 1

79 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 urHITHE Ah 4X0,7 L=19 3

50 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AR RN 2

L WP={430800-3C WASTTER W4 AT & § O Bk 0 7

82 =G1 252-94704 FLAP BASE PLATE,LEFT 507 8 ~E(kEY) 1

43 =02 253-32107 FLAP BASE PLATE,LEFT FIe7 A -R(R' ¥) 1
84 SK-1040801-5C SCREE H4X0,7 1.=6 #7233 K4X0.7 L=6 2
85 203 167-04801 RUBBER CLANP 31T IV O A 1
.13 E(E) T67- 04500 RUGEER CLIRE ERNITE Sy R S T
87 F04 G5152-119-H0O RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT & oIy L t
88 =03 G5152-118-F00 RUBBER SOELE, RLGHT F AT ALY 1
84 G5402-116-A40 WELT PATCE FOLBING CYL, ASM. Aag vy 43 1
90 £X-0551010-00 ELENENT TLAVE PUPESYT A 1
o7 I5E-00108 SCALE SEAL AR T
92 PV-0105080-00 KECHANICAL VALVE Ap=hAn 47 H
93 PJ-3040405-04 ELEOW UNION A3 12RY 2
94 185-82808 ADJUSTING BELOCK Fank{? ayy 1
95 185-52205 STOPPER BOLT Abyn -3 Ab 2
L 185-83005 STOPPER ST T
97 PY¥-0151180-00 VALYE TVH A AT t
98 PY-0L00110-00 VALVE TvE A AT 1
99 SH-6044002-TP SCRER oyheTHY Eh 2
HOTE (#7323 =0l..,.FOR 8,10, 12, 140K 8,10,12, 144M8

=02....FOR 16,18, 208H 16,18, 2044 JiE

#03....FOR $TANDARD Hin A

=04, ...FOR HEAVY-RE[GHT MATERIALS EAn A

— 84 -



33.SA-97:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (3) (OPTION)
mE - FEDRERE (3) (F7vay)

57 - 75~78

_ 85 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTRNO. ] PESCRIRTION _ . ___. | S A Qty
1 252-98208 PRESSER ARM,RIGHT 2 {AFIT-A(ZF ) i
2 G5110-117-000 SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT AFr 3y 7-h iy 1
3 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 =20 rEr7HE Ah M6 L=20 1
4 G5146-119-C00 SLIRE SHAFT AAAFLIY T-RA3{P ¥ 2 !
5 SH-6051202-Tp SCREW M5%0,8 L=12 BT Kk M5X0.8 L=12 1
B Wo - 05 TI00Z- WASHER RN T
7 G5108-119-000 WASHER Y9rr A i
8 G5125-117-A00 SLIDING METAL bR IS 1
9 SH-6053002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=30 UFHITHE Ab 1
106 WS-0510002-KN SPRTNG WASHER A % 5.1X9.2X1.3 I
I oM - 606D - L=5T UTRTTFE RF WG L=50 H
12 KK -6060001 - SC NUT M6 urHrryh M6 1¥a 1
13 G5£22-117-000 SLPPORT ARM STOPPER IV T-A RPN 1
14 RH-6050001-5C KUT U5 B7h7I¥T HEX0.8 132 i
i5 G5126-117-000 SPACER L i
6 GO TTI-TT5-BO0 FOLDIRG BRACKET AVIZT 55T I
17 SK¥-6031202-TF SCRER M3X0.5 L=12 BPAI7HE" Kb 1
18 KM-603000%-5C NUT K3 arhriyl M3X0.5 1y 1
1§ G5130-116-D00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A AYII1E 2R - 3F A 1
20 SH-5051552-TP SCREN M5 L=15 DERITHE AL 2
131 SH-GIHTIOI-TP SCREW IR0 T L=12 TrTiTE kb T
22 N¥-6030901-8C RUT M3 iy M3X0.5 122 i
23 =01 G5130-116-C00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER,RIGHT AL ZpI0 - 3y 1
pE | 702 G5130-116-L0G FOLDIKG PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A 93344 ApIA" - ZF A 1
25 G5129-116-C00 SPRING AT eI 3 C 1
b GSTAU-TT6-U00 FLAF SCALE TFTAT-% T
27 SK-5040451-5C SCREW M4X9,7 L=4 MR 3R B L=d 1
28 G5847-116-000 KNOB SCREW TIEY 1
29 G5124-117-000 FLAP STOPPER B IFRT IRyt B 1
30 5H-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 A" 33¥ M3X0.5 L=4 1
- - f R R LIF A I WL RY |
32 =01 252-98407 FOLDING PLATE,REGHT LEFESEIEL ] 1
33 702 252-98605 FOLBING PLATE, RIGHT FI345(3% ) I
34 G5i61-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER FULCRUK SHAFT THT REL IRy 4 1
35 SH-G041202-TF SCRER H4X0.7 L=12 uyhrriE &b 2
36 NS -D4TOD0Z- KN SPRTRG WASTIER ISR I
37 WP -(430800-5C YASHER M4 E3F 3 3 A M4 2
38 G5108-119-000 WASHER 15 A {
39 SK-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 o3hz7+E b MAX0.T L=i0 1
40 WS-0410002-K8 SPRING WASHER Ny M4 1
4T 185-5000% SHEET AITYT-F T
42 183-02505 BRACKET, RIGHT T ARIYIv -BRT(3% ) 1
43 SH-8051202-TP SCRER M5X0.8 L=12 oyh27HE A M5X0.8 L=12 2
i1 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER AR AT 5.1%9,241.3 2z
45 SK-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLY M3 X 10 Wy 7HE Ab M3X0.5 L=1p 1
4§ HH-B03000T-5T ROT A3 avryFIs B5K0.5 171 1
47 SH-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 UrhaTE A M4X0.T L=25 1
18 KM-6040001-5C RUT M4 pyhrdth M4 1
49 G5148-116-C00 PIK TIT R ey 1
50 167-01005 SPRING T327 BV IRN |
ai GEIT-TIH-CO0 FLaF PRESSER ARH, RIGHT TITFILT R IX T
52 SH-8030502-7P SCREW M3 1.=5 FA%¥T M3NO.5 L=5 2
53 G5410-116-A40 CYLIKDER T R 93 1
54 PC-8105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER LA e PA Y R ]
55 201 1G8-09303 GARMENT CLAMP, G=8-14 7BV (3 )6=8-14 i
L] L4 (GE-0T950T GARNENT CLAAT, WIGAT G=15-20 3 OFTYT (¥ Je=16-20 T
57 167-78508 GARMERT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT 330N 2 AR 1
58 1G3-07109 PIR A3 OFRT YFve Y 1
59 SH-G040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 b bk ) 1
60 WS -0410002-KK SPRIKG WASHER S s I
6] SE-TTTOBA0-5P SCHEW 11/69-90 L=7.38 VIETY IT/0-A0 L=7.8 7
G2 WP-0450801-8p WASHER 4_5X10X0.8 L7 4.5%1040.8 1
63 SH-G0410G2-TP SCRER M4 L=10 aFhs7+E A M4X0.7 L=10 2
64 WS-0410002-X8 SPRING WASHER IO a8 1 T 2
G5 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 I p 3 I AT MY 2
[i§) GHADZ-TIG-1A0 WELT PATCH FOLOTRG CYL. ASHT LR 2P N T
67 G5143-116-A00 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE TFTREL 37 A i
G& G514% 1i6-000 FLAP PRESSER ARM 1T I T A 1
G9 SK-6041002-TP SCREN M4 L=10 NFRI7HE Ap KAX0,T L=10 2
70 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER ARl d M4 2
! WP-U430800-5C WASHER R [ R AL z
72 201 25298803 FLAP BASE PLATE,RIGHT TN -R(3%) I
73 =02 253-32206 FLAP BASE PLATE,RIGHT T797 N -2(3F) 1
74 03 SH- 1040601 -5C SCREW MAX0.7 L=6 $7333° M4X0.7 L= 2
75 203 167-04801 RUBBER CLAMP i3Iy r 2 A 1
TG =04 167 -U49C0 RUBBER TLARF AT HFFYT TR T
7 =03 G5i52-119-E00 RUBBER SOLE, LEFT E I WEv7 1 AE 1
78 504 G5152-119-6G00 RUBBER SOLE, LEFT G 1 prIv7 I AG i
79 SM-6041202-TP SCREW HAXD.7 L=12 0HI7HE Ah i
30 WS-04 10002-KN SPRING WASHER L !
- 00-SC WASHER R4 I YTF 35RE 0 I
82 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT IVAYh pUS ST A 1
83 252-99108 SCALE SEAL A=A~k 1
34 PY-0151180-00 VALVE YR A AT 1
a5 PY-0100110-00 VALVE T{vh o p7 1
35 SH-EO44002-TP SCREW LR EENELS 2
87 NM-604000]-3C KUT M4 BIE2+9t M4 2

NOTE {#:3)

#01....FOR 8,14,12, 1444
302,...F0R 16,18, 20MH
#03,...FOR STANDARD

204... .FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS

— 86 -

8,10, 12, 14HMm
16,18, Z0MM 3
BEmE

MYH



34.8SA—97:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (4) (OPTION)
WE - AEQHRER (4) F7vay)

- 87 -



¥OTE {#:42)

#01....FQR 8,10, 12, 1444
#02,,,.FOR 15 £8,2084

403, ., .FOR 10,12, 144y

#04. ., .FOR STANDARD

205... .FOR HEAVY-REIGHT MATERZALS

~ 88 -

8,10,12, (44N
15,18, 20048
10,12, 14448
igiints!

e 1|

REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ PARFNO. 1 PESCRIPTION ... . A S aty _
H 253-36000 CLAYP FOOT ARM (RIGHT) FFET-A (3%) l
2 G5109-117-000 SUPPORT ARM, LEFT 3T v 7-5 vy 1
3 183-00806 SLIDER BIAFT, A A7 2(A) 1
4 G5108-115-000 WASHER 7Y A 2
H SM-G051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=i2 17RI734 &b M5X0.8 1=12 2
i WS-05T0GUZ-RN SPRING WASIER A I A ) Y
7 183-00405 SLIDER SHAFT, B AFP I I(R) 1
3 183-01002 GUIPE BLOCK P IS T !
9 SM-6040001-8C SUT M4 ayardsh M4e 2

10 [83-G1101 BUSH T ¥a 1
TT T85~87305 BLOTK I EREMTT T
12 58-G111610-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 eI 11/64-40 L=16 2
13 S4-505£802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 EIBITHE A I
14 185-6G604 PLATE [S5L g TN 1
i5 183-01408 CYLINDER RRACKET Ih4° -BRT 1
L SS=7TTTTZ0-5F SCREW T1/G3-40 1=T075 TAE7y 11704-40 L=10.5 T
17 183-01507 CYLINDER NUT 7988 —fyb !
18 185-64302 STGPPER INSTALLING BASE Zbant -BUAEE 1{3}) [
19 55-9111010-8P SCREW 11/G4-40 [=8.5 oFarE A 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
20 291 183-01705 STOPPER SHAFT §=8-14 b -4 HG=8-14 1
T Z02 TEI-UTHDS STOPPER SHAFT G=1G-20 Than =5 5G=15-20 T
22 ¥5-0410002-K8 SPRING HASHER ARY R M |
23 N4-6040001-8C SUT Y4 Wik M4 |
24 183-01903 STOPPER 37 ATpat 2
25 SM-6052502-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 OFAITHE Ah 2
b T85-54403 SPRTRG FOOK BRACKET R IBRTBRT (5% o i
a7 SK-6041002-TP SCREW M4 =10 AR HE AP MAXG,T L=10 2
28 KS5-0410902-KN SPRENG WASHER [ T 2
29 184-02109 PIX oYy 1
30 183-02208 SPRING [E 1] 1
3T G5EI2-116-E00 FOLOTRG FRACKET FVI57 FI9F T
32 $¥-6030001-5C SUT M3 07h73h M3X0.5 13 3
a3 S4-4032002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 avHITIE AR M3X0.5 L=20 1
34 185-64104 BRACKET, RIGHT RVITVYZE -BRTSY ) 1
35 SM-G052502-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=25 OrhrTHE Ab 2
KL Gh [40-TTG-000 FLEP SCALE THIT TR, T
37 503 252-98407 FOLRING PLATE, REGHT AAS{H(3Y ) [
38 202 252-98605 FOLDING PLATE,RIGHT AR ) 1
39 65151-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER FULCRUY SHAFT T3V RFL YFVE 1
40 SK-6041202-TP SCREN 44X9.7 L=12 BEI7HE A 2
qT WE-04T0T0Z-K% SPRING WASHER O 3 L b
42 WP-0430800-5¢C WASHER %4 LR 2R AvA M4 2
43 G5108-119-600 WASHER EESTIPY 1
44 54-G041002-TP SCREW %4 L=10 OYRI7HE A M4X0.7 L=10 1
45 WS-0410002-KX SPRING WASHER AEHY NS £
45 TEI-GZ50% , T 7397 FF WA <BRT{Z¥ ) I
47 S4-6051202-TP SCREN M5X9.8 L=12 wrhIFHE bh M5X0.8 L=12 2
48 BS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N F 5L INDL2XL.S 2
48 SM-6031002-TP BEXAGONAL BALT N3 X 10 wrhyFEE A M3X0.5 L=10 ]
50 N¥-6030001-5C NUT M3 @y 4ah MANG,5 1¥z |
1! SU-C0a¥502=TP SUREW X0, T =25 7T W WAK0TT =25 T
52 N¥-G040001-SC NUT M4 urdrrh M4 1
53 185-59005 SHEET [F375Y 1
§4 GB148~L16-000 FLAP PRESSER PIVCT PIN TIHT HEL SFVR Y H
55 167-0L005 SPRING 7997 BN $39 {
56 L ATETTE-C00 FLAP PRESSER ARY RTGAT TRIT 351 7-A 5% T
57 SH-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L-5 FARyT 43%0.5 L=5 2
58 PC-G105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER  -b arbe-3 1
59 201 168-09303 GARMENT CLAMP, G-8-14 3207507 (3% )6=8-14 1
50 032 168-09501( GARNENT CLAMP, RIGHT G=1G-20 2 0FYT (3¥ 3G=16-20 1
Gl TET-78503 GARNENT CLANF RURBER ™ RIGHT BRI P i T
62 168-07109 PEX 7RI FFL Y 1
43 SH-G0O40802-TP SCREN M4X0.7 L=8 UHTHE Ab 1
G4 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER [T |
G5 $5-7110840-59 SCREN 11/64-40 L=7,8 MEFEY 11/64-49 L=7.8 2
[ WP-GaR080 - 5T TASRER 45X 10%0. 3 BT 7 7 4. 5K UX0. 8 T
67 SH-5040655- SN SCREW I 2
[i}] 65124-157-900 FLAP STOPPER B FIT AhIAT R 1
69 S¥-4030401-5C SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=4 AT a3y M3X0,5 L=4 1
70 WP-0320600-5C WASHER M3 L35 4§ ah ed da H
kil SU-GOF T2 TP SCREW 34 L=T0 UFh7 7% WFHAROL T L=10 j
72 WS- 0410002-KS SPRING WASHER N b1
73 WP-6430800-8C WASHER 44 b E T 0 ave M4 2
74 PA-2506001-00 AIR CYLINDER he #1024 1
75 PC-0151076-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ik Iy 2
ki CSATO=TTG-AAD TYLTSTER T AL ¥ T
7% G5143-116-A00 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE TIT RIT 3 A |
78 G5154-116-060 SPRING ANCHOR PLATE TIIT AR T3y 1
79 S4-6041902-TP SCRER ¥4 L=i0 UFRITHE A MANG.T L=10 2
80 WS-0410002-K§ SPRING WASHER MY M4 2
BT WP-U330800-5C WISHER HY EFF T F 5% a9k 44 T
82 301 252- 98803 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHY 537 AT -A(EY ) 1
83 202 253-32206 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT M7 N -R(3¥ ) 1
84 8¥-1040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 $73%3° M4X0.7 L=6 [
85 204 LGT-04801 RUBBER £LAMP ST URSYT O 4 I
L1 505 [67T-04900 Y, ST RRYYT T8 T
87 208 G5152-118-100 RUBRER SOLE, RIGHT H Iy A Al 1
88 204 G3152-119-500 REBBER SOLE, RIGHT F IWIT I AF 1
89 £5402-116-1A0 WELT PATCH FOLDENG CYL. ASM. A923 FYvE 23 1
90 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT Iy Avh b=y 4 1
L] 252-099108 STALE SEAL TR T
92 PY-0105080-00 UECHANECAL VALVE AN AT I
93 PJ-3040405-04 ELEOW UNION IAS 2zpy 1
94 185-82908 ADJUSTING BLOCK Favd7 myy 1
95 185-82205 STOPPER BOLT Aban -3 4} 1
o6 185-83005 STOPPER TFar - T
97 PV-0151180-00 VALVE TeYh N AT 1
98 PY-0100110-00 VALVE T N AT I
99 SK-6044002-TP SCREW nrhsTIE A 2




35.8A-97:SINGLE & DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT (5) (OPTION)
W% - EaiE (5) (F7vav)

— 89—



- 90 -

REF_NO_ _NOTE __ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION .. _. SR S Qy
1 252-98100 PRESSER ARM,LEFT B {AFIT-A(ea D) 1
2 GS1L0-117-000 SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT A¥L ¥y 7oA Z¥ 1
3 SK-6052002-TP SCRER H6 L=20 ByRr7IE Ah M6 =20 1
4 65146-119-C00 SLIDE SHAFT AAAIZYY T-ARHLL ¥ 2 1
5 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 U475 A M5X0.8 L=i2 1
[ WS-U - ER Nk 5.IR0.2KES T
7 G5108-119-008 WASHER PIF A H
8 G5117-117-A00 SLIDING METAL ,LEFT b 120 ) 1
[ SH-6053002-7P SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 D27 Es Ab 1
10 WS-05100062-KN SPRING WASHER n2FT A3 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
T SH-GUBSTTZ-TP SCRER RGLEST T7RTTFE AF 06 L=50 T
12 KH-6060001-SC NUT #6 USEreh UG 13z 1
13 G5122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER ¥y -4 ApIN 1
14 NK-6050001 - SC NUT M5 7Yk U5X0.8 132 1
15 G5126-117-000 SPACER A -¥ 1
TG GHI3Z-116-BU0 FOLUTRG BRAUKET FYIZT F59F H
7 SH-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=12 nhr7 e A 1
18 NH-6030001-5C NUT H3 WrarEyh K3%0.5 ¥z 1
19 G51194-116-C00 FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,EEFT RIS vy 1
20 SH-6951552-Tp SCREW M5 L=15 DYAYTHE A 2
21 SH-GU3ITZ0Z-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L2132 TIFFTFE AF T
12 NN-G030001-5C KUT #3 arhrFyh #3X0.5 132 1
23 201 G5130-116-C20 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT AVAILA RpIA - IH 1
24 102 G5130-116-D00 FOLDEKG PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A AYIZ{4 ZpIA - 3X A !
25 G5129-116-L00 SPRING AYI3F v 3 C 1
75 GET49- 115000 TEAPSTALE TFTT 27X T
27 SH-5040455-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 AAYR 3Ry HA L=4 1
28 G5847-116-000 KKOB SCREW FEEES o 1
28 G5123-117-600 FLAP STOPPER A 799 ARIN A 1
38 SH-4030481-8C SCREW ¥3X0,5 L=4 AT 27y U3X0.5 1=4 1
31 WP -UF2UR00-5C WASTER K3 T F a5 A3& 03 T
32 203 252-88308 FOLDIKG PLATE,LEFT AVazqa(es ) 1
33 302 252-98506 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT AYa{A(ey V) 1
34 §5151-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 34T REL YFY p ]
35 SH-6041202-7P SCREW M4X0,7 L=i2 W7 A 2
35 WE-U4TUGTZ-KR SPRIRG WASHER R T
37 KP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 E5¥ A 5 T8 AvA M4 2
38 G5108-119-000 WASHER vy A 1
39 SK-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 oy iR Ak M4X0,7 =10 1
40 HS-0410002-XN SPRING WASHER A AR h M4 1
T [85-59005 SHEET I I-F T
42 183-02406 BRACKET, LEFT TH9T AFTYI0Y -BRT{e2 V) 1
43 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Y7 E A M5X0.8 1=12 2
44 B5-0510002-KK SPRING WASHER MR F 5.1X9,2X1.3 2
15 SK-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 Ur#y7+3 4k M3X0.5 L=10 !
Bl RH-BU3000T-5C T3 UTEFF7F W30 5 174 T
47 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=25 PIRITHE Ay MK, T L=35 1
18 NH-6040001-8C NUT M4 ayhIFse Y4 1
49 G5148-116-C00 PIK FTRII Y 1
50 167-01605 SPRING 7597 R 3IUN % ]
5T GSIBC- 115-COU FLAP PRESSER ARF, TEFT TIT7 RSIT -4 X Y T
52 SM-8039502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 PARY" M3X0.5 L=5 2
53 G5410-116-AAL CYLINDER PRIT ALY 4% 1
54 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER L -h avpE -7 1
55 HH 1658-09204 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT (=8- 14 T UFFY (b #)G=8- 14 !
55 {124 T68-09407 GARNERT CLANP, LEFT G=15-20 ST 59T (EX J)G=15-20 T
57 167-78407 GARMERT CLAMP RUBBER (L} I3 oIy T A A (L) !
58 168-07109 PIR I ALY IR Y !
59 SK-6049802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayaTHE &b 1
G0 WS-0410002-XK SPRING WASHER NIEh M4 1
BT SS-TTT0840-SF SCREW TT/64-40° =78 TRESEY 11764740 L=T.8 7
62 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10%X0.8 vt d 3 4.5X10%0.8 1
63 SM-6043002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 ¥RPTHE Ab B4X0,7 L=10 2
Gt WS-0410002-KK SPRING WASHER AR M 2
65 BP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI A G b avA Hd 2
[} GEAUZ-T15-AA0 WEET FATC FOLUTRG TYL, ASHT FUas JIvE 7% T
67 G5143-116-200 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE TV RIL 1L 1
G8 45154-116-000 SPRING ANCHOR PLATE ISPT AT B A 1
69 SH-6041002-TP SCREW W4 L=10 aIHITHY Ap MIX0, T L=10 2
70 WS-04:0002-KH SPRING WASHER AR R M 2
71 — WP-0130300-3C WASHER BT ¥ 5 ¥ 3% 4%k 2 T
72 201 252-98704 FLAP BASE PLATE,LEFT 7557 A R (kD) H
73 202 253-32197 FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT TFYT A AR ) 1
74 204 SH- 1040601 -5C SCREW M4X0,7 L=6 #7233 M4X0,7 L=6 2
75 204 167-04801 RUBBER CLANP 13 RISV a4 1
75 05 5704900 KUBBER CLARP I Ui O A T
77 204 (5152-119-E0¢ RUBBER SOLE, LEFT E I mEFVT 3L R 1
78 205 G5152-119-G0@ RUBBER SOLE, LEFT 6 ITMIYT T AG 1
79 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nYEITHE A 1
80 WS-041C002-KN SPRING WASHER AR N4 i
L WP-DLJUE00-3C WASHER HA P A % a% AeR 1 T
32 PX-0551018-00 ELEMENT ILAYE PUYE=yT A 1
83 252-99108 SCALE SEAL A-Ay-% 1
84 PY-0151180-90 VALVE N 1
85 PY-0100110-00 VALVE TLYH AT AT 1
35 SH-GU44U0ZTE — SUREW [P Z
87 NM-6040001 - SC RUT M4 03249 M4 2
NOTE (#:32) 201....FOR 8,10,12, 144K 8,10,12, 14MNA
202, .. .FOR 16,18, 204K 16,18, 20MMF
203....FOR 10,12, 144¥ 10,12, 14MHfB
£04....FOR STARDARD FipiEnli|
%05, ...FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS Hem



36.SP—41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (1) (OPTION)
OMARZ Y H—RE (1) (AT av)

- 91 -



REF, NO_ _ NOTE ~_ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _______._ . v Ao L Qy
1 253-10103 CLOTH HOLDER BASE RN £ 1
2 SM-9102603-SB SCREW M10 L=20 ReH7A Ah H10 L=20 1
3 NK-5100905-SC NUT M10X1.5 wehrFd M10 132 1
4 253-06101 VELVET CLOTH(2) b o-bt (2) 1
5 253-10202 TAKE-UP TABLE 5 0h5-7" 4 (M) i
G GRRZITTTE-T00 RTSEN HTNGE TR 573 ¥ bl
7 SH-6040G02+TP SCREW M4 L=6 oYEITHE Ab M4X0.7 L=6 12
8 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NET R G H 12
9 WP-0430800-S¢ WASHER M4 LI 3 30 4A N4 12

10 253-06200 VELVET CLOTH(1) b i-b (1) 1
T GEEIT-116-000 BLOCK BRACKET T 559k T
12 SH-1061001-8C SCREW M6 L=10 #7233 MG L=10 2
13 G5612-116-000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR F-7" ATIE - 1
14 G5832-116-050 SPRING PIN F-7AMRER - Oy H
15 253-10301 TABLE FIXED FIN 77 MIF R Y 1
G SH-O052003-3C SUREW W8 T=20 TETE An I
17 G5514-116-000 WASHER D=30 v 1
18 SM-GOG 1 202-TP SCREW MG L=12 DIYITIE AL MG L=12 1
19 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6, §X12.2X:.5 AR A MG 1

20 5518-116-000 CHUCK STAND Frory 4 1

7T TG7 - 28107 BUSHTHG TN 9% DNT 732 T

2z SH-~6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 ayRITHE Ab 1

23 253-10806 CIUCK ROD{D) Froyneps (D) I

24 253-10707 CENTER SWAFT(H) ya-ry7h (H) 1

25 N4-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 RYRTIYE M8 132 3

I G55 2T-116-030 CHUCK JAR Y 7R0E T

27 G5522-116-000 CHUCK ROD NUT Fryrmvh Fb 1

28 (G5523-116-000 COIL SPRING AN 3 1

29 G5524-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE ¥y Ly 1

30 (G5525-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE NUT UV Ty 39) 1

31 GE5IG-T16-000 CHUTK BOSS R |

32 G5827-116-000 CHYUCX BOSS PIN Ak ey 2

33 253-06408 GRASPING FULCRUM BLOCK THEIFYT Uy 2

34 SM-8030402-TP SCRER M3X0.5 L=4 FA2Y 2

35 253-06507 GRASPING PLATE JHifd 2

K] SH-GO41002-TP SCREW HA =10 T7RTTFE A% Bak0.7 L=10 3

37 WS-5410002-Kn SPRING WASHER NRR N4 4

38 253-06606 GRASP NG RUBBER PhIT A 1

39 253- 10004 BAIN FRAME A YTk 1

40 SM-G061602-TP SCREW N6 L=16 UPhyTHE Ab 4

E]! W3-UGT0002-KK SPRING WASWER &, 1812, 2%1.5 NIF & NG 7

43 253-20607 PILLOW UNIT b a-fiazyh 2

43 SM-6103002-TP HEXAGNAN-HOLE BOLT B 7HE Ab 4

44 WS~ 1020002 -KN SPRING WASHER M10 PR B3 HIO 4

45 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 16,5X21%2 L 3 3 VA ML 4

30 T53-06300 STACKER STRUTPIN ARH-FFNEY T

47 166-81445 ARM BRACKET 7-A7" F59b 1

48 SH-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 bAZY K5X0.8 L=8 2

49 SM-5083002-TF SCREF 48 L=30 nyEyTHE A !

50 253-16704 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBRER 97VT A 1

5T T6G-B1H00 TONNECTTNG BLUCK NETL ] T

52 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN {2) I Y (2) 1

53 RC-0841011-KpP RETAINING RING 8.4 Cf #hav 8.4 2

54 166-98102 ROCKING ARM BRACKET LA YR SV 1N i

55 $H-5084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 T¥as7HE Ab M8 L=40 i

56 753- 10400 — ROCKTNG ARE e 707-R !

57 253-10509 SUB TABLE(A}Y 7 F-7 A(4) Q 1

58 SH-0050801-SC SCREW b33 M5 L=8 3

59 253-34608 SUB TABLE (6) $7°5-7 4 (6) 1

G0 SM-G051602-TP SCREW M5X0.§ L=10 0477 3E A M5X0.8 L=10 2

Gl =01 T66-B2 106 STACKER SAFETY PITE IHIH-ToE v 47 T

62 =01 167-28008 GRIP Xy i

63 01 $K-6064002-TP SCREW MG L=40 RIHYTHE A MG L=40 2

64 =01 NM-GOGO0O]-SC NUT M6 wIhyFIE MG 13z 2

65 01 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR Y MG 4

66 =T WP-0031G01-3C WASHER VT 7 5§98 NG i

67 PA-2505001-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YY 1

68 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C 43 2zdy C 2

GO PA-3210002-A0 AIR CYLINDER ST Y 1

70 PC-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2L -bavpe-3 2

T PA-G0TOGT0-00 CLEVIS NOLDER LPTAN U] I

72 $M-G081202~TP SCREW M8 L=12 nYEETHE b 2

73 WS -0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 AR M 2

74 PV-1505320-A0 5-WAY SOLEROID VALVE 53 -hF ¥ FUIAC Y 9

75 PJ-20006~00 HALF UNION n~T7azEYy 9

76 253-55350 CARLEASK, THARTN-T2INIT-7 K 5% T

77 185-85109 TAPE FULFLYvFrF-7 0.3

78 £J1-2100042-00 HALF UNION A-72=1y 2

7% 253-33402 GRASPING RUBBER SHIT A (34 1

80 WS-0510602-KN SPRING WASHER N3P P 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

]| WE-053TH0Z-5C WASTER IRTE5 Z

82 ¥M-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 nypayh M8 132 1

NOTE (312 z01.., FOR JE JER

- 92 —



37.SP—41:GRASP STACKER UNIT (2) (OPTION)
OWBAZY —-HB (2) (ATV3av)

18

— 93 -



REF.NO__WOTE___ PARTNO. _ ___ ] DESCRIPTION ______ ___. IR S A Qry
1 #01 253-30705 SAFETY PIPE (L) T yn 47 (L) 1
2 #01 SM-6102002-TP  SCREW MI0 L=20 BIRITHE Bh M10 L=20 1
3 #01 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 N2 M10 i
4 #01 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 LI R I %0 M1 I
5 #01 253-34707 SAFETY PIPE R (6) 7o un 47 (R) (6) 1
] #01 SM-6101602-TP  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=16 BYHI7HE bh MIG L=16 1
7 #01 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 AP F 3 M0 1
8 #0I WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21%2 LI R I AL M10 I
9 253-30903 SAFETY PIPE STRUT(UPPER) Ty N A7 IFah (1) 1

10 SM-9102003-SB SCREW M10 L=20 DYR7E A M10 L=20 2

Il NM-6100001-SC  NUT MIDX1.5 wyAYFI N10 132 2

12 251-82106 STRUT METAL IRy 1

13 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT nyRITIE bh 2

14 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER L3 H R 3 %9k M5 4

15 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N33 % 5.1%9.2X1,3 4

16 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 Oyh937h M5X0.8 132 2

¥ 253-31000 SAFETY PIPE STRUT (LOWER) TrE N A7 3Fa9(34) i

18 253-2020! PLUG CUSHION RUBBER T3 rydava A l

NOTE (73) #01....FOR JE JEH

- 94 -



38.5P—42:BAR STACKER UNIT (1) (OPTION)
=& h—#KE (1) (ATav)

— 95—



SM-60B350Z-TP

EOLT

RIS IAN

REF. RO _ NOTE __ PARTNO. ___ _ __ ] DESCRIPTION ____ . ____. [ . S dy
1 253-29509 STACKER FITTING BKT(1} AGyh-pAYBRT(1) I
2 SH-6061202-TF SCREW X6 L=12 DIGITHE AD MG L=12 4
3 BS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.241,5 N F MG 4
4 WP-0651646-8C WASHER |3 M 4
5 253-25608 STACKER FITTING BKT{2) Avi-pUISBKT(2) 1
G SH-GOGTZ0Z-TP SCREW NG L=12 wrhz7FE ke NG L=12 4
7 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12 2X1.5 NP MG 4
8 WP-0651646-8C WASHER [ 2 4
] 253-28600 NAIN FRAME A Y7U-4 i
10 NE-G120003-5C NUT Mi2 RIFr$Ih H12 332 1
I GAS-TTTTTG00 ADJUSTIRG BOLT 77 ¥avE AR !
12 $M-8102003-58 SCRER M10 L=20 FIp7E A 10 1,=20 2
13 M-6100001-5C RUT K10X1.5 o793y K10 13 |
14 253-20508 PILLOW BLOCK e B-7 uyy 6
15 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 nyasyE A M6 L=20 12
HY WS-06T0002-XN SPRING WASTIER G, TXTZ. 28175 DEZEE L il
17 NM-G060001-SC NUT M6 ¥hI3h MG 132 12
18 253-28709 CLOTH HOLDER BASE AR £ (%4} i
19 263-23808 VELVET CLOTH rp-pt (A -24) 1
20 253-31703 CLOTH BRUSH FULCRUN SHAFT RING{IFUT Y 1
21 253-31604 CLOTE PRESSER FULCHUH SHATT RISV Y 2
22 SK-4062001-SC SCREW M6 L=20 Fat a3yt MG L=20 3
23 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER §.1X12.2X1.5 NEE 3 NG 3
24 185-90208 ELBOW UNICN I7-¥%' 5 2
25 PY-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE FEhAN AT 1
0 PI-3UTOGET-03 WALF UNTOR GXPTE/S N-73ZFY 3
27 253-29202 CLOTH PRESSER ARM(LOWER) RAALeF (34) 2
28 SM-9482003-5C SCREW X8 L=20 nh2E Ah 4
29 NM-6080041-3C NUT M8X1.25 nyhrFsh M8 192 4
30 SH-G051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uPhITHE Ab M5%6,8 L=10 4
31 25370300 LINK BALL TvrE -k Z
32 NS-1020002-K8 SPRING WASHER K10 INE S 3§ 2
33 FP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 E5E 0 3 %4 M10 2
34 SK¥-G042502-TF SCREW H4X0.7 1=25 mIHITEE AL MEX0.7 L=25 1
35 WS-0410002-XN SPRING WASHER ARA M4 1
30 PV-1505320-A0 5-NAY SOLENOTD VALVE oF by VERTIATY b1
37 #3-2106061-00 HALF UNION h=72=3y [
33 253-29400 CLOTH PRESSER ARM{UPPER) 2JA4L0F (91} 2
39 GAS-11154000 STACKER RING ARF- Wy 8
40 253-34806 SUB TABLE $7°F-7 4 (N -6) 1
41 SH-005080T -8T SCREW bIAFy N5 L=8 4
42 GAS-11124000 RUBBER CUSHION [ E N 1
43 =01 253-31109 SAFETY PIPE(L) Tt un 77 (L) 1
44 =01 167-28008 GRIP XU e i
45 =01 SK-6102002-TP SCREW H10 L=20 RIAITHE &b K10 L=20 1
40 =01 WS-I0Z000Z-KN SPRTRG WASHER BT A HID I
47 LstH WP-1052001-8C WASHER 10,5X21X2 [t B A IR+ A 57 B 1) 1
48 PJ-3080640-03 Y UNION 224y9e 3
44 253-58359 CABLE ASM. PRERRSh-2r0AsE - R 42 1
50 1GG-23407 SWITCE FITTING PLATE TI73249F PUVIFT L-b i
51 16T-2T802 "RUBSERFOOT AN 4
5% PA-3220001-40 AIR CYLINDER Ly e 1
53 PL-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ALt -pavpo-7 2
54 PA-3207503-A0 AIR CYLINDER LT3y 1
5% PC-0153030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL ~pavbR-3 2
56 PA-J2TZ502-40 ATR CYLTRDER [TV 1
57 PC-0151036-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL -pavbr-7 2
58 PA-8000600-00 CLEVIS HOLIER Ayl 3
59 SK-GOG1H02-TP SCREW M6 L=10 n7h27+% Ah NG L=10 G
60 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 N NG G
ol GHaZT-TTG-046 HECHANTCAL VALVE A3W R BT TR E I
G2 253-25004 ROCKING ARM e TI7-A 1
G3 1GG-97906 ROCKING ARM BRACKET FETTIF - T G} i
G4 SH-6084002-TN SCREW W8 L=40 I35 77435 A M8 L=40 1
G5 SK-GD83502-TH SCREW g7+ Ab 1
[{[H WS-0820002- KN SPRING WASHER 'HE DR 1
67 166-08003 CONNECTING BLOCK B 1
48 166-81300 CORNECTING BLOCK a374 1
G9 RC-0841011-XP RETAINING RING 8.4 Cir4p47 8.4 i
70 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN {2) e bty (2) I
71 SH-G08200Z-TR SCREW H8 L=20 IR B NE =20 I
72 253-28907 ROCKING ARM BRACKET 7¢° 7Y7-ABKT 1
73 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 mIRITIE Ab 1
74 251-82106 STRUT METAL YFayhy 1
15 253-36903 SAFETY PIPE STRUT(UPPER) Tl yn {7 ¥Fa0(Ir) 1
70 Z
77 WP-0531001-8C WASHER [ b 2 I 55 L 4
78 WS-0510002-XN SPRING WASHER MR 5U1X9.2X1.3 4
79 NE-GD50001-SC RUT MS uPhass HoX0.8 132 2
80 $M-9102003-SB SCREW H10 L=20 n2heE A K16 L=20 2
8T AN-GTOOU0T-5T NUTHIOXT % a7 Ay MI0 T332 Z
82 253-31000 SAFETY PIPE STRUT (LOWER) TA w47 Sy (i) i
83 253-20201 PLUG CUSHION RYBBER TR pyIavy A [

NOTE (#:32)

=0l,...FOR JE

- 96 -

JER




39.SP—-42:BAR STACKER UNIT (2) (OPTION)
IN— Ry H—ER (2) (ATVav)

17

18

- 97 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ ] PESCRIPTION _________ . LR ay
1 #0101 253-31208 SAFETY PIPE(L) Jreynt 470 (L} 1
2 #01 SM-6102002-TP  SCREW M10 L=20 mYR77FE Wh HI0 L=20 1
3 #01 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 AR 2 ML 1
4 #01 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 L7 B % 3 %94 MIO l
5 #01 253-34905 SAFETY PIPE R (6) 7vt yn 477 (R) (6) 1
6 #01 SM-6101602-TP  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=16 BYAF7FE Kb MI0 L=16 1
7 #01 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 N NI 1
8 #01 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 b3 I 2 3 %9 M10 i
9 251-82106 STRUT METAL Yty I

10 253-30903 SAFETY PIPE STRUT(UPPER) TvR yn 47 IFah(0x) 1

It SM-6053502-TF  BOLT QIAT7FE" Rh 2

12 WP-053i1001-SC  WASHER LI H R IR MG 4

13 W3-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N ¥ % 5.1X9.2X1.3 4

I4 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 uyHsyh M5X0.8 12 2

15 SM-9102003-SB  SCREW M10 1=20 BYA7E Ah M10 L=20 2

16 NM-8100001-SC  NUT MIOXI.5 IF57+7h M10 132 2

17 253-31000 SAFETY PIPE STRUT (LOWER) oYy 47 IF(34) l

18 253-20201 PLUG CUSHIGN RUBRER 73 yIaya A 1

NOTE (i:F2) #01....TOR JE JEF

- 98 -



AR — R

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

1.MECHANISM COMPONENTS

*FOR WELT PATCH
SUPPLY TYPE

SRAREER
8,10,12 ,14mnm| 65328-116-000 166-72206
16,18,20mm_| 65328-116-A00 166-72305

~ 99 -

FE PR
Needle gauge|Folding plate/Folding plate| Flap base [Garment clamp
asm, stopper plate plate asm,
#f B(an) AE(H) ARy - I77978-2(4) FEZ 507 ()
N
Left & 8,10,12,14mm 252-98357 G5131-116-C00 | 252-38753 168-08253
e
16,18,20mm 252-985565 G5131-116-D0C 253-32156 168-09451
Right & §,10,12,14mm 2652-98456 G5130-116-C00 | 252-988652 168-09352
9 16,18,20mm 252-98654 | G5130-116-D00| 253-32255 168-09550
Sewing table asm. Coner knife | Needle gauge
BEF-F0 (4 =
7 ) 3-3-332 # H(mm)
Needle 8.10.12, 14nm 166-07301(A-1)
gauge 166-07400(A-2)
HE(mm) X h 16,18mn 166-07509(B-1)
166-07608(B-2)
AN 166-07707(C-1)
20mm
166-07806(C-2)
8,10,12 253-37007
14,16{mm}
18,20(mm) 253-37106
. Rubber sole
Selective part
, BEITuTIA
2 B
BlRE & Left £ Right &
Specification
tt &
standard g2 167-784009 167-78508
for heavy-weight
materials EHE 167-04900 167-04200
Sponge  RVY 65115-117-C00  G5115-117-E00
Sponge {(for heavy-
weight materials) jg5115-117-D00|G5115-117-F00
ARy (YR
Workpiece
guide spring
Needle gauge ERAAFAR
it E(mm) Q
Sy | G




2.SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS
S

Heedle gauge Throat plate asm, Needla clamp aszm. Kni fe Needle thread|Heedlie thread
counter knife| clamp plate
# B(nm) #f &(Q) it 8(&) LAY A2 LAUIERAR L&2Tu7E
9%
[=>Y ) <
& <\
EAzZR EAzZA
Bmm(5/16") 164-01150 | 164-02356 164-39753
251-37100
10mm(25/64") | 164-01259 | 164-02455 G1402+116-BAD
12mm(15/32") | 164-01358 | 164-02554 G1402-116-CA0
164-095600 164-09906 164-:0201
14mm(35/64") | 164-01457 | 164-02653 G1402-116-940
16mm(5/8") 164-01556 | 164-02752 Gi140G2-116-EAD
164-10508
iBmm(45/64") | 164-01655 | 164-02851 G1402-118-FAQ
20mm(25/327) | 164-01754 | 164-02950 G1402-116-GA0 164-11100 164-11308 164-11407

— 100~




3.WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS

T Af BEARBE AR
BEAR
Needle gauge Double welt Single welt
S B(mm) Ail hi#
/
7
G L R L R
8mm 253-11002 253-11705] 7. 7.3 | 253-12408| 7.3 | 3.3
(5/16") 253-13107| 3.3 | 7.3
T0mm 253-11101 253-118041 9. 9.3 |253-12505| 9.3 | 4.3
{(25/64") 253-13206 [ 4.3 [ 9.3
T2mm 253-65503 253-660061|11. 11.3| 253-66501(11.3| 5.3
(18/32") 253-67004] 5.3 [11.3
14nm 253-65602 253-66105113, 13.3]253-66600113.3[ 6.3
{35/64") 253-67103} 6.3 {13.3
16mm 253-65701 253-66204 (15, 15.3]258-66709115.31 7.8
(5/8") 253-67202§ 7.3 115.3
18mm 253-65800 253-66303[17. 17.31253-66808117.31 8.3
(45/64") 253-67301| 8.3 [17.3
20mm 253-65909 253-66402[19. 19,3|253-66907[19.3] 9.3
(25/32") 253-67400| 9.3 |19.3
EEMBMAE
Needle gauge Double wel Single welt
# @(nm) R} hi#
/
7
G L R L R
8mm 253-13800 253-14501 7. 7.3 1253-165201| 7.3 | 3.3
(5/186") 253-15904| 3.3 | 7.3
10mm 253-13908 253-146001 9. 9.3 | 253-15300| 9.3 | 4.8
(25/64"}) 253-16001| 4.3 1 2.3
12mm 253-67509 253-68002 |11 11.3[253-6850711.3] 5.3
(16/32") 253-69000] 5.3 |11.3
1Témm 253-67608 253-68101|13.3|13.3|253-68606[13.3) 6.3
(35/64") 253-69109| 6.3 [13.3
16mm 253-67707 253-682001165., 15,8 | 253-68705(15.31 7.3
(6/8") 253-6%2084} 7.3 j15.3
18mm 253-67806 253-68309|17. 17.3|253-68804117.3[ 8.3
(45/64") 253-603071( 8.3 [17.3
20mm 263-57905 253-68408|19. 19.31253-68903(19.3] 9.3
(25/32") 253-69406| 9.3 |18.3

- 101-




4. OPTION COMPONENTS

F 7 a G
SAB85:PAVING PLATE UNIT
HRER
Needle gauge [Paving plate table Sewing table plate guide
i B(nm) B HE & BEx-F) #2EA AL
8,10,12,mm 167-03508 253-37205 253-35001
14,16mm 167-032605
18,20mm 167-03704 253-37304 253-35100

SA86:AUTOMATIC INTER LING

SAB3:AUTOMATIC FLAP FEEDING UNIT FEEDING UNIT

7797° BEHLK DIEDLAEE
Needle gauge Flap base Needle gauge Sewing table
# B(mm) B85 -F)
3 Blmm) TI39TA- R
8,10,12,14mm 166-99318
- : . 8,10,12,14
Left & 8,18, 20mm 167-01211 16mm 253-37700
, % 8,10,12,14mm 166-99217
Right 16,18,20mm 167-01112 18,20mm 253-378009
SA90:8SUCTION UNIT
3 EE
Needle gauge Sewing table
# B(mm) 287-7)

8,10,12, mm 253-37403
14,18na 238-37502 SA97:SINGLE AND DOUBLE CHANGE UNIT
8,20 253-37601 '
! on KE, BRIREE
Needlie gauge|Folding plate|Folding plate Flap base {Garment clamp
asm, stopper plate plate asm.
i Bimm) Falg(g) TR vA- 73N~ 2(4) G875 97 ()
Left 5 |B210.12.14nmn| 252-98357 |G5131-116-000] 252-98753 168-09253
eft 16,18, 20mn 252-98555 |G5131-116-D00| 253-32156 168-09451
ione  |8:10.12.74nn]| 252-98456 [65130-116-C00| 252-98852 168-09352
Right 16,18, 20mn 252-98654 |G5130-116-D0D | 253-32255 168-09550

-~ 102-




CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX

{v¥evoz6asig)

{OY0561£2589)
RUBL -3V

00

1

el

mmaocoamm_ca==v
£ 3W -4V

~

AN

™

LI

NM.

i

ﬁcwwm@_m_mmau

BY L-& S-EAT

CZ0E J CRED

BE-2YH VW

{v:001ELO0RH)
“MFEIE- 4OV

0 t—

{OYOSGER1589)
WY L L-Lg-32H M

(04011G2DIEN)

(O¥DS610889Y9)
RERIAND

0LSZELEDSLIAH BEACY¥~08BE
0LGZ9LEDS1IH BEAQPZI~002
OLYZOLLOSLINH BHAGYZ~002
G- 5

{O¥096101589D)
(2N 2T

T

BREOAN

{0v0S6LLZ580)
FHROGNL

[de ]

[49]

HR4Y

2y vh-B%F-JNB
{GEE151950A0)

=

o
|
e~

(0VO0S612158D)
BY £-4d) ¥-4

(od01£2t0989)
HRRUTY
(rER L2

d¥l

d0¥

((

{0¥086110989)
RR¥NJD

A T AA{vFeRAR

;j(ua5371950Au)

|

- 103-

{GY056150599)
BYEVED

x5

40F

FIuFY b7 AB
{(GB5191820RA)

Yy H

[ ]

(0YQS6LE0GRD)
RS



NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5
PART NO PAGE,  REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
gt H__NO T H % %3 RN (ki3 H N
BT-0400251-EB 46 7 | B3311-012-000 48 20 G5002-236-000 76 43 G5143-116-A00 84 77
BT-0400251-EB 46 8 | B3311-704-000 48 5 G5003-236-000 76 44 Gb143-116-A00 86 67
BT-0400251-EB 46 9 | B3311-804-000 48 11 (G5004-236-000 76 45 G5143-116-A00 88 77
BT-0400251-EB 46 18 | B3317-704-000 48 23 G5058-116-B00 4 14 Gb143-116-A00 90 67
BT-040025}-EC 34 61 B3317-704-000 48 27 G5066-110-000 28 61 G5146-119-A00 10 3
BT-0400251-EC 38 24 | B3320-704-L00-A 48 19 G5075-116-A00 6 30 G5146-119-A00 12 3
BT-0400251-EC 38 28 | B8153-771-000 6 12 G5075-116-000 6 28 G5146-119-C00 86 4
BT-0400251-EC 44 3 G5078-116-000 6 34 G5146-119-C00 90 4
BT-0400251-EC 44 5 | CM-3001000-01 50 24 G5108-119-000 6 G65147-116-C00 10 43
BT-0400251-EC 44 6 | CM-3001000-01 52 11 Gb108-119-000 10 49 G5147-116-D00 12 43
BT-0400251-EF 34 60 | CH-5000000-01 4 60 G5108-119-000 12 6 G5148-116-C00 10 50
BT-0400251-EF 38 23 | CQ-2000000-00 44 4 G6108-119-000 12 40 G5148~116-C00 12 50
BT-0600400-EC 46 19 | CQ-2000000-00 44 9 G5108-118-000 84 4 G5148-116-C00 856 49
B1114-061-000 28 73 | CQ-2000000-00 44 10 G5108-119-000 84 43 G5148-116-C00 90 49
B1124-804-000 28 32 | CQ-2000000-00 44 12 G5108-119-000 86 7 G5148-116-000 84 54
B1130-051-000 28 22 | CQ-2020000-00 30 6 G5108-119-000 86 38 G56148-116-000 88 54
B1130-051-000 28 38 | CQ-2020000-00 30 44 G5108-119-000 88 4 G5149-116-C00 12 34
Bi131-528-000 28 21 CQ-2020000-00 40 35 Gh108-119-000 88 43 G5149-116-C00 86 51
BI203-512-000 30 23 | CQ-2020000-00 40 54 G5108-119-000 9Q 7 G5149-116-C00 88 56
B1206-061-000 30 10 | CQ-3030000-00 30 4 G5108-119-000 90 38 Gb149-116-000 86 68
B1210-526-000 30 8 | C@-3030000-00 30 O Gb109-117-000 0 1 Gb150-116-C00 10 34
B1213-012-000 42 11 C@-3030000-00 34 22 G5109-117-000 88 2 G5150-116-C00 84 56
B1214-019-000 30 19 | CQ-3030000-00 42 47 G5110-117-000 121 Gb150-116-C00 90 51
B1302-051-000 30 18 | CS-051071B-SD 34 52 G5110-117-000 8 2 G51561-116~C00 10 36
BI1303-512-000 30 28 1 CS-0800816-SH 30 33 G5110-117-000 90 2 G5151-116-C00 12 36
B1404-526-000 34 3 | CS-0800816-SH 30 40 G5117-117-A00 90 8 Gb6151-116-C0C 84 39
B1405-526-000 34 5 | CS-0800816-SH 72 33 G5119-116-C00 8 24 GH151-116~C00 86 34
B1406-526-000 34 6 | CS-0800816-SH 72 68 G5118-116-C00 90 19 G51561-116-C00 88 39
B1407-526-000 34 7 Cs-1111019-SH 42 39 G5119-116-Db0G 8 28 G51561-116-C00 90 34
B1408-526-000 30 7 G5122-117-000 10 12 G5152-119-E00 86 77
B1410-526-000 34 13 | D1450-055-BA0 42 9 G5122-117-000 12 12 Gbl52-118-E00 90 77
Bi412-626-0A0 34 9 | D2611-555-B00-A 44 13 G5122-117-000 86 13 Gb152-110-FOO 84 88
B1415-526-000 34 10 D8113-555-B0¢ 6 15 G5122-117-000 80 13 G5152-119-FOO 88 88
B1420-526-0A0 34 27 G5123-117-000 10 31 (G5152-119-GO0 86 78
B1423-526-000 34 25 | EA-9500BOL-00 44 16 G5123-117-000 66 45 Gh152-119-GO0 90 78
B1425-526-000 34 12 | EA-9500B01-00 44 17 G5123-117-000 68 44 G56152-119-H00 84 87
B1425-526-000 34 37 EA-9500B02-00 44 20 G5123-117-000 84 68 G5152-119-H00 88 87
B1430-526-000 34 14 FA-9502B05-00 38 26 G5123-117-000 90 29 G5154-116-C00 10 53
B1450-528-000 34 23 { E9567-319-000 52 22 G5124-117-A00 0 7 Gb154-116-000 84 178
B1453-526-00A 34 32 | LE9629-252-000 52 20 G5124-117-000 1231 G5154-116-000 88 78
B1467-563-000 42 24 G5124-117-000 66 44 G5154-116-000 90 68
B1505-804-000 36 21 GAS-11111000 96 11 G5124-117-000 68 43 G5279-117-000 16 56
B1510-526-000-A 34 31 GAS-11124000 96 42 G5124-117-000 86 29 G5279-117-000 20 63
B1638-245-000 34 51 GAS-11154000 96 39 (:5124-117-000 88 68 G5321-119-000 24 15
B1702-012-000 42 7 | GES-12153000 38 25 G5125-117-A00 12 7 Gb324-119-000 22 17
BI802-512-0AB 40 2 | GPF-06060000 6 10 Gb125-117-A00 86 8 (5325-119-000 22 18
B1804-512-000 40 8§ | GPF-06070000 6 11 G5126-117-000 10 22 G5328-116-000 24 20
B1813-512-000 40 6 § GPF-06080000 6 13 G5126-117-000 12 22 G6328-116-000 24 21
B1816-512-000 40 3 G3Y-010000A0 30 48 G5126-117-000 86 15 G5329-116-000 24 7
B1820-246-00A 14 28 | GTR-02014000 72 60 G5126-117-000 80 15 G5320-116-000 58 55
B1820-563-000 40 33 | GIODI-192-000 52 | G5129-116-C00 8 11 56320-116-000 G0 49
BI821-051-000 40 34 | Gl001-195-000 52 32 5128-116-C00 36 25 G5329-116-000 62 51
BI822-051-000 40 18 | G1002-192-000 52 2 G5129-116-C00 90 25 G5333-119-000 24 47
B1823-051-000 40 17 | G1003-192-000 52 4 G5130-116-C00 12 23 G5333-119-000 58 79
B1906-051-000 30 5 | GIOI1-192-000 50 1 G5130-116-C00 86 23 (G5333-119-000 60 70
B1907-526-000 30 3 | Gi012-192-000 50 3 G5130~116-C00 90 23 G5333-119-000 62 41
82213-018-000 28 51 G1013-192-000 60 5 G5130-116-D00 12 24 (6338-116-000 24 44
B2613-232-000 22 48 | G1014-192-000 50 6§ G5130-116-D00 86 19 Gb338-116-000 56 J4
B2619-372-000 6 25 | G1015-192-000 50 8 (G5130-116-D00 86 24 G5338-116-000 66 176
B3034-450-000 38 6 | GIO16-192-000 50 9 (G5130~116-D00 90 24 G5338-116-000 68 75
B3(35-450-000 38 7 G1018-192-000 50 16 G5131-116-C00 10 23 G5377-130-000 58 21
B3116-512-00B 28 45 G1018-195-000 6 53 G5131-116-D00 10 24 G5377-139-000 60 21
B3120-126-000 28 44 | G1147-198-000 4 8 G5132-116-B00 84 31 G5377-130-000 62 15
B3124-512-000 28 35 | Gl403-117-000 34 11 G5132-116-B00 3 16 (G5402-116-AA0 84 89
B3125-012-000 47 11 G1404-117-000 34 30 G5132-116-B00 88 31 G5402-116-AA0 86 66
B3126-012-000 47 13 | Gl1405-117-000 34 29 G5132-116-B00 90 16 G5402-116-AA0 83 89
B3126-051-000 28 41 G1407-117-000 34 39 G6132-116-000 8 18 G5402-116-AA0 90 66
B3127-051-000 28 40 G1408-117-000 34 19 (G5140~116-000 10 28 G5402-116-0A0 8 17
B3129-012-A00 28 43 | GI831-116-00B 40 38 G5140-116-000 12 28 G5403-139-000 4 6l
B3129-012-B00 47 12 | GIB60-119-AA0 40 26 G5140-116-000 84 36 G5410-116-AA0 10 6l
B3132-051-000 28 42 | GI860-119-BAG 40 49 (G5140-116-000 86 26 G5410-116-AA0 12 61
B3211-56565-000 47 19 G1860-119-BA0 40 50 G5140~116-000 88 36 G5410-116-AA0 84 76
B3304-704-000-A 48 14 | G1861-119-000 40 25 G5140-116-000 a0 26 (G5410-116-AA0 86 63
B3305-704-000-A 48 7 | G2503-110-000 69 9 G5141-116-C00 12 53 Gb410-116-AA0 88 176
B3309-704-0A0 48 10 { G3197-116-000 28 40 G5143-116-A00 16 52 G5410-116-AA0 90 53
B3309-704-000 48 13 G5001-236-000 76 42 G5143-116-400 12 52 G5421-116-0A0 96 61

~ 104~




NUMEUZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS i
PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
514 H__NO G ¥ NO i H__NO Pk " N
(G5430-116-000 4 62 | MTS-G3192510 30 53 NM-6060001-SC 12 11 PC-0106070-00 86 54
G5512-116-000 92 13 M1001-060-000 50 23 NM-G060001-3C 16 35 PC-0105070-00 88 58
G5514-116-000 92 17 M8602-511-0A0 652 34 NM-6060001-SC 16 81 PC-0105070-00 90 54
G5517-116-000 92 11 NM-6060001-8C I8 23 PC-0105080-00 14 74
G5518-116-000 92 20 NM-6030001-8C 8 23 NM-6080001-SC 20 44 PC-0105080-00 54 8
G5521-116-000 92 26 NM-6030001-5C 8 27 NM-6060001-SC 56 38 PC-0105080-00 66 5
G5522-116-000 92 27 NM-6030001-SC 8 31 NM-6060001-3C 56 48 PC-0105080-00 68 5
G5523-116-000 92 28 NM-6030001-SC 10 47 NM-6060001-5C 66 27 PC-0124060-00 54 4
G5524-116-000 92 29 NM-6030001-SC 12 47 NM-6060001-8C 68 27 PC-0151030-00 92 70
Gb525-116-000 92 30 NM-6030001-8C 50 2 NM-6060001-SC 72 36 PC-0151030-00 96 53
G5526-116-000 92 31 NM-6030001-SC 52 19 NM-6060001-SC 76 11 PC-0151030-00 96 55
G5603-117-000 34 44 NM-6030001-SC 72 78 NM-6060001-SC 86 12 PC-0151030-00 96 67
G5604-117-000 34 45 NM-6030001-8C 76 28 NM-6060001-SC 90 12 PC-0151070-00 22 57
G5680-116-000 38 21 NM-6030001-8C 84 32 NM-6060001-5C 92 64 PC-0161070-00 54 3
G5701-119-000-A 38 = 2 NM-6030001-SC 84 50 NM-6060001-SC 9% 17 PC-0151070-00 84 75
G5708-119-000 38 10 NM-6030001-SC 86 18 NM-B030001-SC 18 27 PC-0151070-00 88 75
G5827-116-000 92 32 NM-6030001-SC 86 22 NM-6080001-SC 92 25 PC-0151160-00 72 82
G5832-116-000 92 14 NM-6030001-SC 86 46 NM-6080001-SC 92 82 PF-0152030-A0 4 &9
(65840-116-000 6 9 NM-6030001-SC 88 32 NM-6080001-SC 9% 29 PH-0400082-C0 69 4
G5843-116-000 92 6 NM-6030001-3C 88 &0 NM-6100001-3C 14 46 PH-0600123-C0 69 5
G5847~116-000 1030 NM-6030001-SC 90 18 NM-6100001-SC 22 14 PJ-0251000-01 56 55
G5847-116-000 1230 NM-6030001-SC 90 22 NM-6100001-SC 73 b6 PJ-0253000-01 44 26
G5847-116-000 86 28 NM-6030001-3C 90 46 NM-6100001-3C 92 3 PJ-0254000-01 2 16
G5847-116-000 90 28 NM-6040001-3C 4 65 NM-6100001-SC 94 11 PJ-0320380-01 46 &
G60410-003-000 50 7 NM-6040001-8C 8 35 NM-6100001-SC 96 13 PJ-0320380-01 72 89
G6012-380-000 6 35 | NM-6040001-SC 10 49 NM-6100001-8C 96 81 PJ-0320525-0F 38 22
G8214-119-000-A 30 32 NM-6040001-3C 12 49 NM-6100001-3C 98 16 PJ-0420500-02 69 14
G8214-119-000-A 30 39 NM-6040001-SC 22 41 NM-6120001-8E 4 19 PJ-0420600-02 80 1
G8510-196-0A0 52 10 NM-6040001-8C 24 19 NM-6120003-SC 96 10 PJ-2100042-00 2 15
G8511-195-0A0 52 30 NM-6040001-8C 52 15 NS-6110350-8P 34 B3 PJ-2100042-00 82 12
G8511-231-0A0 18 31 NM-6040001-8C 58 &80 NS-6110430-SP 40 19 PJ-2100042-00 92 78
G8512-192-0A0 52 29 NM-6040001-8C 60 34 NS-6150310-SP 36 42 PJ-2100061-00 2 25
(G8512-196-0A0 16 92 NM-6040001-SC 62 60 NS-6620310-SP 22 49 PJ-2100061-00 92 75
GB516-195-0A0 14 76 NM-6040001-8C 72 56 NS-6620310-3P 28 74 PJ-2100061-00 96 37
(G8516-231-0A0 56 26 NM-6040001-SC 72 T4 NS-6680410-SP 42 b PJ-2300042-00 28 170
G8517-195-0A0 14 78 NM-6040001-8C 80 & PJ-3010405-02 46 17
G8519-195-0A0 16 91 NM-6040001-SC 84 & PA-1000506-A0 28 26 PJ-3010605-03 46 16
(:8522-105-0A0 50 20 NM-6040001-8C 84 23 PA-1000506-A0 72 88 PJ-3010651-03 86 26
(G8525-192-040 50 15 NM-6040001-SC 84 52 PA-1001527-A0 38 20 PJ-3040405-01 36 3b
G8532-192-0A0 50 19 NM-6040001-SC 86 48 PA-1002506-A0 32 1 PJ-3040405-04 4 170
(:8533-192-0A0 50 18 NM-6040001-8C 86 87 PA-1500503-A0 58 6 PJ-3040405-04 28 65
(8533-195-0A0 6 58 NM-6040001-SC 88 9 PA-1500503-A0 60 & PJ-3040405-04 34 498
G8534-195-0A0 6 52 NM-6040001-SC 88 23 PA-1500503-A0 62 6 PJ-3040405-04 36 44
(:8538-195-0A0 6 42 NM-6040001-SC 88 52 PA-1501510-A0 b4 5 PJ-3040405-04 72 94
G8601-196-0A0 52 6 NM-6040001-SC 90 48 PA-1502003-A0 16 86 PJ-3040405-04 76 47
:8602-195-0A0 50 13 NM-6040001-SC 90 87 PA-1502003-A0 20 75 PJ-3040405-04 84 93
G8603-195-0B0 72 97 NM-6050001-3C 4 21 PA-1601507-A0 4 58 I'J-3040405-04 88 93
NM-6050001-5C 4 33 PA-1602009-A0 34 58 PJ-3040405-05 66 53

HD-0005700-04 14 77 NM-6050001-5C 6 61 PA-16035601-A0 66 4 PJ-3040405-05 68 50
HD-0005700-04 14 79 NM-6050001-SC 10 13 PA-1603501-A0 68 4 PJ-3040405-06 32 2
HD-00056700-0A 16 87 NM-8050001-8C 12 13 PA-1604002-AD 76 46 PJ-3040405-06 36 36
HD-0006700-0A4 16 90 NM-6050001-8C 14 50 PA-1613501-A0 80 20 PJ-3040451-02 92 68
HE-0051110-08 52 17 NM-6050001-3C 16 66 PA-2001504-A0 72 81 PJ-3040605-02 72 93
HE-0051110-00 52 16 NM-6050001-SC 22 11 PA-2007003-A0 16 67 PJ-3040651-01 2 18
HK-0266500-20 52 13 NM-6050001-SC 64 48 PA-2007003-A0 20 T2 PJ-3040651-01 56 53
HK-0266500-80 52 12 NM-6050001-8C 58 38 PA-2501002-A0 14 70 PJ-3050400-01 72 80
HL-0159300-08 52 35 NM-6050001-8C 60 37 PA-2501003-A0 14 72 PJ-3050600-01 72 92
HM-0013100-00 14 715 NM-6050001-5C 62 36 PA-2604501-A0 22 55 PJ-3080400-02 44 25
HX-0007900-00 52 8 NM-6050001-8C 72 5 PA-2505001-A0 92 67 PJ-3080400-02 46 6
HX-0015000-0A 44 23 N¥-60560001-SC 72 6B PA-2506001-00 84 74 PJ-3080400-02 568 11
HX-0015000-0F 44 18 NM-6050001-SC 86 14 PA-2506001-00 88 74 PI-3080400-02 60 24
HZ-0015000-0G 44 22 NM-6050001-SC 90 14 PA-2513502-A0 54 1 PJF-3080400-02 62 23
HX-0022100-0B 52 26 NM-6050001-3C 94 16 PA-3207503-A0 96 54 PJ-3080451-01 22 59
HX-0022100-0E 50 22 NM-6050001-3C 96 79 PA-3210002-A0 92 69 PJ-3080600-03 96 48
HX-0022200-04 52 24 NM-6050001-SC 98 14 PA-3212602-A0 96 56 PJ-3090405-01 58 28
HK-0033800-0A 72 53 NM-6050001-SE 48 4 PA-3220001-A0 96 52 PI-3000405-01 60 23
HX-0040700-00 52 25 NM-6050001-SE 48 9 PA-9000410-00 72 84 PJ-3090405-01 62 26
HX-0041000-00 52 23 NM-6050001-SE 48 16 PA-9000600-00 96 58 PJ-3080651-01 2 12
NM-6050001-SE 48 22 PA-9000610-00 92 71 PJ-3090651-0F 56 52

MAQ-11532000 48 26 NM-6060001-3C 4 13 PA-9000620-00 72 83 PS-0200082-KH 34 34
KAT-80230T00 6 56 NM-6060001-SC 4 68 PA-9000630-00 16 77 PS-0200122-K0 28 34
¥DP-170B1600 34 38 NM-6060001-8C 6 22 PA-9000630-00 20 78 PS-0500302-KH 14 15
NTJ-VMC06000 30 46 NM-6060001-8C 6 29 PC~0105070-00 10 62 PT-0301800-50 34 15
NTS-G1122410 30 50 NM-6060001-SC 6 31 PC-0105070-00 12 62 PV-0100110-00 8 36
MTS-G1162410 30 51 NM-6080001-SC 6 61 PC-0105070-00 54 6 PV-0100110-00 84 98
NTS-G3162510 30 52 NM-6060001-SC 14 11 PC~0106070-00 84 58 PV-0100110-00 86 85

- 105-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF |  PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% R NO BT H_NO s B__NO Bl H_NO
PV-0100110-00 88 98 | SL-4031481-SC 52 18 | SN-G030602-SP 42 43 | SM-6041002-TP 60 48
PV-0100110-00 ~ 90 85 | SL-4040691-SC 34 47 | SM-6030602-TP 36 33 | SM-6041002-TP 62 58
PV-0100120-00 82 8 | SL-4040891-SC 52 21 | SM-6030602-TP 46 11 | SH-6041002-TP 66 23
PV-0105080-00 ~ 84 92 | SL-4040801-SC 52 33 | SM-6030602-TP 58 31 | SH-6041002-TP 68 13
PV-0105080-00 88 92 | SL-4041091-SC 52 5 | SM-6030602-TP 60 28 | SH-6041002-TP 72
PV-0151180-00 8 33 | SL-4041091-SC 62 28 | SM-6030602-TP 62 31 | SM-6041002-TP 72 85
PV-0151180-00 84 97 | SL-4041291-8C 52 14 | SN-G030802-TP 4 38 | SH-6041002-TP 84 27
PV-0151180-00 ~ 86 84 | SL-4051081-SC 52 11 | SM-6030802-TP 14 64 | SM-G041002-TP 84 44
PY-0151180-00 88 97 | SM-0030450-SN 72 51 | SM-6030802-TP 24 16 | SH-6041002-TP 84 71
PV-0151180-00 90 84 | SM-0040601-SC 6 37 | SM-6030802-TP 54 44 | SN-6041002-TP 84 79
PV-0351480-00 2 Il | SM-0040601-SC 14 58 | SM-6030802-TP 72 48 | SH-6041002-TP 86 39
PV-0351480-00 56 51 | SM-0040601-SC 14 63 | SM-G031002-TP 10 46 | SM-G041002-TP 86 63
PV-1302022-00 2 10 | SM-0040601-SC 14 67 | SM-6031002-TP 12 46 | SH-6041002-TP 86 69
PY-1302022-00 56 49 | SM-0040601-SC 22 5 | SM-6031002-TP 14 40 | SN-6041002-TP 88 27
PV-1302022-00 66 55 | SM-0040601-SC 22 36 | SM-6031002-TP 16 3 | SM-6041002-TP 88 44
PV-1302022-00  G8 52 | SM-0040601-SC 52 3 | SH-GO31002-TP 84 49 | SM-6041002-TP 88 71
PV-1305220-00 34 48 | SM-0040601-SC 56 29 | SM-6031002-TP 86 45 | SM-6041002-TP 88 79
PV-1305340-A0 2 14 | SM-0040801-SC 78 1l | SN-6031002-TP 88 49 | SH-6041002-TP 90 39
PV-1405010-00 72 91 | SM-0050801-SC 2 20 | SM-G6031002-TP 90 45 | SM-6041002-TP 90 63
PV-1602060-00 2 9 | SK-0050801-SC 2 21 | SM-6031202-TP & 22 | SH-6041002-TP 90 69
PV-1502060-00 ~ 56 50 | SM-0050801-SC 14 69 | SM-6031202-TP 8 26 | SM-6021002-TP 92 36
PV-1502060-00 66 54 | SM-0050801-SC 18 36 | SM-G031202-TP 8 30 | SM-6041202-TP 10 25
PY-1502060-00 68 51 | SN-0050801-SC 18 37 | SM-6031202-TP 24 12 | SM-G041202-TP 10 37
PV-1502060-00 69 17 | SM-0050801-SC 20 77 | SH-6031202-TP 24 14 | SM-6041202-TP 12 25
PV-1502060-00 74 1 | SM-0050801-SC 92 58 | SH-6031202-TP 58 50 | SM-6041202-TP 12 37
PV-1502060-00 ~ 76 48 | SM-0050801-SC 96 41 | SM-6031202-TP 68 54 | SM-6041202-TP 22 28
PV-1502060-00 80 19 | SM-1030601-SC 68 14 | SM-6031202-TP 62 46 | SM-6041202-TP 54 29
PY-1502070-00 2 8 | SM-1030601-SC 60 13 | SM-6031202-TP 62 50 | SM-G041202-TP 54 43
PV-1505000-00 46 14 | SM-1030601-SC 62 11 | SM-6031202-TP 86 17 | SM-6041202-TF 66 13
PV-1505310-A0 82 11 | S¥-1030801-SC 76 25 | SM-G031202-TP 86 21 | SH-6041202-TP 66 32
PV-1505320-A0 92 74 | SM-1040601-SC 10 59 | SN-G031202-TP 90 17 | SH-6041202-TP 68 23
PV-1505320-A0 96 36 | SM-1040601-SC 12 59 | SH-6031202-TP 90 21 | SM-6041202-TP 68 32
PV-2051010-00 ~ 96 25 | SM-1040601-SC 84 84 | SH-6032002-TP 84 33 | SH-6041202-TP 80 13
PX-0551010-00 8 32 | SM-1040601-SC 86 74 | SM-G6032002-TP 88 33 | SH-6041202-TP 84 40
PX-0551010-00 84 90 | SM-1040601-SC 88 84 | SM-6035052-TN 36 22 | SM-6041202-TP 86 35
PX-0551010-00 86 82 | SM-1040601-SC 90 74 | SM-6040602-TP 72 23 | SM-6041202-TP 86 79
PX-0551010-00 88 90 | SM-1040852-TP 22 34 | SM-6040602-TP 78 3 | SN-G041202-TP 88 40
PX-0851010-00 90 82 | SM-1041001-SC 58 10 | SM-6040602-TP 82 9§ | SM-G6041202-TP 90 35
PX-0551040-00 2 13 | SM-1041001-SC 60 9 | SM-6040602-TP 92 7 | SM-G041202-TF 90 79
PX-0551040-00 56 54 | SH-1041001-SC 62 10 | SM-6040802-SP 40 42 | SM-6041802-TP 66 20
PX-5000480-A0 66 60 | SM-1051001-SC 14 56 | SM-6040802-SP 40 45 | SK-6042002-TP 58 24
PX-5000480-A0 68 57 | SM-1051001-8F 54 53 | SH-6040802-TP & 2 | SM-6042002-TP 60 11
PX-5000480-A0 69 16 | SM-1051562-TF 4 57 | SM-6040802-TP 4 40 | SM-6042002-TP 62 3
PX-5000480-A0 80 22 | SM-1052501-SP 6 62 | SM-6040802-TP 6 38 | SM-6042002-TP 68 19
PX-5000530-00 22 58 | SM-1061001-SC 92 12 | SM-6040802-TP 6 49 | SM-6042502-TP 10 48
FX-5000530-00 54 2 | SM-3030601-SC 24 8 | SM-6040802-TP 10 17 | SK-6042502-TP 12 48
SM-3031000-SC 64 5 | SM-6040802-TP 12 17 | SH-6042502-TP 84 5]

RC-0560711-KP 66 11 | SM-3041551-SP 80 4 | SM-G040802-TP 26 2 | SN-6042502-TP 86 47
RC-0560711-KP 66 30 | SH-4030401-SC 10 32 | SM-6040802-TP 60 59 | SM-6042502-TP 88 5]
RC-0560711-KP 68 11 | SM-4030401-SC 12 32 | SM-6040802-TP 64 2 | SM-6042502-TP 90 47
RC-0560711-KP 68 30 | SM-4030401-SC 42 46 | SM-6040802-TP 72 12 | SM-6042502-TP 96 34
RC-0841011-KP 92 53 | SM-4030401-SC 84 69 | SM-6040802-TP 72 16 | SH-G043552-TN 4 63
RC-0841011-KP 06 69 | SH-4030401-SC 86 30 | SM-6040802-TP 72 28 | SH-G6044002-TP 8 34
RC-2421211-KP 14 53 | SM-4030401-SC 88 69 | SM-6040802-TP 72 38 | SH-6044002-TP 84 99
RC-2800002-KP 18 35 | SM-4030401-SC 90 30 | SM-6040802-TP 72 54 | SH-6044002-TP 86 86
RE-0700000-K0 34 20 | SM-4030601-SN 58 57 | SM-6040802-TP 76 19 | SM-6044002-TP 88 99
SM-4030601-SN 60 51 | SM-6040802-TP 84 63 | SM-6044002-TP 90 86

§D-0450401-SP 38 14 | SH-4030601-SN 62 53 | SM-6040802-TP 86 59 | SH-6051002-TF 2 22
SD-0450401-SP 58 39 | SH-4030801-SC 24 22 | SM-6040802-TP 88 63 | SH-6051002-TP 4 29
SD-0450401-8P 60 38 | SM-4030801-SC 66 19 | SM-6040802-TP 90 59 | SK-6051002-TP 14 60
SD-0450401-SP 62 37 | SH-4030801-SN 68 70 | SM-6040802-TR 58 58 | SH-6051002-TP 16 6
SD-0470281-SP 28 30 | SM-4031201-SC 26 5 | SM-6040802-TR 62 54 | SH-6051002-TP 16 9
SD-0490261-SP 47 20 | SN-4031201-SC 26 12 | SH-G041002-TP 8 19 | SN-6051002-TP 20 4
SD-0551101-TP 34 57 | SM-4031201-SN 66 34 | SH-6041002-TP 10 41 | SM-6051002-TP 22 8
§D-0640602-SP 38 9 | SM-4060801-SC 47 8 | SH-6041002-TP 10 54 | SH-6051002-TP 24 3
SD-0791051-SP 6 26 | SM-4051406-SE 48 8 | SM-6041002-TP 12 41 | SM-6051002-TP 70 3
SD-0791331-SP 42 16 | SM-4051405-SE 48 26 | SM-6041002-TP 12 54 | SM-6051002-TP 72 41
§D-1021251-8P 42 8 | SM-4062001-SC 96 22 | SM-6041002-TP 18 7 | SM-6051002-TP 92 60
SL-4030631-5C 46 13 | SM-5040451-SC 10 20 | SM-6041002-TP I8 17 | SM-6051002-TP 96 30
SL-4030681-SC 50 14 | SM-5040451-SC 12 29 | SM-6041002-TP 20 11 | SH-6051202-TP 4 35
SL-4030681-SC 50 17 | SM-5040451-SC 86 27 | SM-G041002-TP 22 46 | SM-6051202-TP 10 4
SL-4030691-SC 46 10 | SM-5040451-SC 90 27 | SM-6041002-TP 22 53 | SM-6051202-TP 10 44
SL-4030891-SC 50 4 | SM-5040655-SN 84 67 | SM-G041002-TP 66 31 | SM-6051202-TP 12 4
SL-4030891-§C 52 7 | SM-5040655-SN 88 67 | SM-6041002-TP 58 41 | SM-G051202-TP 12 44
SL-4030891-SC 52 9 | SM-6020452-TP 60 15 | SH-6041002-TP 60 39 | SM-6051202-TP 16 20
SL-4031091-5C 34 59 | SM-6020452-TP 62 19 | SH-6041002-TP 60 44 | SM-6051202-TP 18 3

- 106—




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS 75l
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
ki i il Shi% " NG kit I NO dhitE " NO
SM-6051202-TP 20 28 SM-6053002-TP 14 73 SM-8030402-TP 92 34 §5-2110915-SP 28 18
SM-6051202-TP 54 19 SH-6053002-TP 54 49 SM-8030502-TP 10 35 88-2110930-SP 28 8
SM-6051202-TP 56 12 S-6053002-TP 86 ] SM-8030502-TP 12 35 85-4080620-TP 16 51
SK-6051202-TP 56 21 SK-6053002-TP 9 9 SM-8030502-TP 76 38 55-4080620-TP 20 58
SM-6051202-TP 66 82 S¥-6053502-TP 94 13 SM-8030502-TP 84 BT $8-4090515-SP 66 17
SM-6051202-TP 68 85 SH-60563502-TP 96 76 SH-8030502-TP 86 52 55-4090515-SP 68 17
SH-6051202-TP 76 30 SM-6053502-TP 98 1! SM-8030602-TP 88 57 85-4090815-5P 66 38
SM-6051202-TP 84 5 SM-6054502-TP i4 49 SM-8030602-TP 90 52 $8-4090815-5P 68 37
SH-6051202-TP 84 47 SM-6055502-TF 16 65 SH-8030802-TP 72 7 S8-4110685-SP 47 18
SM-6051202-TP 86 5 SM-G0G1062-TP 16 15 SM-8031002-TP 69 6 S8-5060410-SP 58 12
SH-6051202-TP 86 43 SM-6061002-TP 96 59 SM-8031202-TP 24 6 §S-5060410-3P 58 25
SM-6051202-TP 88 5 SM-6061202-TP 76 13 SM-8040402-TP 6 27 88-5060410-8P 60 26
SM-6051202-TP 88 47 SM-6061202-TP 02 18 SM-8040502-TP 16 25 §8-5060410-3P 62 25
SH-6051202-TP 90 5 SM-G061202-TP 96 2 SM-8040502-TP 20 34 S5S-5090210-SP 0017
SM-6051202-TP 90 43 SM-6061202-TP 9 6 SM-8040502-TP 56 5 S5-5090420-8P 34 24
SM-6051402-TP 8 25 SM-6061552-TP 4 25 SM-8040602-TP 6 19 S$S-5090610-SP 66 41
SM-6051402-TP 8 29 SM-6061552-TP 4 45 SM-8040602-TP 14 26 §8-5090610-8P 68 40
SM-6051552-TP 6 33 SM-60615652-TP 6 4 SM-8040602-TP 14 34 SS-5090610-SP 70 12
SM-6051552-TP 14 21 SM-6061552-TP 18 & SM-8040602-TP 16 84 $S-5110710-SFp 42 17
SM-6051552-TP 16 75 SM-60615562-TP 69 2 SM-8040602-TP 18 19 S$8-5110710-8P 66 43
SM-8051552-TP 20 23 SM-GOGI552-TP 76 9 SH-8040602-TP 66 3 §8-5110710-8P 68 42
SM-6051552-TP 22 2 SM-6061602-TP 24 33 SM-8040602-TP 66 29 S58-5110810-SP 42 26
SM-6051552-TF 22 10 SM-6061602-TP 42 4 SM-8040602-TP 68 3 8§8-5110810-SP 42 32
SM-6051552-TP 24 38 SM-6061602-TP 62 57 SM-8040602-TP 68 29 S$8-6060220-8P 28 46
SM-6051552-TF 24 40 SM-6061602-TP 76 34 SM-80415562-TP 22 40 $5-6080210-SP 16 55
SM-6051562-TP 54 22 SM-6061602-TP 78 8 SM-8041552-TP 24 18 $§8-6080210-8P 20 62
SM-6051552-TF 54 51 SM-6061602-TP 92 40 SM-8041552-TP 58 Bl 85-6080320-8P 28 17
SM-6051552-TF 70 g SH-6061802-TP 8 2 SM-8041552-TP 60 62 5§5-6080320-SP 28 89
SM-6051562-TP 80 9 SM-6062002-TN 50 10 SM-8041552-TP 62 63 S5-6080410-5P 36 28
SM-6051562-TP 86 20 SM-6062002-TP 10 pA SM-8044002-TP 22 39 SS-6080610-TP 28 58
SM-6051562-TP 90 20 SM-6062002-TP 12 2 SM-8050602-TP 8 4 8S-6080810-SP 36 27
SM-G051602-TP 56 7 8SM-6062002-TP 14 6 SM-8050602-TP 8§ 8 SS-6080810-3P 42 37
SM-6051602-TP 56 10 SM-6062002-TP 14 12 SM-8050602-TP 14 30 85-6081210-8P 16 53
SM-6051602-TP 58 59 SM-6062002-TP 54 50 SM-80650602-TP 18 10 S$8-6081210-SP 20 60
SM-6051602-TP 66 79 SM-6062002-TP 56 18 SM-8050602-TP 82 3 SS-6090510-SP 34 26
SH-6051602-TP 68 20 SM-6062002-TP 86 3 Si-8050602-TP 82 7 $S-6090620-8P 36 30
SM-6051602-TP 68 78 SM-6062002-TP 9 3 SM-8050802-TP 14 32 S8-6090630-SP 44 14
SM-6051602-TP 76 356 SM-6062002-TP 96 15 SM-8050812-TP 16 40 SS-6090810-SP 40 14
SM-6051802-TP 8 6 SM-6062202-TP 22 38 SM-8050812-TP 20 49 SS-6090910-TP 42 2%
SM-6051802-TP 22 42 SM-6062502-TP b6 44 SM-8050812-TP 58 70 S58-6091022-TP 26 9
SM-6051802-TP 82 5 SM-6062502-TP 58 5 SM-8050812-TP 92 48 SS-6091022-TP 36 23
SK-6051802-TP 84 13 SM-6062502-TFP 60 4 SM-8051002-TP 24 43 58-6095022-TP 64 9
SM-6051802-TP 88 13 SM-6062502-TF 62 5 SM-8051002-TP 54 35 88-6091210-TP 40 27
SH-6052002-TP 4 43 SM-6062502-TP 66 8 SM-8051002-TP 60 54 S$8-6110810-TP 58 29
SM-6052002-TP 14 11 SM-G062502-TP 68 8§ SH-8051002-TP 66 70 $S-6110810-TP 60 27
SM-6052002-TP 14 17 SK-6063002-TP 4 69 SM-8051002-TP 68 G4 SS-6110810-TP 62 Gl
SK-6052002-TP 14 37 S¥-6063002-TP 14 2 SH-8051402-TP 56 37 8S-6110810-TP 66 51
SK-6052002-TP 16 17 SM-G063002-TP 14 43 SM-8060802-TP 22 24 SS-G111140-8P 58 176
SK-6052002-TP 16 31 SM-6063502-TP 80 2 SM~8060802-TP 24 36 §5-6111140-SP 60 69
SH-6052002-TP 16 45 SM-G064002-TP 92 63 SM-8061002-TP 20 2 SS-6111140-8P 62 27
SM-6052002-TP J3: 3 SM-6065002-TP 86 11 SM-8061002-TP 22 26 §5-6111610-8P 40 23
SM-6052002-TP 18 2] SM-6065002-TP 90 11 SM-8061202-TP 66 50 58-6111610-SP 84 12
SH-6052002-TP 20 21 SM-6081202-TP 4 g SM-9040500-3N 6 6 S8-6111610-8P 88 12
SM-6052002-TP 20 26 SM-6081202-TP 02 72 SM-9061203-SE 6 43 S58-6121010-8P 34 bb
SM-6052002-TP 20 40 SM-6081542-CP 56 41 SM-5062003-5C 16 79 S§8-6121210-SP 6 40
SM-6052002-TP 20 52 SM-6081552-TP 72 62 SH-9062553-8C 6 21 §5-6150810-5P 28 5
SM-6052002-TP bd 27 SM-6082002-3P 40 29 SN-0065003-8C 6 50 §8-6151210-5P b4 12
SM-6052002-TP 56 2 SM-6082002-TN 96 7! SM-9082003~SC 92 16 58-6151220-8P 6 b5
SM-6052002-TP 56 25 SM-G082002-TP 6 46 SM-9082003-8C 96 28 38-6151412-TP § 57
SM-6052002-TP 58 60 SH-6082002-TP 16 43 SM-0084003-5C 4 4 S85-6151712-TP 8 3
SM-6052002-TP G0 55 SM~G082002-TP 20 80 SM-9102003-3B 92 2 $5-6163012-TP 44 24
SM-6052002-TF 66 49 SM-6082502-TP 16 69 SM-9102003-SB 94 10 55-6153040-8P 36 41
SM-6052002-TP 68 66 SM-6082502-TP 96 173 SM-9102003-8B 96 12 §8-6661110-8P 30 47
SM-6052502-TP 24 42 SM-6083002-TP 92 22 SM-9102003-5B 96 80 §S-7060610-SP 60 22
SM-6052502-TP 58 64 SM-6083002-TP 92 49 S¥-9102003-SB 98 15 $8-7060610-8P 62 20
SH-6052502-TP 66 78 SM-6083502-TN 9% 65 SM-9122503-38 78 b S8-T081310-8P 47 22
SM-6052502-TP 68 48 SM-6084002-TN 92 55 SS-1060610-SP 24 26 S8-7090510-SP 28 b2
SH-6052502-TP 68 77 SM-6084002-TN 96 64 SS-1060610-8P 24 28 SS-T7090540-TP 28 62
SHM-6052502-TF 84 25 SM-6101602-TP 94 6 58-1060610-8P 58 438 SS8-7090610-SP 28 20
SM-6052502-TP 84 35 SM-6101G02-TP 98 ] S8-1060610-8P G0 42 S§8-7090610-SP 28 28
SM-6052502-TP 88 256 SM-6102002-TP 73 2 $5-1060610-8P 62 44 S8-7090610~8P 32 4
SM-6052502-TP g8 35 SM-6102002-TP 94 2 $5-1060610~-8P 66 84 8$8-7090710-58P 28 48
SM-6053000-SE 48 15 SM-6102002-TP 96 45 §S-1060610-SP 68 a7 SS-7090710-SP 36 25
SM-6053002-TP 10 8 SM-6102002-TP 98 2 8§-2080520-SL 28 23 55-7090710~8P 44 18
SM-6053002-TP 12 8 SM-6103002-TP 92 43 5§5-2090520-SL 28 39 88-7090910-TP 34 28
SH-6053002-TP 14 71 SM-6103502-TP 22 20 §8-2090541-SL 28 59 S§-7091410-8P 36 32

- 107-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 53l
PART NO PAGE REF |  PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ik H___NO i H__NO S H N B N
S8-7110610-SP 40 31 | TA-1050504-R0 28 13 WP-0480856-SP 34 4] W5-0410002-KN 6 39
5§-7110610-SP 47 3 | TA-1050604-R0 28 71 | WP-0480856-SP 42 25 | WS-0410002-KN & 20
S5-7110540-SP 48 12 | TA-1250406-R0 28 10 | WP-0480856-SP 47 23 [ WS-0410002-KN 10 18
SS§-7110710-SP 38 13 | TA-1250504-R0 28 12 WP-0531000-3C 16 10 W5-0410002-K8N 10 26
§8-7110710-8F 38 28 | TA-1250705-R0 44 15 | WP-0531000-SC 20 5 | WS-0410002-KN 10 39
SS-7110710-SP 47 2 | TA-1450404-R0 22 6 | WP-0531000-SC 80 7 WS-0410002-KN 10 42
S8-7110740-TP 34 40 | TA-1871602-R0 28 9 | WP-0531000-SC 80 11 | WS-0410002-KN 10 55
$$-7110840-SP 10 19 §P-0531001-SC 2 24 | WS-0410002-KN 12 18
55-7110840-5P 12 19 | WP-0250516-8D 28 47 WP-0531001-SC 4 22 WS-0410002-KN 12 26
§§-7110840-SP 36 29 | WP-0320500-SC 10 33 | WP-0531001-SC 4 32 | WS-0410002-K¥ 12 39
§8-7110840-5P 40 7 | WP-0320500-S5C 12 33 WP-0531001-3C 4 44 WS-0410002-KN 12 42
$8-7110840-§P 44 11 | WP-0320500-SC 24 24 | WP-0531001-SC 6 59 | WS-0410002-KN 12 55
S8-7110840-SP 47 14 | WP-0320500-5C 26 6 WP-0531001-SC 14 19 WS-0410002-EN 18 8
§3-7110840-5P 84 65 | WP-0320500-SC 26 13 | WP-0531001-SC 14 23 | WS-0410002-KN 20 13
55-7110840-5P 86 61 [ WP-0320500-SC 36 34 WP-0531001-5C 14 39 WS-0410002-KN 22 29
88-7110840-8P 88 65 | WP-0320500-8SC 42 42 WP-0531001-SC 22 44 WS-0410002-XN 22 31
88-7110840-8F 90 61 | WP-0320500-SC 56 35 WP-0531001-8C 47 9 WS-0410002-KN 22 47
SS-7110010-8P 28 4 | WP-0320500-SC 58 32 | WP-0531001-SC 70 & | WS-0410002-KN 22 54
§§-7110910-SP 28 7 | WP-0320500-SC 60 29 | WP-0531001-SC 72 43 WS-0410002-K8 26 4
S8-7110210-8P 36 39 | WP-0320500-S5C 62 64 WP-0531001-8C 94 14 WS-0410002-K8 26 11
35-7110910-8P 42 36 | WP-0320500-SC 64 6 WP-0531001-8C 96 77 W5-0410002-KEN 54 30
SS-T110910-8P 44 24 [ WP-0320500-8C 76 27 WP-0531001-SC 98 12 WS-0410002-KK 56 33
88-T111120-8P 16 48 | WP-0320500-SC 84 70 WP-0531002-SC 92 8l WS-0410002-KN 58 42
$5-7111120-8P 20 56 | WP-0320500-SC 86 31 WP-0621016-5D 47 5 WS-0410002-KEN 58 45
§§-7111120-SP 66 69 | WP-0320500-SC 88 70 | WP-0621026-SP 38 19 WS-0410002-XF 60 41
5S-7111120-SP 68 60 | WP-0320500-SC 90 31 | WP-0641601-SC 4 27 | WS-0410002-KN 62 38
SS-7111120-SP 84 16 | WP-0320501-SC 46 12 WP-0641601-8C 6 7 WS-0410002-KN 64 4
S§-71F1120-8P 83 16 | WP-0371016-Sp 40 15 WP-0641601-3C 14 14 WS-0410002-KN 66 22
8§-7111310-8P 34 16 | WP-0371026-5D 36 24 WP-0641601-SC 18 24 WS-0410002-KN 66 33
8S-T111410-§P 6 54 | WP-0371026-SD 36 31 | WP-0641601-SC 50 11 | WS-0410002-KN 68 22
S8-7111810-5P 28 2 | WP-0430800-SC 6 40 WP-0641601-SC 92 66 WS-0410002-K8 68 33
38-7120760-SP 54 39 | WP-0430800-SC & 21 Wp-0651056-SH 38 27 WS-0410002-KEN 72 10
S8-7150740-8P 47 6 | WP-0430800-SC 10 27 WP-0651646-SC % 4 WS-0410002-KN 72 13
$5-7150940-SP 38 18 { WP-0430800-SC 10 38 WP-(1651646-5C 9% & WS-0410002-KN 72 17
SS-7151120-SP 42 21 | WP-0430800-SC 10 56 | WP-0841600-SC 4 5 | WS-0410002-KN 72 24
S§-7680870-8P 30 43 | WP-0430800-5¢ 12 27 WP-0841600-SC 6 45 NS-0410002-KN 72 30
88-7681750-TP 30 12 | WP-0430800-SC 12 38 | WP-0841600-SC 6 48 | WS-0410002-KN 72 39
S8-8080310-TP 34 33 | WP-0430800-SC 12 56 WP-0841600-8C 18 28 W5-0410002-KN 72 55
33-8080660-TP 34 36 | WP-0430800-8C 20 14 WP-0850002-SP 40 30 WS-0410002-KK 72 73
$5-8110320-SP 30 31 | WP-0430800-SC 26 3 WP-1062001-SC 14 48 WS-0410002-KN 72 86
$5-8110320-SP 30 34 | WP-0430800-SC 26 10 | WP-1052001-SC 54 25 WS-0410002-KN 76 20
85-8110320-8P 30 38 | WP-0430800-SC 56 32 | WP-1052001-SC 54 46 | WS-0410002-KN 80 12
55-8110320-8P 30 41 | WP-0430800-SC 64 3 WP-1052001-8C 73 4 WS-0410002-K8 82 10
$5-8110410-TP 38 15 | WP-0430800-SC 66 21 WP-1052001-SC 92 4b W5-0410002-K8 84 22
S8-8110620-TP 42 15 | WP-0430800-5¢C 68 21 WP-1052001-8C 94 4 W3-0410002-KN 84 28
55-8111610-SP 34 17 | WP-0430800-SC 76 21 WP-1052001-SC 94 8 WS-0410002-KN 84 4]
55-8150710-SP 30 16 | WP-0430800-SC 84 42 | WP-1052001-SC 96 33 | WS-0410002-KN 84 45
$S-8150710-8P 40 9 | WP-0430800-SC 84 73 WP-1052001-8C 96 47 WS-0410002-KN 84 64
35-8150920-SP 42 12 | WP-0430800-SC 84 81 WP-1052001-SC 98 4 WS-0410002-KN 84 172
§5-8151150-8P 40 10 | WP-0430800-SC 86 37 WP-1062001-8C 98 8 WS-0410002-KN 84 80
S8-8I51150-SP 42 38 [ §P-0430800-SC 86 65 | WP-1102016-SC 18 30 | WS-0410002-KN 86 36
33-81515650-SP 30 2 | WP-0430800-SC 86 71 WP-1221016-SP 4 18 WS-0410002-KN 856 40
55-8151550-SP 30 26 | WP-0430800-8¢ 86 81 WP-1612616-8E 48 24 WS-0410002-KN 86 60
85-8151780-8P 30 25 | WP-0430800-SC 88 42 WS-0310002-KN 14 41 WS-0410002-KN 86 64
35-8152030-8P 40 13 | WP-0430800-SC 88 73 WS-0310002-KN 14 85 WS-0410002-KN 86 80
S8-8660340-SP 42 10 | WP-0430800-SC 88 8! WS-0310002-KN 16 4 WS-0410002-KN 88 22
S5-8660410-8P 42 40 { WP-0430800-SC 90 37 W5-0310002-KN 24 9 W5-0410002-KN 88 28
S3-8660530-TP 40 12 | WP-D430800-SC 90 65 WS-0310002-KN 24 17 WS-0410002-KN 88 41
S58-8660810-TP 40 4 | WP-0430800-SC 90 71 WS-0310002-KN 24 23 WS-0410002-KN 88 45
$5-8680540-SP 30 14 | WP-0430800-5C 90 81 WS-0310002-KN 26 7 W3-0410002-KN 88 64
S5-8680730-8P 30 13 | WP-0430800-SC 92 9 WS-0310002-KN 6 14 WS-0410002-KN 88 72
S8-8681650-TP 30 11 | WP-0430801-SC 72 14 W5-0310002-KN 68 30 WS-0410002-KN 88 80
§5-8681650-TP 30 21 | WP-0430801-SC 72 18 | WS-0310002-KN 58 56 | WS-0410002-KN 90 36
35-8681950-SP 30 20 | WP-0430801-SC 72 29 WS-0310002-KN 60 30 W5-0410002-XKN 90 40
S8-9080640-SP 36 26 | WP-0430801-SC 72 87 WS-0310002-KN 60 50 WS-0410002-XN 90 60
§8-9111010-SP 34 42 | WP-0450000-SD 34 54 WS-0310002-KN 62 30 W5-0410002-KN 90 64
88-9111010-SP 84 19 | WP-0450000-SD 38 12 | WS-0310002-KN 62 52 | WS-0410002-KN 80 80
85-9111010-8P 88 19 | WP-0450000-SD 40 43 WS-0310002-KN 64 7 W5-0410002-KN 92 8
38-9111610-8P 34 18 | WP-0450000-8D 40 46 W3-0310002-KN 72 49 W5-0410002-KN 92 37
S5-9660720-SP 40 51 | WP-0450801-SD 10 20 | WS-0310002-KN 72 77 | WS-0410002-KN 96 35
ST-1040851-8R 6 23 [ WP-0450801-SD 12 20 | WS-0310002-KN 76 26 WS-0441040-KP 70 13
WP-0450801-SD 84 66 | WS-0410002-KH 86 70 | WS-0510002-KN 2 23

TA-0290301-M0 30 45 | WP-0450801-SD 86 62 | WS-0410002-K0 90 70 WS-0510002-KN 4 23
TA-0750404-R0 28 11 | WP-0450801-3D 83 66 W5-0410002-KN 4 3 WS-0510002-KN 4 30
TA-0800504-R0 50 21 | WP-0450801-SD 90 62 WS-0410002-KN 4 41 WS-0510002-KN 4 36
TA-0800504-R0 69 12 | WP-0480856-SP 22 50 | WS-0410002-KN 4 64 WS-0510002-KN 4 45

— 108~




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

EEll

PART N0 PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BT H__NO [ H N BT H__ND R H__KO

S-0510002-KN 6 6O | WS-0610002-KN 68 9 | 164-09906 36 8 | 166-02401 18 15
S-0510002-KN 10 5 | WS-0610002-KN 68 26 | 164-10102 36 11 | 186-02609 18 I8
WS-0510002-KN 10 9 | WS-0610002-KN 69 3 | 164-10201 36 12 | 166-02708 18 20
WS-0510002-KN 10 45 | WS-0610002-KN 72 35 | 164-10300 36 14 | 166-02807 18 25
WS-0510002-KN 12 5 | WS-0610002-KN 76 10 | 164-10508 36 5 | 166-03201 16 83
WS-0510002-KN 12 9 | WS-0610002-KN 76 14 | 164-10607 36 16 | 166-03300 20 7
{1S-0510002-KN 12 45 | §S-0610002-KN 78 9 | 164-10706 36 17 | 166-03417 20 12
#S-0510002-KN 14 18 | WS-0610002-KN 80 3 | 164-10805 36 18 | 166-03508 20 185
§S-0510002-KN 14 22 | WS-0610002-KN 92 19 | 164-10904 36 19 | 166-03607 20 16
§S-0510002-KN 14 38 | WS-0610002-KN 92 41 | 164-11100 36 6 | 166-03706 0 17
fiS-0510002-KN 14 61 | WS-0610002-KN 92 65 | 164-11308 36 9 | 166-04001 16 171
WS-0510002-KN 16 7 | WS-0610002-KN 96 3 | 164-11407 36 13 | 166-0400! 20 18
¥S-0510002-KN 16 11 | WS-0610002-KN 96 7 | 164-13403 38 11 | 166-04100 16 73
WS-0510002-KN 16 21 | WS-0610002-KN 96 16 | 164-13510 38 4 | 166-04100 20 20
WS-0510002-KN 16 46 | WS-0610002-KN 96 23 | 164-15002 42 30 | 166-04209 16 74
WS-0510002-KN 16 76 | WS-0610002-KN 96 60 | 164-15101 42 31 | 166-04209 20 22
WS-0510002-KN 18 13 | WS-0820002-KN 4 6 | 164-15218 42 23 | 166-04308 16 14
WS-0510002-KN 18 22 | WS-0820002-KN 4 10 | 164-15507 42 28 | 166-04514 16 18
WS-0510002-KN 20 6 | WS-0820002-KN 6 44 | 164-15705 42 35 | 186-04514 20 27
WS-0510002-KN 20 24 | WS-0820002-KN G 47 | 164-15804 42 33 | 166-04605 16 22
WS-0510002-KN 20 30 | WS-0820002-KN 18 29 | 164-15911 42 19 | 166-04605 20 31
WS-0510002-KN 20 53 | WS-0820002-KN 56 42 | 164-16000 42 27 | 166-04902 16 23
FiS-0510002-KN 22 3 | WS-0820002-KN 72 63 | 164-17313 42 22 | 166-04902 20 32
WS-0510002-KN 22 9 | WS-0820002-KN 92 73 | 164-17412 42 14 | 166-05008 16 24
WS-0510002-KN 22 12 | WS-0820002-KN 96 66 | 164-17719 42 18 | 166-05008 20 33
WS-0510002-KN 22 43 | WS-1020002-KN 14 47 | 164-17800 42 20 | 166-05107 16 26
WS-0510002-KN 24 4 | WS-1020002-KN 22 21 | 164-18204 42 48 | 166-05107 20 35
WS-0510002-KN 54 20 | WS-1020002-KN 73 3 | 164-18303 42 45 | 166-05206 16 27
WS-0510002-KN 54 23 | WS-1020002-KN 92 44 | 164-18600 42 34 | 166-05206 20 36
FS-0510002-KN 54 28 | FS-1020002-KK 94 3 | 164-18709 42 13 | 166-05305 16 28
¥S-0510002-KN 54 52 | KS-1020002-KN 94 7 | 164-20705 40 16 | 166-05305 20 37
WS-0510002-KN 56 3 | WS-1020002-KN 96 32 | 164-21109 40 44 | 166-05404 72 57
WS-0510002-KN 56 13 | WS-1020002-KN 96 46 | 164-21513 40 22 | 166-05503 16 29
}S-0510002-KN 56 22 | WS-1020002-KN 98 3 | 164-21760 40 36 | 166-05503 20 38
WS-0510002-KN 58 61 | WS-1020002-KN 98 7 | 164-22065 40 37 | 166-05602 16 30
WS-0510002-KN 60 56 | WS-1220002-KN 78 6 | 164-22206 40 47 | 166-05602 20 39
WS-0510002-KN 66 80 | WI-0480002-KR 28 63 | 164-22404 40 48 | 166-05701 16 32
WS-0510002-KN 68 67 | WZ-0850302-K0 72 32 | 164-23006 30 1 | 166-05701 20 41
WS-0510002-KN 68 79 164-24004 28 60 | 166-05800 16 33
7S-0510002-KN 70 4 | 100-39105 47 7 | 164-24202 28 29 | 166-05800 20 42
WS-0510002-KN 70 10 | 101-01400 28 24 | 164-24301 28 36 | 166-05909 16 34
WS-0510002-KN 72 4 | 101-02200 28 19 | 164-24400 28 54 | 166-05909 20 43
1S-0510002-KN 72 42 | 101-03406 30 27 | 164-24509 28 50 | 166-06006 16 36
WS-0510002-KN 72 65 | 101-09700 40 53 | 164-24608 28 27 | 166-06006 20 45
1S-0510002-KN 76 31 | 101-09908 40 20 | 164-24707 28 53 | 166-06105 16 37
WS-0510002-KN 76 36 | 101-12001 40 11 | 164-24808 28 55 | 166-06105 20 46
WS-0510002-KN 80 8 | 101-12357 40 5 | 164-24805 28 37 | 166-06204 16 38
WS-0510002-KN 84 6 | 101-12407 40 21 | 164-25100 28 56 | 166-06204 20 47
WS-0510002-KN 84 48 | 101-29054 30 49 | 164-25209 28 57 | 166-06303 16 39
WS-0510002-KN 86 6 | 101-61503 47 4 | 164-25902 44 1 | 166-06303 20 48
WS-0510002-KN 86 10 | 103-05159 30 15 | 164-26009 44 7 | 166-06402 16 41
#S-0510002-KN 86 44 | 103-07056 30 22 | 164-26850 44 28 | 166-06402 20 50
WS-0510002-KN 88 6 | 103-13906 42 2 | 164-27007 44 2 | 166-06501 16 42
WS-0510002-KN 88 48 | 105-17209 30 30 | 164-27908 47 1 | 166-06600 20 79
WS-0510002-KN 90 6 | 105-17209 30 37 | 164-28153 40 41 | 166-06709 16 44
WS-0510002-KN 90 10 | 105-47800 40 39 | 164-28302 46 4 | 166-06709 20 51
WS-0510002-KN 90 44 | 105-47909 40 40 | 164-28401 40 52 | 166-06808 16 47
¥S-0510002-KN 92 80 | 110-77500 a7 16 | 164-28518 28 3 | 166-06808 20 54
WS-0510002-KN 94 15 | 110-78102 47 17 | 164-28609 28 72 | 166-06907 16 48
¥S-0510002-KN 96 78 | 111-59001 6 14 | 164-30506 34 21 | 166-06907 20 55
FS-0510002-KN 98 13 | 111-85008 48 21 | 164-30605 34 43 | 166-07004 16 50
FS-0511302-KS 22 51 | 111-85105 48 17 | 164-30704 34 35 | 166-07004 20 57
WS-0610002-KN 4 26 | 111-85204 48 6 | 164-30803 34 8 | 166-07103 16 52
WS-0610002-KN 4 47 | 111-86352 48 2 | 164-30951 34 2 | 166-07103 20 59
WS-0610002-KN & 5 | 111-85402 48 3 | 164-30951 34 4 | 166-07202 16 54
WS-0610002-KN 14 3 | 111-86501 48 18 | 165-45105 58 37 | 166-07202 20 61
WS-0610002-KN 14 7 | 119-69458 48 1 | 165-45105 60 36 | 1G6-07301 16 57
}S-0610002-KN 14 13 | 164-00400 28 1 | 165-45105 62 35 | 166-07301 20 64
WS-0610002-KN 14 44 | 164-01002 28 16 | 166-00405 20 1 | 166-07400 16 58
WS-0610002-KN 16 80 | 164-01200 28 16 | 166-00504 16 2 | 166-07400 20 65
WS-0610002-KN 18 6 | 164-01259 28 14 | 166-01106 16 12 | 166-07509 16 59
WS-0610002-KN 24 34 | 164-02406 28 67 | 166-01304 18 1 | 166-07509 20 66
WS-0610002-KN 50 12 | 164-02455 28 66 | 166-01403 18 4 | 166-07608 16 60
WS-0610002-KN 56 19 | 164-03008 28 68 | 166-01502 18 9 | 166-07608 20 67
WS-0610002-KN 66 9 | 164-04204 30 17 | 166-01619 18 11 | 166-07905 16 61
WS-0610002-KN 66 26 | 164-09500 36 4 | 166-02302 18 14 | 166-07905 20 68

- 109-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS EEl|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARE NO PAGE REF
i " N T ¥ No g H__No S n_ MO
166-08002 16 62 166-58601 66 1 166-72602 62 43 167-18801 16 72
166-08002 20 69 166-58601 68 58 166-73014 58 77 167-18301 20 19
166-08101 16 63 166-58700 66 2 166-73014 60 33 167-20005 14 &2
166-08101 20 70 166-68700 68 2 166-73303 60 18 167-20104 18 33
166-08200 16 64 166-58809 66 6 166-73303 62 22 167-20609 18 32
166-08200 20 71 166-58809 68 6 166-73410 60 12 167-20708 20 10
166-13903 66 68 166-58908 66 31 166-73600 60 17 167-21201 54 37
166-13903 68 1 166-58908 68 31 166-74103 58 34 167-21607 20 8
166-18803 66 42 16659005 66 10 166-74103 60 68 167-21805 18 26
166-18803 68 41 166-59005 68 10 166-74103 62 32 16721904 16 13
166-23407 96 50 166-59104 66 25 166-74103 62 67 167-22803 4 1
166-52406 56 24 166-59104 68 25 166-74210 62 18 167-22902 56 46
166-52508 56 27 166-59203 66 24 166-74400 82 17 167-23801 56 47
166-52703 56 30 166-59203 68 24 166-75308 4 20 167-24007 56 43
166-52802 56 36 166-59302 66 48 166-76207 2 19 167-24106 18 2
166-52901 56 39 166-58401 66 46 166-77205 16 70 167-24403 16 19
166-53008 56 45 166-59708 68 7 166-81405 92 47 167-24403 20 28
166-53107 56 16 16659807 68 36 166-81801 92 52 167-24403 56 11
166-53206 56 17 166-59906 68 18 166-81801 9 70 167-24403 56 20
166-53306 56 23 166-60003 68 47 166-81900 92 5l 167-24403 66 61
166-53503 54 33 166-60102 68 69 166-81900 96 68 167-24403 68 80
166-53602 54 36 166-60201 68 46 166-82106 92 61 167-24502 56 40
166-54006 54 41 166-60300 68 45 166-97005 24 27 167-24700 66 34
166-54204 b4 13 166-70309 58 3 166-97104 24 25 16724700 68 34
166-54907 54 10 166-70309 60 10 166-57203 68 83 167-25004 16 85
166-55003 54 15 166-70308 62 13 166-857302 66 64 167-25004 20 74
166-556201 58 8 166-70408 58 23 166-97401 66 73 16725400 54 34
166-55201 60 7 166-70507 58 18 166-97401 68 73 167-25608 58 67
166-55201 62 8 166-70614 58 22 166-97906 96 63 167-25608 60 6l
166-55608 54 24 166-70713 58 13 166-98003 96 67 167-25608 62 66
166-55508 54 47 166~71000 58 20 166-98102 92 b4 167-25905 14 55
166-55607 b4 26 166-71000 60 20 166-98409 56 15 167-27208 20 9
166-55805 54 59 166-71000 62 14 166-90217 68 71 167-27802 96 51
166-55806 58 65 166-71109 58 15 166-90316 66 71 167-28008 92 62
166-55805 60 60 166-71109 60 14 167-00403 80 6 167-28008 96 44
166-55904 56 1 166-71109 62 I2 167-00502 80 10 167-28107 92 21
166-56100 56 6 166-71208 b8 17 167-00601 80 14 167-28602 66 12
166-56100 66 77 166-71208 60 16 167-00700 80 18 167-28602 68 12
166~56100 G8 76 166-71208 62 16 167-00809 80 I5 167-66511 24 13
166-66209 56 8 166-71307 538 16 167-01005 10 sl 16766610 24 11
166-565606 58 66 166-71406 58 4 167-01006 12 51 167-78407 90 57
166-56506 60 53 166-71406 60 3 167-01005 84 55 167-78409 10 21
166-56506 68 65 166-71406 62 4 167-01005 86 50 167-78409 84 61
166-56605 58 62 166-71505 B8 9 167-01005 88 55 167-78503 88 61
166-56605 60 57 166-71505 60 8 167-01005 90 50 187-78508 1221
166-56605 68 68 166-71505 62 ¢ 167-01112 68 72 167-78508 86 57
166-56704 58 863 166-71604 5 7 167-01211 66 72 168-02209 22 56
166-56704 60 58 166-71604 60 6 167-01906 58§ 19 168-06507 4 15
166-56803 58 68 166-71604 62 7 167-01906 60 19 168-06614 4 17
166-56803 60 63 166-71703 24 5 167-01906 62 21 168-06903 66 62
166-56803 62 55 166-71703 58 5l 167-03506 70 6 168-06903 68 81
166-56803 66 47 166-71703 60 45 167-03605 7007 168-07109 10 16
166-57009 58 69 166-71703 62 47 167-03704 70 8 168-07109 12 16
166-57009 62 56 166-71802 24 10 167-03803 70 11 168-07109 84 62
166-57108 b4 60 166-71802 68 52 167-04801 84 85 168-07109 86 58
166-57108 58 78 166-71802 60 46 167-04801 86 75 168-07109 88 62
166-57108 62 65 166-71802 62 48 167-04801 88 85 168-07109 90 58
166-567207 66 7 166-71919 58 &3 167-04801 90 75 168-08404 4 31
166-57306 66 36 166-71919 60 47 167-04900 84 86 168-09204 10 14
166-57405 66 18 166-71919 62 49 167-04900 86 76 168-09204 84 59
166-57504 66 65 166-72016 63 49 167-04900 88 386 168-09204 90 55
166-57504 68 61 166-72016 60 43 167-04900 90 76 168-09303 12 14
166-57603 66 66 166-72016 62 45 167-05501 68 74 168-098303 86 55
166-57603 68 62 166-72107 58 40 167-05501 60 Vi 168-09303 838 59
166-57702 66 16 166-72107 60 66 167-05501 62 33 168-09402 10 15
166-57702 68 16 166-72107 62 69 167-05600 58 35 168-09402 84 60
166-57801 66 39 166-72206 58 43 167-05600 60 31 168-09402 90 56
166-57801 68 38 166-72206 60 52 167-05709 58 36 168-08501 1215
166-58007 66 14 166-72206 62 39 167-05709 80 35 168-09501 36 b6
166-58007 68 14 166-72305 58 44 167-056709 62 29 168-09501 388 60
166-58205 66 35 166-72305 60 67 167-05808 58 171 168-38401 6 16
166-58205 68 35 166-72305 62 40 167-05808 60 64 168-38500 4 16
166-58403 66 67 166-72503 58 46 167-05808 62 59 168-38609 4 7
166-58403 68 63 166-725603 60 40 167-05808 66 3T 168-70206 4 48
166-58502 66 28 166-72503 62 42 167-10105 18 34 168-80908 4 49
166-58502 68 28 166-72602 58 47 167-17209 72 3 168-81005 4 50

- 110-




NUMETZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART 30 PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART K0 PAGE REF

B N X H_ N i H__NO B H__NO
168-81104 4 5l 185-56308 4 24 228-37504 47 21 252-98407 86 32
169-07701 8 3 185-58007 54 38 228-37553 47 10 2562-98407 88 37
169-07701 82 2 | 185-58106 54 31 | 250-35957 56 9 | 252-98506 8 13
169-07800 14 24 185-58206 54 21 250-35957 66 75 262-98506 84 38
169-08105 8§ 7 | 185-59005 8 16 | 250-35957 68 74 | 252-98506 90 33
169-08105 82 6 185-59005 84 b3 250-40957 78 12 252-98605 8§ 15
169-11612 22 23 | 185-59005 8 41 | 250-41054 78 13 | 252-98605 86 33
169-12602 24 35 185-59005 83 53 250-41153 78 14 252-98605 88 38
169-12701 24 31 185-59005 0 41 250-41401 78 1b 252-98704 10 57
169-12800 24 39 | 185-59302 54 16 | 250-41500 78 16 | 252-08704 84 82
169-12909 24 41 185-59609 18 16 251-36003 28 8 252-98704 90 72
169-13907 4 28 | 185-60409 16 1 | 251-36102 32 3 | 252-08803 12 57
169~14103 4 55 185-63908 76 39 251-36201 32 5 252-98803 86 72
169-14202 4 56 | 185-64005 78 7 | 251-36409 30 24 | 252-98803 88 82
169-20100 24 32 185-64104 88 34 251-36607 36 1 252-98902 69 il
169-34002 30 54 185-64203 88 26 251-36706 36 20 252-99108 10 &0
169-34200 i4 26 185-64302 84 18 251-36805 36 2 252-99108 12 60
169-34507 i4 35 185-64302 88 18 251-36904 36 7 252-99108 84 91
169-35504 69 15 185-65101 66 85 251-37001 36 10 252-09108 36 83
169-35504 80 21 185-65101 68 88 251-37100 36 3 252-99108 88 ol
169-60205 54 17 185-66604 34 14 251-37209 42 41 252-959108 9 83
169-60205 76 32 185-66604 a8 14 251-37308 8 1 252-99405 8§ 1
177-58964 24 45 185-68006 14 33 251-37407 38 8 252-99405 &2 1
177-99306 72 2 185-68204 10 10 2561-37506 38 b5 252-99504 4 12
177-99305 76 2 185-68204 12 10 251-37605 38 16 252-59801 4 39
178-45009 52 27 | 185-80605 76 12 | 251-37704 38 17 | 253-02001 14 42
183-00707 84 2 185-80704 76 23 251-37303 42 3 253-02100 14 1
183-00806 84 3 185-80803 76 22 251-37802 42 6 253-02209 14 5
183-00806 88 3 185-80902 76 18 251-38009 42 ] 253-02407 14 16
183-00905 84 7 | 185-81009 76 29 | 251-38306 36 37 | 253-02506 1420
183-00905 88 7 185-81108 76 33 251-38405 40 32 263-02605 14 36
183-01002 84 8 186-81306 7% 37 251-38504 40 1 253-02704 4 27
133-01002 88 8 185-81900 76 4] 251-38603 28 33 263-02803 14 29
183-01101 84 10 185-82206 84 95 251-38652 28 3l 263-02902 4 31
183-01101 88 10 | 185-82205 88 95 | 25]-38660 28 25 | 253-03108 14 45
183-01408 34 15 186-82304 63 86 251-38751 28 64 253-03207 14 57
183-01408 &8 15 185-82403 66 83 251-38801 30 35 253-03306 14 59
183-01507 84 17 186-82502 66 40 251-38801 30 42 253-03405 14 62
183-01507 &8 17 185-82502 68 39 251-38850 30 29 253-03504 14 66
[83-017056 84 20 185-82601 66 15 251-38959 30 36 253-03900 26 1
183-01705 88 20 186-82700 68 15 261-39155 44 27 253-04007 22 1
183-01804 84 21 | 185-82809 84 11 | 261-39452 44 21 | 253-04106 22 4
183-01804 88 21 185-82809 88 11 251-39601 36 38 253-04205 221
183-01903 84 24 186-82908 84 04 251-39908 45 1 253-04304 2213
183-01903 88 24 185-82908 88 64 251-40005 46 2 253-04403 22 15
183-02000 34 26 186-83005 84 06 251-40104 44 8 263-04502 2222
183-02109 84 29 | 185-83005 88 96 | 251-40252 46 3 | 253-04601 22 25
183-02109 &8 29 185-83153 68 27 251-40351 36 43 253-04700 2227
183-02208 a4 30 185-83252 58 26 251-40658 36 1% 253-04809 22 37
183-02208 a8 30 185-83351 60 25 251-40708 42 44 253-04908 24
183-02307 34 34 185-83450 62 24 251-42100 34 486 253-05004 24 2
183-02406 &4 46 185-84706 56 4 251-42209 34 50 253-05103 22 45
183-02406 50 42 185-85000 4 11 251-42308 34 56 253-05202 22 52
[83-02505 & 42 185-85109 4 54 251-42654 34 1 263-05509 22 33
183-02505 38 46 185-85109 70 15 251-49808 T2 20 253-05905 14 80
183-37402 58 75 185-85108 7270 251-49808 74 76 253-05905 0 1
183-37402 60 72 185-85109 92 77 251-50103 2 12 253-06002 0 2
183-37402 62 28 185-85208 14 4 251-50509 72 80 253-06101 92 4
183-37501 58 33 185-85208 54 32 251-82106 94 12 253-06200 92 10
183-37501 60 32 185-36909 66 52 251-82106 96 T4 253-06309 92 46
183-37501 62 34 185-86909 68 49 251-82106 98 9 253-06408 92 33
183-37501 62 68 185-87709 54 7 252-565060 46 15 263-06607 92 36
185-50400 14 51 186-88103 16 68 252-97508 4 34 253-06606 92 38
185-50806 3 b 186-88103 20 73 262-907607 28 75 253-07109 72 1
185-50806 82 4 | 185-88400 78 4 | 252-07706 69 1 | 253-07208 72 40
185-51002 b6 28 185-88509 7 2 252-978056 69 7 253-07307 72 46
185-51507 64 1 | 185-88608 76 16 | 262-97904 69 & | 253-07406 72 45
185-51606 26 8 185-88806 76 17 252-98001 69 10 253-07455 72 44
185-51606 64 8 185-88905 76 24 252-93100 § 9 263-07505 72 47
185-55300 16 16 | 185-89101 66 81 | 252-98100 90 1 | 253-07604 72 50
185-55300 20 25 185-89101 68 84 252-98209 8§ 10 253-07703 7219
185-55706 54 11 | 185-89408 54 45 | 252-98209 86 1 | 253-07802 7227
185-55805 b4 42 186-90208 96 24 252-98308 8 12 253-07901 12 11
185-56904 54 14 252~-98308 84 37 253-08008 72 15
185-56100 54 18 | 226-13400 40 28 | 252-98308 90 32 | 253-08107 72 34
185-56209 54 40 | 226-21056 47 15 252-98407 3 14 253-08206 2 31

-111-




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAGE REF
Tkitd H g H N Togid H N0 " N0

263-08305 72 253-28808 96 19 253-58458 30 17

253-08404 72 253-28007 96 72 253-58557 74 2

2563-08701 72 253-25004 96 62 253-59159 56 56

253-08800 72 253-29202 9 27 253-59258 56 57

253-08909 T2 253-28400 96 38 253-59357 66 58

263-09006 72 253-29509 98 1 253-59456 56 58

25309105 72 253-29608 96 5 253-59555 66 59

253-09204 72 253-29707 76 1 253-59555 68 56

253-00402 72 253-29806 76 3 253-59654 66 58

253-09600 72 253-20005 76 4 253-59654 68 56

253-09709 72 253-30002 76 40 253-59753 66 57

253-09808 72 253-30408 76 8 253-59753 68 b4

253-09907 72 253-30507 78 1 253-50852 72 95

263-10004 92 253-30606 78 10 253-63003 6 8

253-10103 92 253-30705 94 1 253-63052 6 1

2563-10202 92 263-30903 94 9 253-63102 6 2

253-10301 92 253-30903 96 75 253-63201 6 17

253-10400 32 253-30903 98 10 253-63300 6 20

253-10509 92 253-31000 94 17 253-63409 6 32

253-10707 92 253-31000 96 82 253-63508 6 36

263-10806 92 253-31000 98 17 253-69554 58 1

253-11101 24 253-31109 96 43 253-69653 58 2

263-13800 58 253-31208 98 1 263-69752 60 1

253-13909 b8 253-31604 96 21 253-69851 60 2

253-15201 62 253-31703 96 20 253-69950 62 1

253-15904 60 253-32107 10 58 253-70057 62 2

253-16704 92 253-32107 84 83 253-70107 24 29

253~16803 22 253-32107 80 73 253-70206 24 30

2563-16902 72 253-32206 12 58

2563-18403 6 2563-322086 86 73

253-18502 6 253-32206 88 83

253-18601 6 253-33402 92 70

2563-19906 54 253-33501 2 1

253-20003 76 253-33600 2 2

253-20201 94 253-33709 2 7

253-20201 96 253-33907 14 68

263-20201] 98 253-34004 14 10

263-20300 96 253-34103 14 9

253-20409 72 253-34152 14 8

253-20508 96 253-34202 14 54

253-20607 92 253-34301 20 3

253-20706 22 253-34400 6 8§

253-20004 4 253-34509 16 78

253-21001 69 253-34608 92 b9

253-21100 22 253-34707 94 5

253-21209 72 253-34806 9 40

253-21308 22 253-34005 98 6

253-21407 22 253-35001 70 16

253-21506 24 253-35100 70 19

253-22157 22 253-35209 73 1

253-22157 54 253-35308 2 8

253-22256 16 253-35407 2 4

263-22355 20 263-35506 2 3

263-22454 16 253-35605 2 5

253-22553 20 253-35704 4 52

253-22850 69 253-36405 4 42

263-22850 80 263-36504 4 67

253-22959 54 253-36603 16 &

253-22959 69 253-36801 84 1

253-231565 26 253-36900 88 1

2563-23]55 G4 253-37007 4 53

263-23650 54 253-37106 4 66

253-23759 54 253-37205 70 14

253-23858 54 253-37304 70 18

253-23957 66 253-37403 76 5

2563-23957 68 253-37502 76 6

263-24054 66 253-37601 w7

253-240564 68 253-37700 72 69

263-24856 72 253-37809 72 98

2563-24955 GG 253-58052 2 17

253-24955 68 253-58151 16 82

253-26000 26 253-58250 20 76

253-26000 64 253-58359 92 76

253-26455 G 253-58359 96 49

253-28600 96 253-58458 69 18

253-28709 96 253-58458 76 49

- 112—




JUKI #kX &+

T182 HRIAFTHEMHEr-2-1 Bl gk
TEL. 03-3480-1111(ft3%) TEL. 03-3480-1113(# 4 ¥ L4 )

HBLRS, ZHEEE
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYC -CHOQO,
CHOFLU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03{3430)4001~5
FAX : 03(3430)4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

MOOMN=D YR FEHREBOEDFECCERTSENHY ET.

# The description covered in this parls listis subject to change for improvement of the commodity withoul notice.
HoOA—Y YR BIE 19974568 REOHREHCEELESDTT.

# This parts list is ecited in accordance with the preduct specifications as of June 1997,

97 - 07 Printed in Japan (




